




jr JON ES& CARTE U-ic, 
ENGINEERS-PLANNERS-SURVEYORS 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards L.P. on behalf of Hardy/Near Northaide Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT #2 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone 421 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	TO 
ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-I5 

JOB NO. 	05438-015-00 	 REVISED 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-I5 

CONTRACTOR: Texas Starling Construction Co.    	THIS EST. 	01-Sep-14 	30-Sep-14 * 

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE REMARKS 
QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT  NO 	

I 
DESCRIPTION UNIT 3[J PRICE 

173 Remove/Dispose on inlets all sizes/depth LA 16.0 $500.00 0.0% $000 0,0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

174 Remove 15-inch or 18-inch diameter storm inlet LA 727.0 $15.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

lead 

115 Remove 24-Inch diameter storm pipe EA 10.0 $15.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

176 Remove 2l-inch diameter storm pipe EA 10.0 $15.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

177 Remove 36-inch diameter storm pipe EA 40.0 $15.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

178 Abandon 18-inch diameter stoma pipe & fill with LF 224.0 $15.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.00/0 

grout 

179 Abandon 24-inch diameter storm pipe & fill with LF 271.0 $25.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

grout 

180 Abandon 27-inch diameter storm pipe & fill with LF 257.0 $30.00 0,00/D $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

grout 

181 Abandon 3O-inch diameter storm pipe & Fill with LF 245.0 $35.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0,00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

grout 

182 Abandon existing storm sewer manhole EA 7.0 $500.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

183 Trench Safety for 24-inch Storm Sewer LF 1308.0 $1.00 0.0 50.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

184 Trench Safety for 18 1/2" x28-inch Arch Pipe inlet LF 41.0 $1.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0,0% 

lead 

185 Trench Safety for 30-inch Storm Sewer LF 443.0 $1.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

186 Trench Safety for 36-inch Storm Sewer LF 262.0 $1.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.00/0 

187 Trench Safety for 42-inch Storm Sewer LF 263.0 $1.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 50.00 0.0% 

188 24-inch diameter storm sewer lead LF 311.0 $105.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 
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jr JON ES ARTE R,ic. 
EtGINEERS • 'LA ERS SURVEYORS 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards L,P, on behalf of Hardy/Near Northside Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT 42 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone 421 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	TO 

ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-15 

JOB NO. 	05438-015-00 	 REVISED 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-15 

CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction Co.    	THIS EST, 	01-Sep-14 	30-Sep-14 * 

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE - TOTAL TO DATE REMARKS 

QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT IjY AMOUNT  NC DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE 

189 18Y? x 28-inch Arch Pipe storm sewer lead LF 41.0 $150.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

190 24-inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (0-8 LF 644.0 $105.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

deep) 

191 24-inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (8'-10 1  LF 89.0 $105.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

deep) 

192 24-inch diameter stonn sewer by open out (10-12' LF 241.0 $105.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0,0 $0.00 0.0% 

deep) 

193 24-inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (12L1 4 LF 23.0 $105.00 0,0 $0.00 RD $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

deep) 

194 30-Inch diameter stonn sewer by open out (S'-IO LF 227.0 $135.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

deep) 

195 36-inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (12-14' LF 347.0 $145.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0,0% 

deep) 

196 36-inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (14'-16 LF 131.0 $150.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

deep) 

197 42-inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (12'-14' LF 263.0 $210.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

deep) 

198 Remove 30-inch plug& connect EA 1.0 $200.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

199 Prop Type aB inlet EA 12.0 $3,000.00 0.0 $0.Q0 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

200 Prop Type C-1 inlet EA 8.0 $3,500.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

201 Traffic Sign-(Stop Sign - RI-I). EA 8.0 $450.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

202 Traffic Sign - (Speed Limit - R2-1) LA 1,0 $300.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

203 Traffic Sign - (Pedestrian Crossing - WI IA-2) EA 1.0 $300.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 
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jr JON ES& CARTE R.c. 
ENCINS-rtAaNERe'SuRvEVttRs 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards LP. on behalf of Hardy/Near Northside Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT #2 
on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone 421 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	TO 
ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-15 

JOB NO.: 05438-015-00 	 REVISED 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-15 
CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction Co.    	T ,9Ie-1 	14 - 

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE REMARKS 
QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT  DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE 

204 Traffic Sign - (Directional Arrow - R3-8 EA 2,0 $300.00 0,0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 
Modified) 

205 Remove/Dispose Aspalt Surface/with or without SY 7,840.0 $5.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 
base, including saw cut 

206 Remove/Dispose Existing Concrete sidewalk SY 350.0 $7.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

207 Roadway Excavation with or without subgrade CY 8,950.0 $15.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

208 Reshaping & Regrading Existing Ditches LF 200.0 86.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 

209 Lime for Lime Stabilized Subgrade (44Ibs/SY) TON 288.0 $160.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

210 Lime Stabilized Subgrade 8-inch thick (including SY )3,132.0 $5.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 
manipulation, grading, and compaction) - 7% 

Lime 

211 Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course (TypeAJI3)/6 TON 450.0 $100.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 
thick 

212 Hot Mix Asphalt Concrete Pavement 2-inch thick TON 11.0 $120.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

driveway 

213 Hot Mix Asphalt Concrete Pavement 3-inch thick TON 225.0 $120.00 1)1) $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0/i 

Pavement 

214 Reinforced Concrete Pavement 10-inch thick S  9,415.0 $65.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

215 High Early Strength Reinforced Con Pay 10-inch SY 539.0 $75.00 0.0 $0.00 00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

thick 

216 Street Pavement Expansion Joint with Load LF 1,200.0 $7.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

transfer 

217 Concrete Driveways, includ. Excavation, 7-inch SF 1,944.0 $10.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

thick 
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Jr JO N ES & CARTE R,. 
,..... 

 

ENGMCERS-PLAHMERSSURVEYORS  

OWNER: 

PROJECT: 

JOB NO,: 

ITEM 
NO 

CONT2IoxasStIinCOflStruCtiOflCO: 

CR V Hardy Yards L.P. on behalf of HaTdy/Near 
on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment 

Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 

05438-015-00 

DESCRIPTION 

Northside 

UNIT 

Redevelopment 
Zone #21 

ESTIMATED 	UNIT 
QUANTITY 	PRICE 

PROGRESS PAYMENT 

 _________________ 
THIS ESTIMATE 

4 2 

PREVIOUS 
_____________________ 

ESTIMATE 

ORIGINAL 
REVISED 
THIS EST. 

TOTAL TO 

CONTRACT DATES 

	

FROM 	TO 

	

15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-15 

	

15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-45 

	

01-Sep-14 	30-S9jI 
DATE 	REMARKS 

	

AMOUNT 	____ QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY 

218 High Early Strength Reinforced Concrete SF 1,163.0 	$12.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 . 	 0.0 $0.00 	0.0% 

Driveway 7-Inch thick 

219 Raised Pay Marker TY I with one face Reflective EA 20.0 	$5.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0,0 $0.00 	0.0% 

(W/Y) 

220 Raised Pay Marker Ty I with Two face Reflective EA 86.0 	$5.00 0.0 80.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 	0.0% 

cwm 
221 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 4-inch wide LF 3,785.0 	$1.00 0.0 $0.00 00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 	0.0% 

White/Yellow 

222 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 12-inch wide LF 260.0 	$3.00 0.0% $0.00 00% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 	0.0% 

White/Yellow 

223 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 24-Inch wide LF 220.0 	$6.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 	0.0% 

White/Yellow 

224 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking symbol EA 2.0 	$150.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 	0.0% 

ARROW 

225 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Elongated EA 2.0 	' 	 $150.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 	0.0% 

Word ONLY 

226 6-Inch Concrete curb (Monolithic) on concrete LF 3,400.0 	$5.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 	0.0% 

Pavement 

227 6-inch Curb and Gutter( Monolithic) with LF 500.0 	$25.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 80.00 	0.0% 

HMAC 

228 Concrete Paving Header LF 300.0 	$10.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 	0.0% 

229 Curb Ramp SF 800.0 	$20.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 	0.0% 

230 Root Barriers LF 200.0 	$8.00 0.0 $0.00 0,0 $0.00 0,0 $0.00 	0.0% 

231 Mobilization LS 1.0 	850,000.0(1 0.0% $0.00 50.00/1 $25,000.00 50.O"A $25,000.00 	50.0% 
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J rJ 0 NES&CARTER.C. ,.. axGINEEttS PLANNERS 'SURVEYORS 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards L.P. on behalf of Hardy/Near Narthstde Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT # 2 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone 421 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	TO 
ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-I5 

JOB NO.; 054380l5-00 	 REVISED 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-15 

CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction Co.  	 - 	THIS EST. 	01-Sep-14 	30-Sep-14 - - 
ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE 	[ PREVIOUS ESTIMATE - TOTAL TO DATE REMARKS 

QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT NC DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE __ 

232 Traffic Control and Regulation, including drums, LS 1.0 $5,000.00 0.0% $0.00 0,0% $0.00 0.00%,  $0.00 0.0% 

temporary signs, and detour plan and signs 

233 Flagmen LS 2.0 $5,000.00 0,0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

234 TPDES Requirement and Implementation of IS 1.0 $2,500.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

SWPPP Plan 

235 Inlet protection Barrier for Stage I Inlets EA 3.0 $100.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

236 Filter fabric fence LF 180.0 $2.50 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

237 Stabilized construction exit (25'X50') EA 2.0 $1500.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 50.00 10% 

238 Ground water control for open-cut construction LF 300.0 $25.00 00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

239 Excess Utility Excavation CY 5,065.0 $5.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

240 Remove Existing Power Pole (if not removed by BA 2.0 $200.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

CenterPoint)' 

241 Type C manhole for 48-inch to 72-inch diameter BA 6.0 $13,000.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

sewers - 84' Diameter Manhole 

242 Type C manhole for 48-inch to 72-inch diameter BA 8.0 $18,000.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

sewers - 96" Diameter Manhole 

243 Remove/Dispose of existing storm sewer manhole BA 3.0 $500.00 1 $500.00 0 $0.00 I $500.00 33.3% 

all/ sizes/depths 

244 Remove/Dispose storm pipe 48-inch (Monolithic LF 538.0 $100.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.01/0 

245 RemovefDispose storm pipe 54-inch diameter LF 165.0 $100.00 0.0% $0.00 0.9% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

246 Trench Safety for 24-inch Storm Sewer LF 48.0 $1.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

247 Trench Safety for 30-inch Storm Sewer LF 4.0 $1.00 0.0 $0.00 0,0 $0.00 0.0 $0,00 0.0% 
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Jr JON 
 ES& 

CARTE 
 R,u. Et4GNEE5S t'LArNtRS -SURVEYORS 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards L.P. on behalf of HardylNear Northside Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT #2 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone 421 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	TO 
ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-15 

JOB NO.: 05438-015-00 	 REVISED 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-I5 
   ________________________ THIS EST. 	0I-Sp-I4 	30-Sep-14 CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction Co. - 

ITEM I ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE 	REMARKS 

QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE QUANTITY 	AMOUNT  

248 Trench Safety for 36-inch Storm Sewer LP 13.0 $1.00 0.0. $0.00 0.0 50.00 0.0 $0.00 	0.0% 

249 Trench Safety for 42-Inch Storm Sewer LF 5.0 $1.00 0.00/0 $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0 0/0 $0.00 	0.0% 

250 Trench Safety for 60-inch Storm Sewer LF 824.0 $1.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 

251 Trench Safety for 66-Inch Storm Sewer LF 8510 $1.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0 $0.00 	0.0% 

252 Connect Existing 18' RCP to Proposed Manhole HA 4,0 $1,500.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 	0.0% 

with one segment Proposed IS'RCP and Concrete 
Collar 

253 24-inch diameter storm sewer lead by open cut LF 14.0 $105.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 	0.0% 

(<10 deep) 

254 24-inch diameter storm sewer lead by open cut LF 26.0 $105.00 0,0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 	0.0% 

(10-16 deep) 

255 24-inch diameter storm sewer lead by open cut LF 8.0 $105.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 	0.0% 

(16-20 deep) 

256 30-Inch diameter storm sewer lead by open cut LF 4.0 $200.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 00 $0.00 	0.0% 

(10-16 deep) - 

257 36-inch diameter storm sewer lead by open cut LF 8.0 $250.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 	0.0% 

(10-16' deep) 

258 36-inch diameter storm sewer lead by open cut LF 5.0 $250.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 50.00 0.0 $0.00 	0.0% 

(16'-20 deep) 

259 42-inch diameter storm sewer lead by open cut LF 5.0 $300.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 80.00 	0.0% 

(10'-16 deep) 

260 60-inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (16'-20' LF 488.0 $370.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 	0.0% 

deep) 

261 60-inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (20-25' LF 336.0 $370.00 0.0 50.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 	0.0% 

deep)  
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Jr J0NES&CARTER,c,  EtNEPLANuERaUItVEVRS 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards LP. on behalf of Hardy/Near Northeide Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT #2 
on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone #21 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	TO 
ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-15 

JOB NO.: 05438-015-00 	 REVISED 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-I5 

CONTRACTOR Texas Sterling Construction Co.    	THIS EST. 	01-Sep-14 	30-Sep44 * 

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE REMARKS 
QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT  NO DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE 

262 66-ineh diameter storm sewer by open cut (l0-16 LF 60,0 $482.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

deep) 

263 66-inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (16-20' LF 211.0 8482.00 0.0 80.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

deep) 

264 66-inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (20-25' LF 379.0 $48100 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 80.00 0.00/0 

deep) 

265 66-inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (>25 LF 202.0 $482.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

deep) 

266 Remove/Dispose Aspalt Surface/with or without SY 478.0 $8.00 232 $1,856.00 0 $0.00 232 $1,856.00 48.5% 

base, including saw out 

267 Roadway Excavation with or without subgrade CY 2110 $15.00 0.0 80.00 0.0 80.00 0,0 $0.00 0.0% 

268 Lime for Lime Stabilized Subgmde (44lhs/SY) TON 11.0 $160.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

269 Lime Stabilized Subgrade 8-inch thick (including SY 478.0 $10.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 80.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

manipulation, grading, and compaction) - 7% 
Lime 

270 HotMix Asphalt Base Course (TypcA/B)/S TON 192.0 $100.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0:0% 

thick 

271 Hot Mix Asphalt Concrete Pavement 2-inch thick TON 510 $120.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

pavement 

272 Prime Coat Asphaltic Seal cure on cement Gallon 167.0 $5.00 0.0% $0.00 0.04 $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

stabilized base course 

273 Hot Mix Asphalt Concrete Pavement 3-inch thick TON 302.0 $120.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 80.00 0.0% 

pavement 

Al Special Junct ion Box per detail onplans LF 538.0 $40.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 
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JONES &CARTE R,i 
EajNaa , pLAaaERsusvEVI:3aS 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards L.P. on behalf ofHardyiNearNorthside Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT 4 2 	 - 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone 1121 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	TO 
ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-I5 

JOB NO.: 05438-015-00 	 REVISED 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-15 
.   	 THIS EST. 	01-Sc 	14 	30-Sep- 14 CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction Co. - 

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE 	TOTAL TO DATE 	. REMARKS 
QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT 	QUANTITY AMOUNT  NO,1 DESCRIPTION 	 UNIT QUANTITY PRICE 

274 	5 	Monitoring and Testing including 	LS 1.0 $2,500.00 0.0% 50.00 0.01/1 0 ¶0.00 	0.0% ¶0.00 0.0% 

Supervision, Labor and equipment in Potentially 
Contaminated areas 

275 	Handling, Transportation, Treatment and Disposal CY 100.0 $35.00 0.0 $3.03 0.0 ¶0.00 	0.0 ¶0.00 0.0% 

of Category I Soil from Potentially Contaminated 
Areas 

ri' 'i 	:1 	atmntand Disposal CY 1000 ¶65.00 1,440 ¶93,600.00 0 ¶000 	1,440 $93,600.00 

H 	..'i 	H-.:: ".ientially contaminated 

3 
277 	Handlin 	I:ansportation, Treatment and Disposal Gallon 500.0 ¶2.00 0.8 ¶000 13 $0,00 	0.0 $0.30 0.0% 

of water pumped out from Potentially 
contaminated Areas 

278 	Removal and Disposal of 6-inch Asbestos Cement LF 100.0 ¶35.00 0.0 ¶0.00 '3.0 SO 80 	0.0 ¶0.03 0.0% 

Water Line, if Directed by the Engineer 

270 	Removal and Disposal of 8-inch Asbestos Cement LF 100,0 S35.00 0.0 $0.00 8.0 $0.00 	0.0 $0.00 0,0% 

Water Line, if Directed by the Engineer 

Removal and Disposal of 12-inch Asbestos 	LF 1000 ¶35.80 0.0 ¶0.08 00 $0.00 	0.0 ¶0.00 0.0% 

Cement Water Line if Directed by the Engineer 

2111 	Remove miscellaneous concrete and masonry 	CY ' 100.0 $25.00 0.0 $000 0.0 ¶0,00 	0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

282 	 Extra hand excavation 	 CY 200.0 ' 	 ¶15.00 00 $0.00 0.0 ¶0.00 	0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

283 	 Extra machine excavation 	CY 200.8 ¶25.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 	0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

284 	Extra cement-stabilized sand 	CY 2000 $30.80 0.0 $0.08 0,0 ¶0.00 	0.0 $0.00 0.8% 

285 	Extra ductile Iron compact fittings in place 	Ton 2.0 $2,800.00 0.8 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 	0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

2116 	Remove and salvage existing fire hydrant, within EA 5.0 $500.00 0.0 ¶0.00 8.0 ¶0.00 	0.0 $0.00 0,00/0 

the existing street right-of-way, on the north side 
of Burnett, only if directed by the Engi neer. 
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J r JO N ES & CARTE  Risc. 
..... 

 
ENGINEERS-PLANNERS-SURVEYORS 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards L.P, on behalf of Hardy/Near Norihaide Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT #2 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone 421 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	TO 
ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 	12Sep-15 

JOB NO,: 05438-015-00 	 REVISED 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-IS 

CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction Co.    	THIS EST. 	01 -Sep- 14 	14 

 I ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE REMARKS 

QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT  NO DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE 

287 6-inch diameter fire hydrant branch by open-cut, LF 50.0 $5000 0.0 ¶0.00 0.0 ¶0.00 0.0 ¶0.00 0.0% 

within the existing street ri ht'of-way,on the 
north side of Burnett, only if directed by the 

Engineer. 

288 Texas General Land Office Project Sign with BA 60 ¶500.00 6 ¶3,000,00 0 ¶0.00 6 ¶3,000.00 100.00/0 

HUD and Land 0111cc Lagos 

289 Mobile Security Trailer with Cameras LS 1.0 ¶15,000.00 8.33% $1,250.00 0.00% $0.00 833% $1,250.00 8.3% 

290 8-inch diameter ductile Iron water line by open- LF 100.0 $90.00 0.0 ¶0.00 0.0 $0.00 0,0 $0.00 0.0% 

cut, including gate valves & box 

291 12-inch diameter ductile Iron water line by open- LF 100.0 $120.00 , 	0.0 ¶0.00 0.0 ¶0.00 0.0 ¶0.00 0.0% 

cut, including gate valves & box 
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JONES  & C A RTE 
CNGSSLAttNERS'URVCYanS 

OWNER: 

PROJECT: 

JOB NO,: 
CONTRACTOR: 
ITEM 
NC 

CR V Hardy Yards L.P. on behalf of Hardy/Near Northside 
on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment 

Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 

05438-015-00 
Texas Sterling Construction Co. 

DESCRIPTION 	 UNIT 

Redevelopment 
Zone 421 

ESTIMATED 
QUANTITY 

UNIT 
PRICE 

PROGRESS PAYMENT 

 _________________________ 
THIS ESTIMATE 

4 2 

PREVIOUS 
________________________ 

ESTIMATE 

ORIGll'AL 
REVISED 
THIS EST. 

TOTAL TO 

CONTRACT 
FROM 

I5lul-14 
15-Jul-14 

01-Sep-14 
DATE 

DATES 
TO 

12-Sep-I5 
12-Sep-15 
30-Sep-14 

REMARKS 

QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT  

292 Special Sign Pole including footing and T0r3' 	BA 12.0 $400.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $00.0 0.0% 

00 round steel pole- See Special Sign Pole Detail 

293 Installation of new electrical service 	LA 1.0 $30,000.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

pol&equipment conduits and wiring necessary to 
maintain existing illumination in tunnel. 

294 Special Crosswalk Treatment . Reinforced 	SY 200.0 $150.00 00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

Concrete Pavement 10-inch thick (French Gray 
color) with heavy sandblast. Gravel to he angular 
with grays, charcoals and tan colors. Contractor 

required to do mock-up of treatment. 

295 Gravity Wall with Aesthetic Fads (3 feet to 5 feet LF 500.0 $130.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.00/. 

height 

296 Install Fire hydrant assembly, all depths, including LA 5,0 $4500.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

6-inch diameter gate valve and box, within the 
existing street right-of-way, on the north side of 

Burnett, only if directed by the Engineer. 

297 Additional 8-inch Gate Valve & Box, complete in BA 2.0 $1,000.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

place, only if directed by the Engineer. 

298 Additional 12inchOate Valve & Box, complete LA 2.0 $1,700.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 ' 	0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

in place, only if directed by the Engineer 

299 Extra Class 'A' concrete with or without forms 	CV 20.0 $300.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

300 Special Junction Box per detail on plans 1.0 $30,000.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

301 Street Cut Permit Fee 	 BA 1.0 $6,000.00 50.95% $3,056.99 7.14% $428.40 58.09% $3,485.39 58.1% 

302 Lane Closure Permit Fee 	 LA 1.0 $6,000.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

A2 Altemate Traffic Control Plan- Plan Sheets 55A 	LS 1.0 $579,152.50 

and SiB - In lieu of Items 118, 119,120, 121 & 

123  ____________ ________ 
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jr JO N ES & CARTE R,, 
ENGESPLAMNERS'SURVEYORS 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards L.P. on behalf of Hardy/Near Northside Redevelopment PROGRESS PAYMENT # 2 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone #21 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements FROM TO 
ORIGINAL 15-Jul-14 12-Sep-15 

JOB NO.: 05438-015-00 REVISED 15-Jul-14 12-Sep-15 

CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction Co. THIS EST, 01-Sep-14 30-Sep-14 

ITEM P r ESTIMATED UNIT THiS ESTIMATE PREViOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE REMARKS 
QUANTITY I 	AMOUNT  I QUANTITY  I AMOUNT NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE 

CHANGE ORDER PLUS/MINUS 

Change Order No. 001 $0.00 
Change Order No. 002 $0.00 
Change Order No. 003 $0.00 
Change Order No. 004 $0.00 

TOTAL CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS 

Subtotal (Line Items) 

Materials on Hand 

Subtotal (Materials on Hand/Line Items) 

Less Retainage (10%) 

Total 

Less Previous Estimates 

Due this Estimate 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

	

$277,601.99 
	

$100,428.40 
	

$37f1,03039 

	

$0.00 
	

$0.00 
	

$0.00 

	

$277,601.99 
	

$100,428.40 
	

$378,030.39 

	

$27,760.20 
	

$10,042.84 
	

$37,803.04 

	

$249,841.79 
	

$90385.56 
	

$340,227.35 

$90,385.56 

$249,841.79 
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November 3, 2014 

ihfh I' 

1! rf 	Lrd 

Cypress Real Estate Advisors, Inc. 
301 Congress Ave ff1100 
Austin, TX 78701 

Attention: Mr. Timothy Clark 

Re: 	Hardy Yards Phase I improvements 
CR V Hardy Yards L.P, on behalf of 
Hardy/Near Northside Redevelopment Authority, on behalf of 
City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone #21 

UUTIMEM 

Enclosed is Progress Payment Request No. 3 dated September 1, 2014 from Texas Sterling Construction 
Co. for the referenced project. The estimate is in order and we recommend payment in the amount of 

$105956883 to Texas Sterling Construction Co. 

Also enclosed is Construction Progress Report No. 3, covers construction activities for the referenced 

project during the period October 1, 2014 to October 31, 2014 

Sincerely, 

Larry A. Weppler, P.E.  
Corporate Construction Services Manager 

LAW:tmm 
ST\05435OO150Dd0c 

Enclosure 
CC. 	Texas Sterling Construction Co. 

Vinson & Elkins LLP 
Ken Belanger Friendship Cottage, Inc 
Ms. Emily Phalan - GrantWorks 

Smart Erqrn. Smart S&utns' 	 wwwfscartm,carn 



November 3, 2014 

A. Contractor: Texas Sterling Construction Co. 
B. Contract Date: May 22, 2014 
C. Authorization to Proceed: July 15, 2014 (62 Calendar Days) 
D. Completion Date: September 14, 2014 
E. Contract Time Used: 110 Calendar Days (177%) 

I. General 
Contractor is obtaining permits and started excavation over the tunnel. 

Contractor has 

II, 	Change Orders 

Change Order No. 001 Issued this Report. 

Ill. 	Completion Report 

A. 	Estimated Cost as of this Report Period 

1. Contract Bid Price 
2. Change Orders 
3. Total Estimated Contract Price 

B. 	Actual cost as of this Report 

C. 	Total Paid Contractor 

D. 	Amount Retained (10% of B) 

E. 	Estimated Cost Remaining (k3 B) 

F. 	Construction Complete (B/A3) 

IV, 	Frequency of Observation 

A. Field Representative Periodically, on-site daily 

B. Engineer Observation - Once weekly, on-site 

V. 	Problems 

Nn PrnhtmcThk Rpnrt 	 JO N ES & CART ER. 

7Lvw

UEES' PLMER5 URVEYR 

& 	 Enginvers Riiirafion A. F43 

ow 



JONES & C A RTE R.  
ENGIN EERS ,  AHERS'5UCVEV0RS 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards L.P. on behalf of Hardy/Near Northalde Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT 83 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone 1*21 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Imnprovement 	 CROM 	TO 

ORIGINA(. 	15.Jui14 	12.Sep'l5 

JOB NO. 	osisoo 	 REVISED 	 15Jui14 	14'Sep'14 

CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction Co.   	 - 	 THIS EST. 	01 -Oct-14 	31'0c444 - 

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE 	- 	REMARKS 

QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUET NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE QUANTITY 	AMOUNT  

Mobilization 15 1.0 $150,000.00 1 50% 975,000.00 50% 5751000.00 100% 	9150,000.00 	
100.0%i 

2 Traffic Control and Regulation, Including drums, 15 1.0 920,000.00 833% 91,665.87 8.33% 91,666.67 16.87%f 	5333133 	16,1%l 

temporary signs, and detour plan and signs 
I 

3 Flagmen IS 1,0 $2,000.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 	 90.00 

ST 100.0 965.00 373.33 $24,266.45 0.00 90.00 373.33 	924,266,45  

S TPOES Requlremenf and Implementation of 1.5 1.0 $2,500.00 8.33% $208.33 8.33% $208.33 16.67% 	$416.67 	16,7% 

SWPPP Plan 

6 1 lnlet protection Barrier for Stage linlets CA 14.0 $100.00 0.0 90.00 010 $0.00 0.0 	 $0.00 	0.0% 

IF 300.0 $2.50 0 $0.00 39100 9980.00 392.00 	$980.00 	 IV 

I.' 

tStabiuzed constructon exit (25'X 50') EA 2.0 $1,500.00 010 90.00 0,0 $0.00 0.0 	 90.00 	0.0% 

9 Ground water control for open-cut construction LF 400.0 525.00 0.0 90.00 010 90.00 010 	 $0.00 	0.0% 

10 Remove abandoned AT&T conduit casIngs ( All IF 350.0 $15.00 DI) 90.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 	 $0.00 	0.0 

sizes) 

11 Remove Dotting Fence IF 500.0 $4.00 0 $0.00 471 $1,884.00 471 	$1,884.00 	78.5.. 

12 Remove Existing Power Pole (II not removed by EA 4.0 $200.00 0 $0.00 3 $600.00 I 	$600.00  

CanterPolnt) 

13 Remove Bridge including shoring existing tunn& EA 1.0 987,000.00 0 90,00 1 $87,000.00 I 	$87,000.00  

14 Remove Retaining Wells LE 529.0 $70.00 0.0 $0.00 01) $0.00 
I 	

$(100 	0.0% 

15 Remove Tunnel Including shoring & saw cutting LF 466.0 $200.00 0.0 90.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 	 $0.00 	0.0%. 

roof 

16 çInar  AC 1.0 910,000.00 0% 90.00 100% 10,000.00 b10..00 	100% 
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J ON ES & C A RTE Ruc 
i. NESLCUCVEYOIZS 

WHER: CRV Hardy Yards LP. on behalf of Hardy/Near Northaide Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT #3 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax increment Reinvestment Zone #21 	 CONTRACT DATES 

ROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	TO 

ORIGiNAL 	15-Jui.14 	12-Sep-IS 

)B NO. 05438-015-00 	 REVISED 	 25-Jul-14 	14-Sep-14 

Ci PJTRACTOR: TeKas tp,dfr,,, r,,,,-m-,n rn 	 THIS EST. 	 01 -Oct-14 	31-Oct-14 

NO. 

ITEM  

DESCRIPTION 

~ESTIAMATEYD UNiT 

 PRICE 

THI5 ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE MARKS 

QUANTITY 	AMOUNT 	QUANTITY 	AMOUNT 

TOTAL T~~E  
QUANTCT  

17 Cast-In-place Concrete Headwall (Class C) CV 21.0 $1,700.00 010 "0.00 0.0 $8.00 0.0 	 50.00 	00% 

18 Hydromulch seeding AC LO $1,500.00 0.0 $O-DO 0.0 $000 0.0 	 $0.00 	00% 

19 Steel Railing (Type PR2) IF 56.0 $110.00 0.0 58.00 8.0 $0.00 0.0 	 $0.00 	0.0% 

• 	20 Remove Existing Water Meter or Gate Valves IF 6.0 $400.00 0.0 $000 0.0 $0.00 0.0 	 $0.00 	0.0% 

21 Trench Safety System IF 704.0 $1.00 635 5035.00 0 $0.00 633 	563500 	902% 

22 8-inch diameter water line by open-cut IF 370.0 $90.00 320 528,800.00 0 $0.00 320 	528,800.00 	86.5% 

23 ii -inch ................... IF 60.0 $100.00 62 56,200.00 0 $0.00 62 	$6,2; 

- 	 - 

IF 224.0 595.00 235 522,325.00 0 $0.00 2351 	$22,325.00 

C --- '- 
36.CE 25 12-inch diameter water line by open-cut 	m LF 50.0 $130.00 18 $2,380.00 0 $0.00 18 	$2,340.00 

restrained joInts 

26 Remove existing or abandoned 8" water line (All LF 800.0 $10.00 0.0% 50.00 0.01/1 $0.00 00% 	5000 

Types) 

27 Remove existing 12 water hoe (All Types) IF 330.0 $10.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 50.00 0.0 	 $00D 	0.0% 

28 8-Inch diameter wet connection EA 2.0 $2,000.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0,0% 	5020 	0.0% 

29 112inchdIameter  wet  cnnneCUOn LA 1.0 52,100.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $U00 0.0 	 50.08 

30 Cut, plug, and abandon existing 12-Inch diameter EA 1.0 S70000 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 	$003 	00% 

water line 

31 Cut, plug, and abandon existing 8-Inch diameter EA 2.8 $600.00 0.0 $0.80 00 $8.00 0.0 	 $0.00 	0.038 

water line 

32 Fire hydrant assembly, all depths, lodudlng 6- LA 2.0 $4,500.00 2 59,000.00 0 $000 2 	59,000.00 	100,0% 

inch diameter gate valve and box  
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rJONES&CARTER,sc. 
s.J L. ENGINEERS 	 s.SURVEYORS 

OWNER: CRVHardy Yards L.P. on behalf of Hardy/Near Northslde Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT R 3 

on behalf of City of Houston lax increment Reinvestment Zone 421 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	TO 

ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 	12-5ep-I5 

JOB NO. 	05438-015-00 	 REVISED 	15-Jul-14 	14-Sep-14 

CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction Co.  	... 	ThiS EST. 	01-Oct-14 	31-Oct-14 - 

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TODATE 	 REMARKS 

QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE O.UANT1TY 	AMOUNT - _______ 

33 6-inch diameter fire hydrant branch by open-cut IF 35.0 $70.00 15 $105O00 0 $0.00 IS $1,050.00 	42.9% 

34 Adjustment of existing sanitary manhole and LA 2.0 $1500.00 010 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 	0.0% 

frame and cover to new grade 

35 Cut. Plug and Remove Existing 8 inch Sanitary IF 200.0 $15.00 8.0 $0.00 0.0 $0100 0.0 88.08 	0.0% 

Sewer, shown on GIMS map 

35 Remove Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole, shown EA 1.0 $1,000.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 010 $0.00 	0.0% 

on SIMS map 

37 Type C manhole for 42-inch diameter and smaller EA 18.0 $4,500.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $8.00 0,0 50.80 	0.0% 

sewers 

38 Extra Depth on Manhole with 12-Inch walls VF 10.0 $250.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0100 0.0 50.00 	0.0% 

39 Type C manhole with Inlet top for 42-inch LA 10.0 $4,500.00 0.0 $0.00 010 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 	0.0% 

diameter and smaller sewers 

40 Adjust Existing Storm Manholes ring & cover to LA 4.0 5450.00 0.0 50.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 	0.0% 

grade 

41 Remove/Dispose of existing storm sewer LA 18.0 $500.00 0.0 $0.00 00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 	0.01F. 

manhole all/ sizes/depths 

42 Remove/Dispose existing inlets all sires/depth LA 6.0 $500.00 0.8% $8.00 0.0% 50.00 0,0% 50.00 	10% 

43 Remove existing storm pipes All sires) IF 36.0 $15.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 	0.0% 

44 Remove existing storm sewer RCB under tunnel IF 576.0 $20.00 0.0 $0.08 010 50.00 0.0 $0.00 	0.0% 

45 Trench Safety for 24-inch Storm Sewer IF 584.0 $1.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 	0.0% 

45 24-Inch diameter storm sewer lead IF 253.0 $105.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 50.00 0.8% $0.00 	0.0% 

47 24-Inch diameter storm sewer by open cut )0-8' IF 130.0 $105.08 010 $0.08 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 	0.0% 
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JONES & CARTE R,. 
.1J._.. £I1GINE ERG 	 ARS3IJRVEVC1I 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards LP, on behalf of 1-lardy/Near Northaide Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT Ii 3 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone 1121 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	 TO 

ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-15 

JOB NO,: 05488-015-00 	 REVISED 	15-Jul-14 	14-Sep-14 

CONTRACTOR: Text Sterling Construction Co.    	THIS EST. 	010ct.14 	31-Oct-!4 * 

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE REMARKS 

QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT  DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE 

48 24-inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (8'-10' IF 80.) $105.00 0.0 50-00 0.0 $000 0.0 50.00 00% 

49 24-inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (10'- IF 8010 $105.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.0% 

12' deep) 

50 24-inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (12'- LF 138.0 $105.00 0,0 $0.00 0.0 50.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

14' deep) 

51 Remove 24-inch plug & connect EA 8.0 $100.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

52 Prop Type 88 Inlet EA 8.0 $3,000.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $1100 0.0 $0.00 0,0% 

53 Prop Type C-i Inlet EA 6.0 $3,500.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

54 Traffic Sign - (Stop Sign - RI-I) CR 2.0 $450,00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

55 Traffic Sign - (Directional Arrow - R3-8 Modified) EA 1.0 $300.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

58 Inlet Protection Barrier (stage 1) IF 320.0 $.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

57 Inlet Protection Barrier, Gravel Bags (Stage 1) IF 16(10 $5.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

58 Reinforced Fiber Fabric Fence IF 50.0 $2,50 0.0 $0.00 0,0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

SO Stabilized Construction exit SY 100.0 $20.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

60 Reusable Energy Absorbing Crash terminal EA 1.0 $12,000.00 0,0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

(Narrow REACT 350) 

61 Remove/Dispose Aspalt pavement/with or 5? 4,100.0 $7.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 00 $0.00 0.0% 

without base, Including concrete or brick 

pavement with asphalt top 

62 Remove existing concrete sidewalk SY 500.0 $10.00 010 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

63 Roadway Excavation with or without xubgrado CV 14,200.0 $15.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $040 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 
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rJONES &CARTERs. 
E..J_ EtnLAHtEPS'00YEYOtiS 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards LP. on behalf of Hardy/Near Northslde Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT 41 3 

on behalf of fJiy of Houston Tax increment Reinvestment Zone 421 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROjECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	TO 

ORIGINAl. 	15JuI14 	12-Sep-IS 

JOB 140.: 05438-0150O 	 REVISED 	 15-Jul-14 	14-Sep-14 

CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction Co.    	THIS EST, 	01 -Oct-14 	310ct44 

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TODATE REMARKS 

QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT  NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE 

64 Embankment Fill CY 6,000.0 $20.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

65 Urne for Lima Stabilized Subgrade 	441bs/SYl TON TSO.0 $160.00 0.0 $0.00 8.0 $0.00 00 5000 0.0% 

66 Lime Stabilization Subgrade 8-Inch thick BY 6,840.0 $6.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 50.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

(including grading, and compaction) 	 7% Lime 

67 HotMix Asphalt Ease Course 8-Inch thick TON 120.0 $100.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 50.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

68 Hot Mix Asphalt Concrete Pavement 2-inch thick TON 30.0 $120.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

driveway 

69 Reinforced Concrete Pavement 10-lnch thick SY 5,930.0 $65.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

70 Street Pavement Expansion Joint with Load 1.8 810.8 $7.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 50,00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

transfer 

71 Concrete Driveways, Include. Excavation, 7-Inch SF 700.0 510.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0100 0.0 $0.00 0,0% 

thick 

72 Raised Pay Marker Ty I with Two face Reflective EA 60.0 $5,00 0,0% $0.00 8.01% $0.00 0.0% $8.00 010% 

73 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 4-inch wide IF 650.0 $1.00 0.0 $0.08 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

White/Yellow 

74 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 4-inch wide IF 1,170.0 $1.S0 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.08 0.0% 

double White/Yellow 

75 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 8-inchwide IF 350.0 $2.50 010 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

White/Yellow 

76 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 12-Inch wide LF 190.0 $3.50 8.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

White/Yellow 

77 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 24-inch wide IF 40.0 $6.50 0.0 $0.00 8.0 $000 0.0 $0.00 0.8% 

White/yellow 
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Jr JONES &CARTER, . 
EUGSESSLASNES' SUAVE VOCS 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards LP. on behalf of Hardy/Near Northslde Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT 41 3 

on behalf of City of Houston Tx Increment Reinvestment Zone 4121 	 CONTRACT DATES 
PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	TO 

ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-15 
JOB NO.: 05438015-00 	 REVISED 	15-Jui14 	14-Sep-14 
CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction Co.    	THIS EST. 	01.0ct44 	31-Oct-14 

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE REMARKS 
QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT  NO, DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE 

78 ThermopIstic Pavement Marking symbol 84 7.0 $200.00 0,0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 

ARROW 

79 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Elongated EA 5.0 $200.00 0.0 50.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

Word ONLY 

80 6-Inch Concrete Curb LF 2,980.0 $5.00 0.0 50.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 50100 0.0% 

21 Concrete Paving Header I.E 150.0 $10.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

82 Sidewalk 4-1/2-Inch thick SF 11.650,0 $6.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $000 0.0% 

83 Curb Ramp SF 230.0 $20.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 
WALL II 1 

84 24" Diameter Drilled Shafts LF 541.4 $120.00 0.0 $0.00 010 $0.00 010 $0.00 0.0% 

85 Retaining Wall (Cast-In-place) Including looting SF 324.8 $90.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 50.00 0.0% 

86 Retaining Wall (Fascia for Drilled Shaft Walls) SF 839.9 $90.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

87 Steel RaIling (Type PRI) LF 188.6 $110,00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 
WALL II 2 

88 24" Diameter Drilled Shafts I.E 190.0 $120.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 50.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

89 36" DIameter Drilled Shafts LF 1,016.6 $280.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

90 42" Diameter Drilled Shafts I.E 852.8 $400.00 630 $252,000.00 180 $72,000.00 810 $324,000.00 95.0% 

91 Retaining Wall (Fascia for Drilled Shaft Wells) SE 1,967.0 $90.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

92 Retaining Wall (Fascia for Secant Walls) SF 903,5 $90.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0100 0.0% 

93 Steel Railing (Type PR1) IF 221.0 $110.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

WALL #3 

94[24'_Diameter Drilled Shafts I.E 181.0 $120.00 010 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 
[ 	

0.0% 
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JONES &C A RTE R.c, 
1_i - ERG EtFS- ti 	8115- SURVEYORS 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards L.P. on behalf of Hardy/Near Northside Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT 113 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax increment Reinvestment Zone 4121 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	TO 

ORIGINAL 	15-10-14 	12-Sep-15 

JOB NO,: 05438-015-00 	 REVISED 	15-Jul-14 	14-Sep-14 

CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction Co.    	THIS EST. 	01-Oct--14 	31-Oct-14 - 

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE  REMAR5 

QUANTiTY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT - NO. DESCRIPTION 	 UNIT QUANTITY PRICE 

95 36" Diameter Drilled Shafts 	 LF 170.0 $280.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 90.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

96 42" Diameter Drilled Shafts 	 LF 1,510,6 $400.00 946.7 $378,680.00 0.0 $0.00 946.7 $378690.00 62.7% 

97 Retaining Wall (Fascia for Drilled Shaft Walls) 	SF 660.8 $90.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 50.00 0.0 50.00 0.0% 

98 Retaining Wail (Fascia for Secant Walls) 	SF 1,499.8 $90.00 0,0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $000 0.0% 

99 Steel Railing (Type P81) 	 LF 184.0 $110.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

WALL 11 4 

100 Retaining Wall (Cast-In-place) Including footing 	SF 286.4 $90.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

101 Retaining Wall (Fascia far Drilled Shaft Wails) 	SF 12.9 $90,00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

102 Steel Railing (Type P111) 	 LF 68.4 $110.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0,00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

WALL 11 5 

103 24" Diameter Drilled Shafts 	 LF 508.5 $120.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 010% 

104 Retaining Wail (Cast-in-place) including footing 	SF 320.S $90.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

105 Retaining Wall (Fascia for Drilled Shaft Walls) 	SF 791.1 $90.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

106 Steel Railing (Type P81) 	 LF 182.4 $130.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 50.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

WALL #6 

107 24" Diameter Drilled Shafts 	 LF 1062 $320.00 0.0 $0.00 0,0 5040 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

108 Retaining Wail (Cast-in-place) including footing 	SF 1,525.1 $90.00 0.0 50,00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

109 Retaining Wall (Fascia for Drilled Shaft Walls) 	SF 212.2 $90.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

110 Steel Railing (Type P81) 	 LF 301.8 $110.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

WALL 11 7 

111 [Retaining 	jJCast-la-iaceinciudinfooti4g,,_ SF 197.0 590.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 50.00 0.0% 
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rJ0NEs& CARTE  R. 
 It! ERS' PLANNERS -SURVEYORS 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards L.P. on behalf of Hardy/Near Northside Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT 4 3 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax increment Reinvestment Zone fill 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I improvements 	 FROM 	TO 

ORIGINAL 	15'Jul-16 	12-Sep-IS 

JOE NO.: 05438-015-00 	 REVISED 	 15-Jul-14 	14-Sep-14 

CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction Co.   	THIS EST, 	01-Oct-14 	31-Oct-14 

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE - TOTAL TO DATE REMARKS 

QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT  NO, DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE 

112 Steel Railing (Type PR1) IF 64.0 5110.00 0.0 50.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

WALL ii 8 

113 RetainIng Wall (Cest-In-piecej Including footIng SF 214.9 $90.00 0.0% 50.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 50.00 0.0% 

114 Steel Railing (Type PR1' IF 66.7 $110.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

WALL h 9 

11$ Retaining Wall (Cast-in-place) including footing SF 545.0 $90.00 0.0% 50.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

116 Steel Railing (Type PR1) IF 108.9 $110.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 010% 

117 Mobilization IS 1.0 $150,000.00 50% $75,000.00 0% $0.00 SO% $75000.00 50.0% 

115 Traffic Control and Regulation, Including drums, 15 1.0 $30,000.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 50.00 0.0% 5000 0.0% 

temporary signs, and detour plan and signs 

119 Install low profile concrete barriers IF 1,140.0 $2S.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

120 Relocate low profile concrete barriers IF 985.0 $5.00 0.0% SO.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

121 Remove low profile concrete barriers IF 1,140.0 S10.0O 0.0 $0.00 , 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0,00 0.0% 

122 Flagmen IS 1.0 $10,000.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

123 Temporary lane striping - 4-Inch White paint or IF 81655.0 $030 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 10% 

tape 

124 Detour road including 5-inch flexible base, tack SY 225.0 $75.00 0,0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

coat, 2-inch Type D hot-mix asphaltic concrete 

surfacing and associated grading and ditches 

125 Tree and plant protection 15 1.0 $10,000.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 1 	0.0% 

126 TPDES Requirement and Implementation of 15 1.0 52 1 500.00 0.0% $000 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

SWPPP Plan 
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JONES & CARTE R: 
EnGINEERS' PL  IERS' SURVEYORS 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards L.P. on behalf of Hardy/Near Northslde Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT #3 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone 821 	
CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT,- Hardy Yards Phase Improvements 	
FROM 	TO 

ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-15. 

JOB NO.; 05438-015-00 	
REVISED 	15-Ju1-14 	14-Sep-14 

  ______________ 	___________ 	____________ TENSEST. 	01-Oct-14 	31-Oct-14 
CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction Co. - 

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE REMARKS 

OJJANTITY AMOUNT 	QUANTiTY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT  
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE 

127 Inlet protection Wrier for Stage I inlets EA 20.0 $10000 0.0 $0.00 	 0.0 $0.00 0.0  

12E Filter fabric fence IF 200.0 $150 0.0 $0.00 	 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

129 Stabilized construction exit 125'X SO') EA 10 $1,500.00 0.0 $0.00 	 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.013/0 

130 Ground water control for open-cut construction IF 1,2000 $25.00 0.0 $0.00 	 00 50.00 0.0 50.00 0.0% 

131 Preparation of Right-of-Way STA 18.0 $1,000.00 0.0 $0.00 	 0_0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

132 Remove Existing Monitoring Wells EA 4.0 $1,500.00 0.0 $0.00 	 0.0 $0.00 0.0 30.00 0.0% 

133 Remove Existing Fence IF 1,523,0 $8100 0.0 $0.00 	 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

134 Remove Existing Power Pole (II not removed by EA 17.0 $200.00 0,0% 50.00 	0.0% $0,00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

CenterPoint) 

135 Remove Existing Drainage Structures, shown on IF 3.0 $1,000.00 0.0 $0.00 	 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

Sheet 11 

136 Remove Existing Concrete Slab, shown on Sheet SY 300.0 $15.00 0.0 $0.00 	 0,0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0%! 

13 

137 Remove Existing Concrete Slab, shown on Sheet SY 158.0 $15.00 0.0 $0.00 	 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

15 

138 Remove Existing Concrete Slab, shown on Sheet SY 78.0 $15.00 8.0% $0.00 	0.0% 50.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

17 

139 Clearing and grubbing AC 2.0 $6,000.00 0.0 $0,00 	 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

140 Excess Utility Excavation CV 3,005.0 $5.00 0.0 $0.00 	 0.0 $8.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

141 Hydromuich seeding AC 10 $1,500.00 0.0 $0.00 	 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

142 Adjust existing valve box to new grade EA 1,0 $500.00 0.0 50.00 	 0.0 $0.00 0.0 50.00 0.0%! 

143 8-inch diameter 	cia  EA 1.0 $500.00 0.0 30.00 	j $0.00 0.0 I 	 $0. 
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JON ES & C A RTE R.c. 
.J.,..,. ENGIELAERS-SUeVEVORS 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards LP, on behalf of Hardy/Near Northslde Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT #3 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax increment Reinvestment Zone #21 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I improvements 	 FROM 	TO 

ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-15 

JOB NO.: 05438-815-00 	 REVISED 	 15-Jui-14 	14-Sep-14 

CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction Co.  	 __________________________ THIS 651. 	01-Oct-14 	31-Oct-14 ______________________ 

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE REMARKS 

QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT  NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE 

144 12-inch diameter plug and clamp LA 2.0 $700.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 50108 0.0 $0.00 010% 

145 8-Inch diameter water line by open-cut, including LF 243.0 $90.00 235 $21150.00 0 $0.00 235 $21,150.00 96.7% 

gate valves & box 

146 12inch diameter water line by open-cut, IF 171.0 $120.08 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

Including gate valves & boa 

147 12-Inch diameter water line by open-cut with IF 20.0 $200.00 8.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

restrained joints 

148 6-inch diameter water line by open-rut with IF 32.0 $88.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.08 0,0 $0.00 0.0% 

restrained joints for vertical adjustment 

149 Adjust existing water valve box to new paving LA 1.0 $500.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 8.0 $0.00 0.8% 

150 Remove existing 8-Inch waterline IF 15.0 $10.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

151 Remove existing 8-inch 90' bend LA 10 $100.00 0.0 $0.00 8.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

152 Remove existing 8-1nch tee LA 1.0 $100.00 8.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

153 8-Inch diameter wet connection LA 2.0 $2,000.00 010% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

154 6-Inch diameter wet connection LA 1.0 $1,800.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 8,01 

155 12-Inch diameter wet connection LA 6.0 $2,100.00 0,0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

156 Ore hydrant assembly, ail depths, Including 6- LA 2.0 $4,500.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

Inch diametec gate valve and boa 

157 6-Inch diameter fire hydrant branch by open-cut LA 35.0 $50.00 0.0% $0.00 018% $0.00 0.0% $8.00 0.0% 

158 24nch diameter blow-off valve with boa LA 2.0 $1,500.08 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 01051.1 

159 4-foot din cast In place concrete manhoie on LA LO $6,000.00 0.0 $0.00 0.8 $8.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

existing sanitary sewer line  
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Jr JONES & CARTE R.0 
EN AERSUCVEVOSS 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards LP ori behalf of HardW'NearNorthside Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT #3 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax increment Reinvestment zone gi 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy 	 FROM 	TO 

ORIGINAL 	15-Jui14 	12Sep45 

JOE NO,: 05438-015-00 	 REVISED 	15-Jul-14 	14-Sep-14 

CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction Co. THIS EST. 	01-Oct-14 	31-Oct-14 - ___  

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE REMARKS 

QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT  NO. DESCRIPTION  UNIT QUANTITY PRICE 

160 Adjustment of existing sanitary manhole and EA 5.0 $1,000.00 0.0 50.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 50.00 00% 

Frame and cover to new grade 

161 Remove/Dispose of existing storm sewer EA 2.0 $500.00 0.0 $000 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.01y. 

manhole alit sizes/depths 

162 Remove Existing Sanitary Sewer Cleanouts, EA 2.0 $200.00 0.0 $0.03 0.0 $0.00 0.0 50.00 0.0% 

Shown on Sheet 15 

163 Abandon and liii 8-inch diameter sewer t.F 480.0 $8.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

164 Abandon and fill existing sanitary sewer manhole EA 2.0 $1,000.00 0.0 $0.03 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

165 Prop 8-inch sanitary sewer plug EA 11) $1,000.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

166 Service stubs or reconnections without stack on EA 5.0 $2,000.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

sanitary sewer 

167 Type C manhole for 42-inch diameter and smaller EA 9.0 $4,500.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0,00 0.0 50.00 0.0% 

sewers 

168 Type C manhole for 42-inch diameter and smaller TA 13.0 $4,500.00 0.0 $0,00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

sewers with eccentric cones 

169 Type C manhole for 42-inch diameter on an EA 2.0 5101000.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

existing 60-inch storm sewer 

170 Extra Depth on Manhole with 12-inch wails VT 34.0 $250.00 0.0 50.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0%I 

171 Adjust Existing Storm Manholes ring & cover to EA 2.0 $500.03 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 

grade 

172 Remove/Dispose of existing storm sewer EA 2.0 $500.00 010 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 010 $0.00 

manhole ail/ sizes/depths 

173 Remove 	on Inlets all sizes/depth  EA 16.0 $500.00 1 	 0.0%1 50.00 1 	 010% $0.00 0.0% 
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JONES & CARTE R.c 
EKGE 	PtA b1ERS5UlVEVCRS 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards L.P. on behalf of Hardy/Near Northside Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT 4 3 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone 421 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	TO 

ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-I5 

JOE NO,: 05438-015-00 	 REVISED 	 15-Jul-14 	14-Sep-14 

    THIS EST, 	01-Oct-14 	31-Oct-14 - 

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE - PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE REMARKS 

QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY F 	AMOUNT QUANTIFY AMOUNT NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE _ 

174 Remove 15.nch or 18-inch diameter storm Inlet EA 7270 $15.00 00 $0.00 0.0 50.00 0.0 $0.00 00% 

lead 

175 Remove 24-Inch diameter storm pipe EA 10.0 $15.00 010 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 00% 

175 Remove 27-4nch diameter storm pipe EA 10.0 $I5.00 0.0% $0.00 010% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

177 Remove 36-inch diameter storm pipe EA 40.0 $15.00 0.0 50.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

178 Abandon 18-inch diameter storm pipe & fill with tE 224.0 $15.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

grout 

179 Abandon 24-inch diameter storm pipe & fill with LF 271.0 $25.00 0.0 $0.00 0,0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 

grout 

180 Abandon 27-Inch diameter storm pipe & fill with LE 257.0 $30.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

grout 

181 Abandon 30-Inch diameter storm pipe & Fill with LE 245.0 $35.00 010 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 

grout 

182 Abandon existing storm sewer manhole EA 7.0 $500.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

183 Trench Safety for 24-loch Storm Sewer LF 1,308.0 $1.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

184 Trench Safety for 18%' a 28-inch Arch Pipe inlet LF 41.0 $1,00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

lead 

185 Trench Safety for 30-inch Storm Sewer LF 443.0 $1.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $000 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

186 Trench Safety for 35-Inch Storm Sewer LF 262.0 $100 0.0 $0.00 00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

187 Trench Safety for 42-inch Storm Sewer tF 263.0 $1.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

182 24-Inch diameter storm sewer lead LF 311.0 $105.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 

 0.0 

 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

189 18% a 28-Inch Arch Pipe storm sewer lead LF 41.0 $150.  D $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $!Q9. 0.0% 
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JONES  & C A R T E R.. 
I..Ji 	 ELtNSUevEt1RS 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards LP, on behalf of Hardy/Near Northalde Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT 113 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax increment Reinvestment Zone 1121 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	
FROM 	TO 

ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-15 

JOB NO. -. 05438-015-00 	
REVISED 	 15-Jul-14 	14-Sep-14 

CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction Co. 	 _____________ __________________________ THIS EST. 	01-Oct-14 	31-Oct-14 

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTALTO DATE REMARKS 

QUANTTEY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT  
NO, DESCRIPTiON UNIT QUANTITY PRICE 

190 24-Inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (O*E IF 644,0 $105.00 00 $0.00 8.0 $0.00 0.0 $1100 00% 

deep 

191 24-inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (8*10  IF 88.0 $105.00 0.0 $0.80 0.0 $0.001 0.0 $0.80 0.0% 

deep) 

192 24-inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (1O- IF 241.0 5105.00 0.8 $0.00 0.0 $8.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

12* deep) 

193 24-inch diameter storm sewer by open rut (12- IF 210 8105.00 0.0 $000 0.0 $0.00 8.8 $0.00 0.070 

14' deep) 

194 30-inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (8*10 IF 227.0 $135.08 0.0 $0.00 0.0 80.00 0.0 $0.00 0.01% 

deep) 

195 36-Inch diameter storm sewer by open cu (12- IF 347.0 $145.00 0.0 $1180 0.8 $0.00 0.0 $1100 0.0% 

14* deep) 

196 36-inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (14- LF 131.0 $150-00 0,0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.80 110% 

16* deep) 

197 42-inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (12* IF 263.0 $210.00 0.0 50.00 0.0 $0.00 0,8 $0.00 0.0% 

14* deep) 

198 Remove 30-Inch plug & connect EA 1.0 $200.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.80 0.0 $1100 0.0% 

199 Prop Type BR inlet EA 12.0 $3000.80 018 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

200 Prop Type C-I Inlet EA 8.0 $3,500.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 50.00 8.0% $0.00 0.0% 

201 Trafflc Sign - (Stop Sign -R1-1) EA 8.0 $850.00 8.0 $0.00 0.0 $0,00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

282 Traffic Sign - ) Speed Limit - P2-1) EA 1.0 $308.00 0.0 51108 0.8 $8.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

203 Traffic Sign - (Pedestrian Crossing - W11A-2) EA 10 $301100 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $8.00 0.0 $0.00 0.8% 

204 Tra ffic 	Modified EA 10 - 	$300.00 8.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.80 0.0 $8.00 0.0% 
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JONES & CARTE R,c. 
.... 	G5555' I'LCgSURVEYOIIS 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards L.P. on behalf of Hardy/Near Northslde Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT #3 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone 1121 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT; Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	TO 
- ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-I5 

JOB NO: 05438-015-00 	 REVISED 	15-Jul-14 	14-Sep-14 
CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling ConstructIon Co.   	THIS EST. 	01-Oct-14 	31-Oct-14 
ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE REMARKS 

QUANTITY NO, 
 

AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTIFY PRICE 

205 Remove/Dispose Aspait Surface/with or without S's' 7,840.0 $5.00 202:22 $1,011.10 0.00 $0.00 202.22 $1,011.10 2.6% 

base, including saw cut 

206 Remove/Dispose Existing Concrete sidewalk ST 350.0 $7.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

207 Roadway Excavation with or without subgrade CV 6,950.0 $15.00 0.0 $0.00 ITO 50.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

206 Reshaping & Regrading Existing Ditches LF 200.0 $6.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $(100 0.0 $0.00 0.0914 

209 Lime for Lime Stabilized Subgrade 	f64ibs/SYI TON 288.0 $160.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 50.00 0.0 $000 0.0% 

210 Lime Stabilized Subgrade 8-Inch thick (Indtidlng ST 13,132.0 $6.00 0.0 50.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0130 0.0% 

manipulation, grading, and compaction) 	7% 

Urne 

211 Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course (TypeA/B) / 6' thick TON 450.0 $100.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

212 Hot Mix Asphalt Concrete Pavement 2-inch thick TON 11.0 $120.00 0.0 $0130 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

driveway 

213 Hot Mix Asphalt Concrete Pavement 3-lnchthick TON 225;0 $120.00 '0.0 $0.00 0.0 500) 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

pavement 

214 Reinforced Concrete Pavement 10-inch thick Sy 9,416.0 $65.00 013 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 013 $0.00 0.0% 

215 High Early Strength Reinforced Con Pay 10-inch SY 539,0 $75.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

thick 

216 Street Pavement Expansion Joint with Lead IF 1,20013 $7130 0.0 $000 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $000 0.0% 

transfer 

217 Concrete Driveways, Inciud. Excavation, 7-inch SF 1,944.0 $10.00 0.0 50.00 0.0 50,00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

thick 

218 High Early Strength Reinforced Concrete SF 1,163.0 $12.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0,0% 

Driveway 7-inch thick 
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r'5 JON ES& CARTE R,. 
ENGINE ER S~  

OWNER: CRVHardy Yards L.P. on behalf of Hardy/Near Norkhside Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT 8 3 

on behalf of City of Houston Tea Increment Reinvestment Zone 821 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I improvements 	 FROM 	TO 

ORIGINAL 	15Jui14 	12-Sep15 

JOB NO,: 0543901500 	 REVISED 	 15Jul'14 	14-Sep-14 

   ________________________ THIS EST, 	01'0ct4"l 	31C'Ct44 CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction Co. * 

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE REMARKS 

QUANTITY AMOUNT QUAfITITV AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT  NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE 

219 

- 

Rlsed Pay Marker TV I with one face Reflective EA 20.0 $5.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0,0 $0.00 0.0% 

{W/Y) 

220 Raised Pee Marker TV I with Two face Reflective EA 86.0 $5,00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

W/Y) 

221 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 4-inch wide IF 3785.0 $1.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

White/Yellow 

222 Thermopla s tic Pavement Marking 12-inch wide IF 260.0 53.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

White/Yellow 

223 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 24-Inch wide LF 220.0 $6.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0,0% 

White/Yellow 

224 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking symbol EA 2.0 $150,00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

ARROW 

225 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Elongated EA 2.0 $150.00 0.0 $0.00 010 50.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

Word ONLY 

226' 6-Inch Concrete Curb 	Monolithic) on concrete IF 3,400.0 $5.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 P.0% $0.00 0.0% 

pavement 

227 6-Inch Curb and Gutter) MonolIthic) with HMAC IF 500.0 $25.00 0.0 $0.00 0,0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

228 Concrete Paving Header LF 300.0 $10.00 0.0 $0.00 0.8 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

229 Curb Ramp SF 800.0 $20.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00  00%i 

230 Root BarrIers IF 2010 $8.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 50.00 

231 Mobilization 15 1.0 $50,000.00 50% $25,000.00 50% $25,000.00 100% $50,000.00 100.0% 

232 Traffic Control and Regulation, Including drums, 15 1.0 $5,000.00 1617% $83133 0.00% $0.00 16.67% $833.33 16.7%, 

temporary Cigna, and detour plan and signs 

2.3 	_jFlai ...................._____________ 15 2.0 55,000.00 0.0% $8.00 0.0% 50.00 0.8%_ $ts00 0.0%] 
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JONES &CARTER,inc  
txGtct tesS PtA 805' SURVEYORS 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards LP, on behalf of Hardy/Near Northalde Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT R 3 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax increment Reinvestment Zone 921 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 , 	 FROM 	TO 

ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-I5 

JOB NO.: 05438-015-00 	 REVISED 	15-Jul-14 	14-Sep-14 

CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction Co. ______ 	THIS EST. 	01-Oct-18 	31-00-14 

ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE REMARKS 

QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT  NO, DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE 

234 TPDES Requirement and Implementation of 13 1.0 $2,500.00 0.0% $0.00 O.W. $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

SWPPP Plan 

235 inlet protection BarrIer for Stage I Inlets EA 3.0 $10000 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $8.00 01% 

230 Filter fabric fence IF 180.0 $2.50 010 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

237 Stabilized construction exit (25'XSO') ES 2.0 $1,500.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 50.00 00 $0.00 0.0% 

238 Ground water control for open-cut construction IF 300.0 $2500 0.0 $8.00 8.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

239 Excess UtIlity ExcavatIon Ci 5,065.0 55,00 0.0% 50.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $8.00 0.8% 

240 Remove Existing Power Pole (if not removed by ES 2.0 $200.00 8.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

CenterPolrit) 

241 Type C manhole for 48-loch to 72-Inch diameter ES 6.0 $13,000.08 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

sewers - 84" Diameter Manhole 

242 Type C manhole for 48-inch to 72-loch diameter ES 8.0 $18,000.00 3 $54,000.00 0 $0.00 3 $54,000.00 37.5% 

sewers - 96" Diameter Manhole 

243 Remove/Dispose of existing storm sewer ES 3,0 $500,00 1 $500.08 1 $500.00 2 $1,000.00 66.7% 

manhole all/ sizes/depths 

244 Remove/Dispose storm pipe 48-Inch (Monolithic LI' 538.0 $100.00 348 $34,800.00 0 $0.08 348 $34,800.00 643% 

245 Remove/Dispose storm pipe 54-Inch diameter LI' 165.0 $100.80 0.0% $0.00 0,0% $0.00 0.8% $0.08 0.0% 

248 Trench Safety for 24-Inch Storm Sewer IF 48.0 $1.00 0,0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0,0 $0.00 0.0% 

247 Trench Safety for 30-inch Storm Sewer IF 4.0 $1.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.08 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

248 Trench Safety for 36-Inch Storm Sewer II' 110 $1.00 0.8 $0.00 0.0 $0.08 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

249 Trench Safety for 42-Inch Storm Sewer IF 5.0 $1.08 0!.0%1 $0.00 0.01 $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 
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rJ 0 NES&CARTER. nc 
. 	eGiees' PLC 	IJCVEVOSS 

CRVHardy  

on behalf of City of Houston Tea Increment Reinvestment Zone 1321 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	TO 
ORIGINAL 	 15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-I5 

JOB NO,: 05438-015-00 	 REVISED 	 15-Jul-14 	14-Sep-14 

   ____________________________ THIS EST. 	01-Oct-14 	31-Oct-14 
CONTRACTOR: Tease Sterling Construction Co. * 

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE _______ REMARKS 

AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT 

260 

 
NC DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE __ 

250 Trench Safety for 60-Inch Storm Sewer IF 824.0 $1.00  $260.00 0 $0.00 $260.00 31.6% 

251 Trench Safety for 66-Inch Storm Sewer IF 852.0 $1.00  

r70.0 

 

$88.00 0 $0.00 68 $88.00 1013% 

252 Connect Existing 18' RCP to Proposed Manhole EA 4.0 $1,500.00  $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

with one segment Proposed 18'RCP and 

Concrete Collar 

253 24-inch diameter storm sewer lead by open cut 15 14.0 5105.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

(<10' deep) 

254 24-Inch diameter storm sewer lead by open cut 15 26,0 $105.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

(10'46' deep) 

255 24-inch diameter storm sewer lead by open cut LF 8.0 $105.00 0.0 50MG 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

(16'-2(Y dap) 4 

256 30-Inch diameter storm sewer lead by open cut IF 4.0 $200.00 0.0 $OOt) 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0-00 0.0% 

(10'-16 deep) 

2S7 35-lnch diameter storm sewer lead by open cut IF 8.0 $250.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

(10-16' deep) 

258 36-inch diameter storm sewer lead by open cut LF 5.0 $250.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

(16'-20' deep) 

259 42-Inch diameter storm sewer lead by open cut LF 5.0 $300.00 0.0 $0.00 110 $0.00 0.0 51100 0.0% 

(1W-16' deep) 

260 60-inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (16'- IF 4813.0 $370.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

20 deep) 

261 50-inch diameter storm sewer by Open cur (20'- LF 336.0 $370.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.01Y. 

25 deep) 

262 66-Inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (10'.. LP 60.0 $482.00 60 $28$20.00 I) $0.00 60 $28,920.00 100.0% 

15' deep) 
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IrJONES& CARTE  Rnz 
...,.... 

 
ENGINEERS PLANNERS-SURVEYORS 

OWNER Cit V Hardy Yards I P on behalf of Hardy/Near Northside Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT 8 3 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax increment Reinvestment Zone 821 	 CORACT DATES 

PROJECT Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	
PROM 	 TO 

ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 	2 Sep 15 

JOB NO 	05438-015-00 	 REVISED 	 IS Jul .4 	14-Sep-14 

CONTRACTOR Texas Sterling Construction Co    	_________ THIS EST 	 01 Oct14 	31 Oct14 - 

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE - 	 REMARKS 

QUANTTY AMOJNT QUANTITY 	AMOUNT NO DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE QUANTITY 	AMOUNT 

263 66-Inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (16 IF 2110 $48100 DO $000 00 	 $000 00 	 5000 	00% 

20 deep) 

204 66-Inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (20'- IF 321.0 $482.00 6 $2,892.00 0 	 $0.00 82,89200 

25 deep) 

***Change Order No 001 

2 5 IF - $48200 22 $1060400 0 	 $000 22 	8 1 06040 

232 	$1,856.00 	48.5% 
266 Remove/Dispose Aspait s 	fa../with or without 5? 478.0 $800 0 $000 232 	$1 85600 

base including saw cut 

267 Roadway Excavation with cir without subgrade CV 2120 $1500 00 $000 00 	 5000 00 	 5000 	00" 

268 Lime for Lime Stabilized Subgrade 	(441bs/SV) TON 110 $160,00 00% $000 00% 	 5000 1) 05' 	 5000 	011% 

269 Lime Stabilized Subgrada 8-4nch thick (Including SY 4780 $1000 00 $0.00 00 	 $000 00 	 5000 	00% 

manipulation, grading, and compaction) - 7% 

Lime 

270 HotMlx Asphalt Base Course (TypeA/8)/R'thick TON 192.0 $100 ,00 CD 300 0.0 	 SODO 0,0 	 $0.00 	0.0% 

271 Hot Mix Asphalt Concrete Pavement 2-Inch thick TON 53.0 $120.00 0.0 501 00 	 $0.00 0.0 	 $O.GO 	0.051. 

pavement 

272 Prime Coat Asphaltic Seal cure on cement Gallon 1670 s5.00 0.05' $0,00 aolk $0.0 00% 	 c. 	0.0% 

stabilized base course 

273 Hot Mix Asphalt Concrete Pavement 3-Inch thick TON 3010 5120.00 CD 50 0.0 	 $0,00 o.: 	 0.00 

pavement 

Al Special Junction Box per detail on plans IF 538 $3.00 0.0 0.J3 $IcUJ 0.0 	 0 

274 Site Monitoring and Testing Including IS 1.0 $2,500.00 0.0% $0.po . 	 33, 	 $0 ,00 .' 	 I'l 	 0 

Supervision, Labor and equipment in Potentially 

Contaminated areas  
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OWNER: CRVHardy Yards LP. on behalf of Hardy/Near Northalde Redevelopment 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Tune #21 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 

JOB NO.: 05438-015-00 

JON ES&CARTER 
J,._ EaGlE 	PLANNERS-SURVEYO RS 

PAYMENT 83 
CONTRACT DATES 

	

FROM 	TO 

ORIGINAL 	25-Jul44 	12-Sep-15 

REVISED 	15-Jul-I4 	24-Sep-14 
'ywc Cc r 	rnr,-.a 

ITEM 

NO, 	 DESCRIPTION UNIT 

ESTIMATED 

QUANTITY 

UNIT 

PRICE 

THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE REMARKS 

QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY 	AMOUNT 	QUANTITY 	AMOUNT  

275 Handling, Transportation, Treatment and CV 100.0 $35.00 0.0 $0.00 Di) 50.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

Disposal of Category I Soil from Potentially 

Contaminated Areas 

CV 100.0 $65.08 0 $0.00 1,440 $93,600,00 1,448 $93,600.00 WLC 

................................-. 

F 

277 Handimg, Tran5nctatIon, Treatment and Gallon 500,0 $100 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 50.00 

DIsposal of water pumped out from Potentially 

contaminated Areas 

278 Removal and Disposal of 6-Inch Asbestos Cement It 200.0 $35.00 0.0 $0.00 0,0 $0.00 0.0 50.00 0.0% 

279 

Water Llne, If Directed by the Engineer 

Removal and Disposal of 8-Inch Asbestos Cement IF. 100.0 $35.00 0.0 $0.80 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 

Water LIne, if Directed by the Engineer 

280 Removal and Disposal of 12-Inch Asbestos IF 100.0 $35.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 50.09 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

Cement Water Line, If Directed by the EngIneer 

281 Remove miscellaneous concrete and masonry CV 100.0 $25.80 110 $0.00 0.0 .4 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

282 Extra hand excavation CV 200.0 $15.00 01) 50.00 0.0 50.08 0.0 $0.08 0.0% 

283 Extra machine excavation CV 20110 $25.08 Di) $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $057.) 0.0% 

284 Extra cement-stabilized sand CV 200.0 $30.00 0.0 $0.00 0.8 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

285 Extra ductile Iron compact fittings In place Ton 2.0 $2,001100 0.0 $0.00 3.0 $0.00 0.0 50.00 

286 Remove and salvage existing fire hydrant, within EA 5.0 $500.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 50.00 0.0 50.00 

the existing street right-of-way, on the north sIde 

of Burnett, only If directed by the EngIneer,  
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rJON ES&CARTERc. 
F 	tFeRS' PLANNERS- SuFvFYoits 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards L.P. on behalf of Hardy/Near Northside Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT II 3 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax increment Reinvestment Zone #21 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I improvements 	 FROM 	TO 

ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-15 

JOB NO.: 05438-015-00 	 REVISED 	 15-Jul-14 	14-Sep-14 

   ________---- 	THIS 851, 	01-Oct-14 	310ct'.14 CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction co. - 

ITE ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE REMARKS 

QUANTITY NO, 

	

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT  UNIT QUANTITY PRICE 

287 	6-inch diameter fire hydrant branch by open-cut, IF 50.0 $50.00 0.0 50.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $OXIO 0.0% 

within the existIng street right-of.way,on the 

north side of Burnett only If directed by the 

Engineer. 

288 	Texas General Land Office Project Sign with HUD EA 6.0 $500.00 0 $0.00 6 $3,000.00 6 53.00000 100.0% 

and Land Office Logos 

289 	Mobile Security Trailer with Cameras UI 1.0 $15,000.00 8.33% $1,230.00 13.33% $1,250.00 16,67% $2,500.00 16.7% 

290 	8-Inch diameter ductile iron water line byopen- LF 100.0 $90.00 0.0 50.00 010 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 

cut, including gate valves & box 

291 	12-Inch diameter ductile Iron waterline by open- IF 100,0 $120.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0100 0.0 $0.00 

cut, including gate valves & box 

Pope 20 



MM 

1I. 

0.0 

0.0 

29% 

0.0 

LOW 

0.0 

0.0 

00% 

0.0 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards LP. on behalf of Hardy/Near Northside Redevelopment 

on behalf of City of Houston Tea Increment Reinvestment Zone t21 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase 1 Improvements 

JOB NO.: 0543BO15-00 

CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction Co.  

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT 

NO, DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE 

292 Special Sign Pole Including footing and 2' or 3 EA 12.0 $40000 

00 round steel pole- See Special Sign Pole Detail 

293 Installation of new electrical service EA 1.0 $30,000.00 

pole/equipment, conduits and wiring necessary 

to maintain existing Illumination In tunnel. 

294 Special Crosswalk Treatment - Reinforced 5? 200.0 5150.00 

Concrete Pavement 10-inch thick (French Gray 

color) with heavy sandblast Gravel to be angular 

with grays, charcoals and tan colors. Contractor 

required to do mock-up of treatment. 

295 Gravity Well with Aesthetic Fade (3 feet to S feet LF 500.0 5130.00 

height) 

239 Install Fire hydrant assembly, all depths, EA 5.0 $4,500.00 

including 6-Inch diameter gate valve and box, 

within the existing street right-of-way, on the 

north idp of F4,urn,tt onk,  if direrrerl hv the 

297 Additional 9-Inch Gate Valve & Boa, complete In EA 2.0 51 1000.00 

place, only if directed by the Engineer. 

298 Additional 12-Inch Gate Valve & Boa, complete in CA 2.0 $1,700,00 

place, only If directed by the Engineer 

299 Extra Class 'A' concrete with or without forms CV 20.0 $300.00 

300 Special Junction Box per detail on plans 1.0 $30,000.00 

301 Street Cut Permit Fee CA 1.0 56,000.00 

302 Lane Closure Permit Fee EA 1.0 $6000L00 

Change Order No, 001 

PROGRESS PAYMENT #3 

0.0 

0.0 

CONTRACT DATES 

FROM TO 

ORIGINAL 15-Jul-14 12-Sep-15 

REVISED 15-Jul-14 14-Sep-14 

THIS EST. 01-0ct-14 31-Oct-14 

PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE REMARKS 

'1T QUANTITY 	I AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT  

50.00 0.0 50.00 0.0 $0.00 00% 

$0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

$0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

50.00 0.0% 

$0.00 0.0 

MG0 0.0% 

Saoo 0.0 

$0.00 0.0 

$0.00 0.0 

$3,48539 58.09% 

$000 00 

$0.00 0.0% 

50,00 0.0% 

$0D0 0.0% 

50.00 0.0% 

$0.00 0.0% 

$3,485.39 58.1% 

50.00 0.0% 

JO N ES & CARTE  R.nt 
.....,. CtI1ittRS rIASNESS' SIJRVIVtJISS 
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EKG EERSL ANNE IRS-SURVEYORS 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards L.P. on behalf of Hardy/Near Northside Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT #3 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone 421 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	TO 
ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-I5 

JOB NO.: 05438-015-00 	 REVISED 	15-Jul-14 	14-Sep.-14 

CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction Co.    	THIS EST. 	01-Oct-14 	31-Oct-14 

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT 	 THIS ESTIMATE 	 PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE REMARKS 

QUANTITY AMOUNT  NO, DESCRIPTION UNIT 	QUANTITY PRICE 	QUANTITY 	AMOUNT. 	QUANTITY 	AMOUNT 

303 60-Inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (>25 IF 	 260.0 5451.08 	 260 $117,280.80 	 0 $0.00 260 $117,280.80 100.0% 

304 Special handling of 65 RCPP required due to 1.5 	 1.0 $1535.02 	 1 51,538,02 	 0 $0,00 1 $1,533.02 1001)% 

change In pipe size 

A2 Alternate Traffic Control Plan- Plan Sheets SSA 	15 	 1.0 	$573,152.50 

and 553 - In lieu of Items 118, 119,120.121 & 

123  
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JON ES & CARTE R 
eEtPLAeRS5URVEYOct 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards LP, on behalf of Hardy/Near Nmlhslde Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT 43 

on behalf of City of Houston The increment Reinvestment Zone 921 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase improvements FROM TO 

ORIGINAL 15-JuF14 12Sep-15 

JOB NO.: 05439-015-0O REVISED 15Jul44 145ep-14 

CONTRACTOR 	 Construction  THIS EST.  _______________________________________________ 01OcO14 31-Oct-14 

ITEM 31 MATED 	UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE I 	TOTAL TO DATE 

NO. DESCRIPTION 

U :IT 	

QUANTITY 	PRICE ]TUANT1TY 

 N]  REMARKS 

 I 	AMOUNTt ___ 	___________________________________________________ QUANTITY1 	AMOUNT IiJANTITY AMOUNT 

CHANGE ORDER PLUS/MINUS 

Change Order No. 001 	 ($6,501.1B) 

Change Order No. 002 	 $000 

Change Order No 003 	 $0.00 

Change Order No. 004 	 $0.00 

TOTAL CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS 

Subtotal (Line Items) 

Materials on Hand 

Subtotal (Materials on Hand/Line Items) 

Less Retainage (10%) 

Total 

Less Previous Estimates 

Due this Estimate 

$1,177,298.70 

$0.00 

$11 1771 200.70 

$117,729.87 

$1,0S0,56l3.83 

$378,03039 

$0.00 

$378,030.39 

$377103,04 

$340,227.35 

($E,501.18( 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

($6,501.18) 

$1,555,329.09 

$0.00 

$1,555,329.09 

$155,532.91 

$1,399,796.18 

$340,227.35 

$1,059,568.83 

177% Complete by lime 

19% Complete by Value 

OrI, Contract Amount 	 $7,983,230.50 

Contract Modifications 	 ($6.501.18) 
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r JON ES& CA RTE 
ENGINEERSPLANNERSSURVEYORS 

Cypress Real Estate Advisors, Inc. 

301 Congress Ave #1100 
Austin, TX 78701 

6335 Gufton, Suite 100 TEL 713 777 5337 
Houston, Texas 77081-1169 FAX 713 777 5976 

NAT? AUSTH 

ROSENBERG DALLAS 

SAN ANTONIO HOUSTON 

THE WOODLANDS BRENHAM 

BRYAN/COLLEGE STATION GREENSPOINT 

Texas Board of Professional Engineers Registration No. P 439 

Texas Board of Professional Land Surveyors Registration No. 100046100 

Attention: Mr. Timothy Clark 

Re: 	Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 
CR V Hardy Yards L.P., on behalf of 
Hardy/Near Northside Redevelopment Authority, on behalf of 
City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone #21 

Gentlemen: 

Enclosed is Progress Payment Request No. 4 dated September 1, 2014 from Texas Sterling Construction 

Co. for the referenced project. The estimate is in order and we recommend payment in the amount of 

$943,986.03 to Texas Sterling Construction Co. 

Also enclosed is Construction Progress Report No, 4, covers construction activities for the referenced 

project during the period November 1, 2014 to November 30, 2014. 

Sincerely, 

6)~* 1  11111*1/~ 
Larry A. Weppler, P.E. 
Corporate Construction Services Manager 

I'iWthqp 

Enclosure 

cc: 	Texas Sterling Construction Co. 

Vinson & Elkins LLP 
Ken Belanger Friendship Cottage, Inc 

Smart Enineern. Smart Sakitions,TM 	 www.jDnescarter,00m 



December3, 2014 

Construction Progress Report No. 4 
Period November 1, 2014 to November 30, 2014 

Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 
CR V Hardy Yards LP., on behalf of 
Hardy/Near Northside RedeveloprrientAuthrity, on behalf of 
City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestrhent Zone #21 

Contract: 

A. Contractor: Texas Sterling Construction Co. 
B. Contract Date: May 22, 2014 
C. Authorization to Proceed: July 15, 2014 (432 Calendar Days) 
D. Completion Date: September 19, 2015 
E. Contract Time Used: 138 Calendar Days (32%) 

I. 	General 
Contractor is obtaining permits and started excavation over the tunnel. 

Contractor has 

U. 	Change Orders 

Change Order No. 005 Issued this Report. 

Ill. 	Completion Report 

A. 	Estimated Cost as of this Report Period 

1, 	Contract Bid Price . 	$ 	7,983,230.50 

2. Change Orders $ 	130,07817 

3. Total Estimated Contract Price $ 	8,113,308.77 

B. 	Actual cost as of this Report $ 	2,604,202.45 

C. 	Total Paid Contractor $ 	2,343,782.21 

D. 	Amount Retained (10% of B) $ 	260,42025 

E. 	Estimated Cost Remaining (A.3 	B) $ 	5,509,106,32 

F. 	Construction Comolete (B) 	.31 32% 

IV. 	Frequency of Observation 

A. Field Representative - Periodically, on-site daily 

B. Engineer Observation - Once weekly, on-site 

V. 	Problems 
J 0 N ES & CARTE R.  

No Problems This Report. 	--'--- ENGINEERS- PLANNERS -SURVEYORS 

Thm' BoardafPmf,ionai Engineers Rgf.c/rathnNo. F-439 



jj~ JONES & CARTE R 
1J'_..f, J Gil ttRt-PA RVE'/O5 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards LP. on behalf of Hardy/Near Northaide Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT #4 	 - 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone #21 	 CONTRACT DATES 
PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	TO 

ORIGINAL 	15-Jut-14 	12-Sep-15 
JOB NO.: 05438-015-00 	 REVISED 	15-Jul-14 	19-Sep-15 
CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction Co.   	THISES] 	01-Nov-14 	30-Nov-14 

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE _____ PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE REMARKS 
NO, DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE NT1TV AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT  

1 Mobilization 	 - 1.5 - 	 1.0 $150,000.00 - 	 0% $o.00 - 100% $150,000.0a 100% $150,000.00 100.0% 

2 Traffic Control and Regulation, Including drums, LS 1.0 $20,000.00 8.33% $1,666.67 16.67% $3,333.33 25.00% $5,000.00 25.0% 

temporary signs, and detour plan and signs 

3 Flagman LS 1.0 $2,000.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

4 Detour road including 6-Inch flexible base, tack Sy 373.33 $65.00 0.00 $0.00 373,33 $24,266.45 373.33 $24266.49 100.0% 

coat, 2-inch Typg 0 hot-mix asphaltic concrete 
qa'fscin-' 	nd a'iclatad srarRna 	nd dUr.h 

Ci1ag 	C 	. 305 

5 TPDES Requirement and Implementation of is 
SWPPP Plan 

6 nlet protection Rarrier for Stage I Inlets EA 1 

7 3!rfsh iF 
ie. 305 

B Stsbilizd cor 	truction exit (25'X 50') EA 

9 Ground water control for open-cut construction LF 40 

10 Remove abandoned AT&T conduit casings (All [F 35 
sites) 

11 Remove Existing Fence LF 60 

12 Remove Existing Power Pole (if not removed by EA 
ConterPoint) 

13 Remove Bridge including shoring existing tunnel EA 

14 Remove Retaining Walls LF 52 

15 Remove tunnel Including shoring & saw cutting LF 46 
roof 

16 Clearing and grubbing AC  

1.0 I 	$2,500.00 	 8.33%! 	$206.33 	16.67%! 	$416.67 1 	25.00% 	$625.00 	25.0% 

4.0 $100.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

192 $2.50 0 $0.00 392.00 $980.00 392.00 $980.00 100.0% 

2.0 $1,500.00 2 $3,000.00 0 $0.00 2 $3,000.00 100.0% 

0(0 $25.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

0.0 $16.00 75 $1,125.00 0 $0.00 75 $1,115.00 21.4% 

0.0 $4.00 0 $0.00 471 $1,884.00 471 $1,884.00 78.5% 

4.0 $200.00 0 $0.00 3 $600.00 3 $600.00 75.0% 

1.0 $87,000.00 0 $0.00 I $87,000.00 1 $87,000700 10010% 

9.0 $70.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

6.0 $200.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 
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JO N ES & CARTE R,c 
1J...... 	 tEIS. PLANNERS. SkRVRYORS 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards L.P. on behalf of Hardy/Near Northaide Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT H 4 
on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone #21 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	TO 
ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-15 

JOB NO.: 05438-015-00 	 REVISED 	15-Jul-14 	19-Sep-15 

CONTRACTOR: Texas StarlIng Construction Co.    	THIS EST, 	01-Nov-14 	30o,-14 

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE - PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTALTO DATE REMARKS 

QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT  NO, DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE 

17 Cast-in-place Concrete Headwall (Class C) CV 21.0 $1,700.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

18 Hydromulch seeding AC 1.0 $1,500.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 010 $0.00 0.0% 

19 3tel Railing (Type PR2) LF 56.0 $110.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

20 Remove Existing Water Meter or Gate Valves LF 6.0 $400.00 0.0 $0.00 00 $0.00 0,0 $0.00 0.0% 

21 Trench Safety System IF 704.0 $1.00 20 $2000 635 $635.00 655 $655.00 93.0% 

22 8-inch diameter water line byopen-cut IF 370.0 $90.00 20 $1,800.00 320 $28,800.00 340 $30,600.00 91,9% 

23 u-inch diameter water line by open-cut with IF 62 $100.00 0 $0.00 62 $6,200.00 62 $6,200.00 100.0% 

restrained joint 
ch3rd c: - No. uJOC 

24 J2in 	d 	.a:pr 	,llnrhyopen-cut 16 235 $95.00 0 $0.00 235 $22,325.00 235 $22,325.00 100.0% 

Crt-a Ord2r 

25 12-inch diameter water tine by open-cut with IF 50.0 $130.00 0 $0.00 18 $2,340.00 18 $2,340.00 361.0% 

restrained joints 

26 Remove existing or abandoned 8" water line (All IF 800.0 $10.00 010% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 

Types) 

27 Remove existing 12 water line (All Types) LI 330.0 $10.00 0.0 $000 0.0 $0.00 010 $0.00 0.0% 

28 S-inch diameter Wet connection EA 2.0 $2,000.00 1 $2,000.00 0 $0.00 I $2,000.00 50.0% 

29 12-inch diameter wet connection EA 1.0 $2,100.00 0,0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

30 Cut, plug, and abandon existing 12-inch EA 1.0 $700.00 0.0% $0.00 010% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

diameter water line 

31 Cut, plug, and abandon existing 8-inch diameter EA 2.0 $600.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 

water line 

32 tire hydrant assembly, all depths, including 6- EA 10 $4,500.00 0 $0.00 2 $9,000.00 2 $9,000.00 100.0% 

inch 	 ameter ate valve and box  
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JONES  & CA R T E R,uc. 
EERS•PLANWERSIJRVEYOeS 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards LP. on behalf of Hardy/Near Northside RedeveIopmert 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT #4 
on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone #21 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I improvements 	 FROM 	TO 
ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-15 

JOE NO.: 05438-015-00 	 REVISED 	15-Jul-14 	19-Sep-15 
CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction Co.    	THIS EST. 	01-Nov-14 	30-Nov-14 

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTALTO DATE REMARKS 
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QU ANT FFY AMOUNT  

33 6-inch diameter Fire hydrant branch by open-cut LF 35.0 $70.00 0 $0.00 15 $1,050.00 15 $1,050.00 42.9% 

34 Adjustment of existing sanitary nianholeancf EA 2.0 $1,500.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 
Frame and cover to new grade - 

95 Cut, Plug and Remove Existing 8 inch Sanitary IF 200.0 $15.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 
Sewer, shown on GIMS map 

36 Remove Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole, EA LO $1,000.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 
shown on OIMS map 

37 Type C manhole for 42-inch diameter and EA 10.0 $4,500.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

smaller sewers 

38 Extra Depth on Manhole with 12-inch walls VF 10.0 $250.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

39 Type C manhole with inlet top for 42-inch EA 10.0 $4,500.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

diameter and smaller sewers 

40 Adjust Existing Storm Manholes ring & cover to EA 4.0 $450.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

grade 

41 Flemove/Oispose of existing storm sewer EA 10.0 $500.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

manhole all/ sizes/depths 

42 1 Remove/Dispose existing inlets all sizes/depth EA 5.0 $500.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

43 Remove existing storm pipes (All sizes) IF 86.0 $15.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

44 Remove existing storm sewer RCB under tunnel IF 576.0 $20.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

45 Trench Safety for 24-inch Storm Sewer IF 684.0 $1.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 010 $0.00 0.0% 

46 24-inch diameter storm sewer lead IF 258.0 $105.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

47 24-inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (0-8' IF 130.0 $105.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

deep) 

48  24-inch diameter storm sewer by open rut (8'- LF 80.0 $105.00 20 $0.00_ 00 $0.00 0.0 10.00  
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JON ES & CARTE Ric. 
.5J.,....,. Eu[CS'A?UERSURVE'tTR5 

OWNER; CR V Hardy Yards L.P. on behalf of I-lardy/NearNcrthside Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAVMEN1'84 	 - 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone 921 	 . 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	TO 
ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-3.5 

JOB NO.: 05438-015-00 	 REVISED 	15-Jul-14 	19-Sep-IS 

CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction Co.    	THIS EST. 	01-Nov-14 	30-Nov-14 - 

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE REMARKS 

QUANTITY AMOUNT CtUANTID{ AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT NO. DESCRIPTION - UNIT QUANTITY PRICE 

49 24-inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (10'- LF 80.0 $105.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.0% 

12 deep) 

50 24-.inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (12'- IF 13&0 $105.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

14 deep) 

51 Remove Z4-lnch plug &connect EA 8,0 $100.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0,0 $0.00 0.0% 

52 Prop Type BB inlet FA 8.0 $3,000.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

53 Prop Type C-I Inlet EA 6.0 $3,S00.00 0.0% $000 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

54 Traffic Sign - (Stop Sign - R1-1) EA 2.0 $450.00 010% $000 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

55 Traffic Sign - (Directional Arrow- R3-8 ModIfied) EA 1.0 $300.00 0.0 $0.00 0-0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.00% 

SE inlet Protection Barrier (Stage 1) LI 320.0 $5.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

57 Inlet Protection Barrier, Gravel Bags (Stage I) LF 160.0 $5.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 010 $0.00 0.0% 

58 Reinforced Filter Fabric Fence LI 50.0 $230 0.0 $000 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

59 Stabilized Construction exit SY 100.0 $20.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

60 Reusable Energy Absorbing Crash terminal EA LO $12,000.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0,0 $0.00 010% 

(Narrow REACT 350 

61 Remove/Dispose Aspalt pavement/with or Sy 4,100.0 $7.00 954.0 $6,578.00 0.0 $0.00 954.0 $6,678.00 233% 

without base, including concrete or brick 
pavement with asphalt top 

62 Remove existing concrete sidewalk 	 5" 	 500.0 

63 Roadway Excavation with or without subgrade CV 	14,200.0 

64 Embankment Fill 	 CY 	6,000.0 

65 Lime for Lime Stabiliz ed Suhgrade (44lbsfSV), 	TON 	150.0 

$10.00 204.67 $2,046.70 0.00 $0.00 204.67 $2,046.70 40.9% 

$15.00 0.0 $0.00 oo $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

$20.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $000 0.0 $0.00 

Page 4 



Jr: J 0 N ES & C A R T E 
EeGmEtR5 'i1 mess SURVEYnRS 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards L.P. on behalf of Hardy/Near t'iorthslde Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT #4 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone #21 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	TO 

ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-15 

J013 NO.: 05432-015-00 	 REVISED 	 15-Jul-14 	19-Sep-15 

CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction Co.    	THIS EST. 	01-Nov-14 	30-Nov-14 

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ES1MATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTALTO DATE REMARKS 

OJJAUTD'Y AMOUNT Q.UANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOU NT NO. DESCRIP11ON  O.UANTFr( PRICE 

56 lJme Stabilization Subgrade S-Inch thick 

fUNrT 

 6840.0 56,00 0.0 $aoo 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0,00 0.0% 

(including grading, and compaction) - 7% Ume 

57 HotMix Asphalt Base Course 8-inch thick TON 120.0 $100.00 0,0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0,0% 

68 Hot Mix Asphalt Concrete Pavement 2-inch thick TON 30.0 $120.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

driveway 

69 Reinforced Concrete Pavement 10-inch thick SY 5,930.0 $65.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

70 Street Pavement Expansion Joint with Load LF 810.0 $7.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 00% 

transfer 

71 Concrete Driveways, include. Excavation, 7-inch SF 700.0 $10.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.08 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

thick 

72 Raised Pay Marker Ty I with Two face Reflective EA 60.0 $5.00 0.0% $0.00 0.8% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.01y. 

(W/Y) 

73 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 4-inch wide IF 650.0 $1.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0,0 $0.00 0.0% 

White/Yellow 

74 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 4-Inch wide IF 1,170.0 $1.50 0.0 50.00 0.0 $0.80 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

double White/Yellow 

75 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 8-inch wide LF 350.0 $2.50 010 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0,0% 

White/Yellow 

76 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 12-inch wide LF 190.0 53.50 0.01yo $0.00 0.0% $0.08 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

White/Yellow 

77 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 24-lnchwide LF 40.0 $5.50 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

White/Yellow 

78 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking symbol EA 7.0 $200.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

ARROW 

79 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Elongated EA 5.0 $200.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

- Word ONLY I I -- 
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JONES & C A RIE Rc. 

OWNER: CRV Hardy Yards LP. an 	 Rede&opmert 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT#4 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment ReInvetnei1t Zone #21 	 corcr DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	TO 

ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-15 

JOB 

 

NO,: 05438-015'00 	 REVISED 	 15-Jul-14 	19-Sep-15 

CO

fI

N

E

ALORTexaserngConstruconCo. 	 THISES. 	01No,-14 	30-Nov-14  

M ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE REMARKS 

NO DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE j 	QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTrV AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT  

80 	f 6-Inch Concrete Curb LF 29800 $500 00 $000 00 $000 00 $000 00% 

81 Pl-oncrpte lavingHeader LI ±500 $1000 00 $000 00 $000 00 $000 00% 

82 	SidewaIk4-1/2-inch  thick 

It SF 116500 $600 00 $000 00 $000 00 $000 009' 

83 	curb Ramp SF 2380 $2000 00 $000 00 $000 00 $000 009' 

WALL #1 

84 	4" Piameter 0riII&haft- LI 0 $12000 00 $000 00 $000 00 $00] 00% 

85 	Ptaining Wall (Cast-in-place) including footing SF 3248 $9000 00 $000 80 $000 00 $000 003 

85 	Retaining Wall (Fascia for Drilled. Shaft Walls) SF 8399 $9000 00 $000 00 $000 00 $000 009' 

67 	Steel Railing (Type Pal) LI 1886 $Vfa 00 00 50'00 00 $000 00 $080 00% 

WALL# 2 

88 	14 Diameter Drill ed Shafts iS 1900 $12000 1449 $1738800 00 $300 1449 $1738880 703% 

89 	16 DiameterD61led5hafts LI 10156 $28000 8977 $25135600 00 $000 8977 $25135600 803% 

90 	42 Diameter Drilled Shafts LF 8523 $40000 0 $030 810 $32400000 810 $32400000 950% 

91 	RetaIningWall (Fascia for DrlIled Shaft Walls) SF 19670 $9000 00 $000 00 $000 00 $000 00% 

92 	Retaining Wall (Fascia for Secant Walls) 5F 9035 $9000 00 $000 00 $000 00 $000 00% 

93 	Steel Railing (Type PRt) LI 2210 110O0 00 $000 00 $000 00 $000 00% 

WALL #3 

94 	34  Diimeter Drilled 5heft LI 3 $12000 00 $000 00 $200 00 5000 0O' 

Crh. 	 N4' 0001  

'r 	DiernirterD illeISheft. LI 0 $28000 00 $000 00 $]Jo 00 $020 009' 

96 	142 	Diameter Drilled Shafts  LI 1 	15136 $40000 499.71 $199,880.00 8 ,680.001 $578,55000 958% 
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teGirEElls. rl.i )xEv.s seyt'ae 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards LP. on behalf of Hardy/Near Northaide Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT #4  

on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestmert Zone #21 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	TO 

OR GINAL 	15-Jut-14 	12-Sep-15 

JOB NO.: 00438015-00 	 REVISED 	15"Jul 14 	19-Sep-15 

CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction Co.   	HIS EST. 	01-Nov-1.4 	30Nov 14 

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE REMARKS 

NO. DESCRIPTION 	 UNIT QUANTITY PRICE QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUAI4T17Y AMOUNT  

97 	Retaining Wail (Fascia for Drilled Shaft Walls) F 660.8 $9000 0.0 $000 0.0 $0.00 00 $000 0.0% 

9E 	Retaining Wall (Fascia for Secant Walls) SF 1,499.8 $90.00 010% $000 0.0% $000 00 $0.00 001Y 

99 	Steel Railing (Type P81) LF 1840 $110.00 0.0 $000 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.05' 

WALL 84 

100 	Retaining Wall (Cast.in.place) including footing SF 2864 
if 

$90.00 0.0 $000 0.0 $000 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

101 	Retaining Wall (Fascia for Drilled Shaft Walls) SF 18.9 $90.00 0.0 $0,00 00 $000 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

102 	Steel Railing (Type PR1) IF 68.4 511000 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.091. 

WALL #5 

103 	24' Diameter Drilled Shafts IF 0 $12000 0.0 $0.00 00 $0.00 00 $0.00 0.0% 

Cnc C-R̀ eTNo, 004 

104 	raining Wall (Cast.in-place) indudingfooting SF 320.5 $90.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $000 0.0 $0.00 00% 

105 	etaining Wall (Fascia for Drilled Shaft Walls) SF 791.1 $9000 0.0 $0.00 10 $0.00 00 50.00 00% 

106 	Steel Railing (Type P81) LF 182,4 $11000 0.0 $000 0.0 $0.00 0.3 $0.00 00 

WALL #6 

107 	24 Diameter Drilld Shafts LF 0 $12 03 0.0 $0,00 0.0 $0.00 0 $000 0.0% 

ngLL 

108 	Retaining Wall (Castinplace) including footing SF 1,525.1 $9000 00 $000 00 $0.00 00 $0.00 0.0% 

109 	Retaining Wall (Fascia for Drilled Shaft Walls) SF 2122 $3008 00 $000 0.0 0.0 $0.00 0,0% 

110 	Steel Railing (Type PR1) IF 3018 $110.00 0.0 $000 0,0 $0.00 0.0  $0.00 00% 

WALL 8 7 

in 	Retaining Wall (Cast-in-place) including footing 15F 1970 C90.23 0.0 $0,00 00 $000 0.3 $000 0.0% 

112 	Steel Railing (Type P81) IF 640 $ 1000 
1

00 $0.00 0.0 $0.09 0.0 $0.00 0.09' 

:ALL#8 

__  
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JONES  & CARTE Rut. 
.,.... Er UEERS' 	NE5 itt' SURVEYORS 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards LP, on behalf of Hardy/Near Nort.Wde Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMEW 	4 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone #21 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	 TO 

ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-15 

JOB NO.: 05438-015-00 	 REVISED 	 15-Jl-14 	19-Sep-I5 

CONTRACTOR: Texas SterlingConstruction_Co.    	THIS EST. 	01-Nov-14 	30-Nov-14 

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE - PREVIOUS ESTIMATE * TOTALTO DATE REMARKS 

QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTiTY - AMOU NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE 

113 Retaining Wall (Cast-in.place) including footing SF 214.9 $90.00 0.0%1 $0.00 010% $0.00 00% $0.00 00% 

114 Steel Railing (Type PRI) LF 66.7 $118.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0_00 8.0 $0.00 0.0% 

WALL #9 

115 Retaining Wall (Cast-in-place) including footing SF 546.0 $90.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.01y. $0.00 0.0% 

116 Steel Railing (Type PR1) i_F 108.9 $110.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

117 Mobilization i_s 1.0 $150,000.00 0% $0.00 50% $75,000.00 50% $75,000.00 50.0% 

jjg Traffic Control and Regulation, including drums, 15 1.0 $30,000.00 10100% - 	$3,000.00 0.00% $0.00 10.009fu $3,000.00 10.0% 

temporary signs, and detour plan and signs 

119 InstaIl low profile concrete barriers LF 1,140.0 $25.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

120 Relocate low profile concretebarriers LE 985.0 $5.00 0.0% $0OO 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

121 Remove low profile concrete barriers I.E 1,140.0 $10.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $8.00 0.0 $0.00 0.09/. 

122 Flagmen i_s 1.0 $10,000.00 0.0% $0.00 0,01yo - 	$8.00 8.0% $0.00 0.0% 

123 Temporary lane striping - 4-Inch White paint or IF 8,655.0 $0.50 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

tape 

124 Detour road including 6-inch flexible base, tack SY 225.0 $75.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

coat, 2-Inch Type 0 hot-mix asphaltic concrete 

surfacing and associated grading and ditches 

125 Tree and plant protection LS 1.0 $10,000.00 0.0% 50,00 0.01yo $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

126 TPDES Requirement and Implementation 0f i_s 1.0 $2,500.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

SWPPP Plan 

127 Inletprotection 8arrier for Stage lInlet EA 20.0 $100.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

128 Filter fabric fence IF 200.0 $2.50 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

129 1  Stabilized construction exit (25'X SO') EA 2.0 $1,500.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 
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JONES & CA RTE R 
...., 	EIONCSRS. f'tANtFRS S4JRVEVCIR& 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards LP. on behalf of Hardy/Near Northeide Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT It 4 	 - 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinveetmeilt Zone It21 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	TO 

ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-3.5 
J08 ND.: 05438-015-00 	 REVISED 	 15-Jul-14 	19-Sep-15 
CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction Co. 	-    	THIS EST. 	01-Nov-14 	30-Nov-14 

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE REMARKS 

NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT 

130 Ground water control for open-cot construction LF 1,200.0 $25.00 0.0 $0.00. 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

131 Preparation of Right-of-Way STA 18,0 $1,000.00 4 $4,000.00 0 $0.00 4 $4,000-00 22.2% 

132 Remove Existing Monitoring Wells EA 4.0 $1,SUOAJO 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0,0 $OMO 0.0% 

133 Remove Existing Fence LF 1,523.0 $8.08 400 $3,200.00 0 $0.00 400 $3,200.00 26.3% 

134 Remove Existing Power Pole (IF not removed by LA 17.0 $200.00 0.0% $0.00 010% $1100 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

CenterPoint) 

135 Remove Existing Drainage Structures, shown on EA 30 $1,000.00 0.0 $0.00 110 $0.00 0.0 $0.80 110% 

Sheet 11 

136 Remove Existing Concrete Slab, shown onSheet SY 30110 $15.00 0.0 $1100 110 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

13 

137 Remove Existing Concrete Slab, shown on Sheet sy $15.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

15 

138 Remove Existing Concrete Slab, shown on Sheet SY 78.0 $15-00 .0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

17 

139 Clearing and grubbing AC 210 $6,000.00 06 $3,000.08 0.0 $0.00 0.5 $3,001100 25.0% 

140 Excess Utility Extavation CV 3,005.0 $5.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.8 $0.00 0.01y. 

141 Hydromulch seeding AC 2.0 $1,500.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $000 0.0 $0.00 0.01y. 

142 Adjust existing valve box to new grade E/\ LO $500.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $1100 0,0 $0.00 110% 

143 3-inch dlimettr plug and clamp EA 1.0 $500.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

144 ,2-inch diameter plug and clamp EA 2.0 $700.00 110 $0.00 110 $0.08 0.0 $1100 110% 

145 3-inch diameter water line by open-cut, LF 643.0 $90.08 40s $36,728.00 235 $21,150.08 643 $57,870,00 100.0% 

- kdln 	t5V?Iv. 	- 

- 	 r H. 005 
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JO N ES & CARTE R, 
J_,_ EiNG I NEEflS'Pt.TS'S ;R't?QR't 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards LP, on behalf of Hardy/Wear Nrthside Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT It 4  

on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone #21 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase limprovements 	 FROM 	TO 

ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 	12Sep-15 

102 MO.: 05438-01500 	 REVISED 	 15-JuI--24 	19-Sep-I5 

CONTRACiDR Texas Sterling Construction Co.    	THIS $1. 	01-Nnv-14 	30-Nov-14 

ItEM ESTIMATED - 	UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE 	- TOTALTO DATE REMARKS 

NO. 	 DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE QUANTITt' AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT  

146 2inch diameter water line by open-cut, LF 17110 $120.00 139.0 $16,680.00 3.0 - 	$0.00 139.0 $16,680.00 81,3% 

• 	uding gate valves & box 

147 12-inch diameter water line by open-cut with LF 2010 $200.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

restrained joints 

142 5-Inch diameter water line by open-cut with LF 32.0 $88.00 040 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0,0 $0.00 0.0% 

restrained joints for vertical adjustment 

149 Adjust ezdng water valve box to new pang EA 1.0 $500.00 0.0 $0.00 0,0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

iSO Remove existing s-inch water line LF 15.0 $10.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0,0 $0.00 0.0% 

151 Remove existing 8-inch 90' bend EA 2.0 $100.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

152 Remove existing 8-inch tee EA 1.0 $100.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

153 9-Inch diameter wet connection EA 2.0 $2,000.00 0.0% $0.08 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

154 6-inch diameter Wet connection RA 1.0 $1,200.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0,0 $0.00 0.0% 

155 12-inch diameter wet connection EA 5.0 $2,100.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0910 SaDO 0.0% 

156 Fire hydrant assembly, all depths, including 6- EA 2.0 $4,500.00 2 $9,000.00 0 $000 2 $9,000.00 108.0% 

inch diameter gate valve and box 

157 •inch diameter ffrehydrenrbranchbyopen-cut LE 36.0 $50.00 36 $1,500.00 o $0.00 36 $1,800.00 100.091. 

152 2-inch diameter bIo 	off valve with box EA 2.0 $1,300.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0,0 $0.00 0.0% 

159 4-foot die cast in place concrete manhole on EA 1.0 $6,000.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

existing sanitary sewer line 

160 Adjustmentof existing sanitary manhole and FA 5.0 $1,000.00 0.0 $0.00 8.0 $8.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

tame and cover to new grade 

161 move/Dispose of existing storm sewer EA 2.0 $500.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0,0 $0.00 

manhole all/ sizes/depths 

0.01 
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ICEElt5LAturCssutvtyCa 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards L.P. on behalf oiHardy/Nar Northaide Redevelopment PROGRESS PAYMENT l# 4 
on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	TO 
ORIGINAL 	15-Jul'-14 	12.-Sep-is 

J08 NO.: 05438-015-00 	 REVISED 	 15-Jul-14 	19-Sep-I5 
CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling ConstructionCo. 	THIS EST. 	01-Nov-14 	30-Nov-14 

	

ITEM 	 ESTIMATED 	IPREVIOUS ESTIMATE 	 TOTALTO DATE 	 REMARKS 

	

NIT 	THIS ESTIMATE 

Shown on Sheet 15 

manhole 

sanitary sewer 

smeller sewers 

smaller sewers with eccentric pnes 

grade 

manhole all! sizes/depths 

lead 

NO. - 	 DESCRIPTION 	 UNIT QUANTITY 	P   	QUANTITY 	AMOUNT 	QUANTITY 	AMOU NT1  

162 Remove Existing Sanitary Sewer Clcanouts, 	EA 	 2.0 	 0.0 	 $0.00 	 0,0 	 0.0% 

163 Abandon and fill 8-inch diameter sewer 	LI 	 480.0 	 ) 	 0.0 	 $0.00 	 0.0 	 $0.00 	0.0% 

164 Abandon and fill existing sanitary sewer 	EA 	 2.0 	 ) 	 0.0 	 $0.00 	 0.0 	 $0.00 	0.0% 

165 Prop 8-inch sanitary sewerplug 	 EA 	 1.0 	 ) 	 0.0 	 $0.00 	 0.0 	 $0.00 	0.0% 

166 Service stubs or reconnections without stack on EA 	 5.0 	 ) 	 0.0 	 $0.00 	 0.0 	 $0.00 	00% 

167 Typo C manhole for 42-inch dIameter and 	EA 	 9.0 	 0.0 	 $0.00 	 0.0 	 $0.00 	0.0% 

168 Type C manhole for 42-inch diameter and 	EA 	 13,0 	 ) 	 0,0 	 $0.00 	 0.0 	 $0.00 	0.0% 

165 Type Cmardiole for 42-inch diameter onan 	EA 	 2.0 	$] 	 0.0% 	 $0.00 	0.0% 	 $0.00 	0.0% 
existing 60-inch storm sewer 	 - 

170 Extra Depth on Manhole with 12-inch walls 	VI 	 34.0 	 0.0 	 $0.00 	 0.0 	 $0.00 	0.0% 

171 Adjust Existing Storm Manholes ring & cover to EA 	 2.0 	 3 	 0.0 	 $0.00 	 0.0 	 $0.00 	0.0% 

172 Remove/Dispose of existing storm sewer 	EA 	 2.0 	 3 	 0.0 	 $0.00 	 0.0 	 $0.00 	0.0% 

173 Reniove/Disposeon Inlets all slaes/dopth 	EA 	 16.0 	 3 	0.0% 	 $0.00 	0.0% 	 $0.00 	0.0% 

174 Remove 15-inch or 18-inch diameter storm inlet liP. 	 727.0 	 3 	 0.0 	 $0.00 	 0.0 	 $0.00 	0.0% 

175 Remove 24-inch diameter storm pipe 	 EA 	 10_0 	 3 	 0.0 	 $0.00 	 010 	 $0.00 	0.0% 

176 Remove 27-inchcliameter storm pipe 	 EA 	 10.0 	 0.0% 	 $0.00 	- 0.0% 	 $0.00 	0.0% 

177 Remove 36-inch diameter storm 	 EA 	 40.0 	 ) 	 0.0 	 $0.00 	 0.0 	0.0% 

RICE 	QUANTITY  AMOUNT 

	

$200.00 	 0.0 	 $o.oc 

	

$8.00 	 0.0 	 $0.01 

	

;i,000.00 	 0.0 	 $0.01 

	

1,000.00 	 0.0 	 $0.01 

	

2,000.00 	 0.0 	 $0.01 

	

4,500.00 	 0.0 	 $0.01 

	

4,500.00 	 0.0 	 $0.01 

	

0,000.00 	 0.0% 	 $0.01 

	

$250.00 	 0.0 	 $0.01 

	

$500.00 	 0.0 	 $0.01 

	

$s00.O0 	 0.0 	 $0.01 

	

$500.00 	 0.0% 	 $0.01 

	

$15.00 	 0.0 	 $0.01 

	

$15.00 	 0.0 	 $0.01 

	

$15.00 	 0.0% 	 $0.01 

	

$15.00 	 0.0 	 $0.01 
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ir J 0 N ES & C A RI E 
YORS  

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards LP. on behalf of Hardy/Near Nortbslde Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT# 4 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone #21 	 CONTRACT DATES 
PROJECT.- Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	TO 

ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 	12-5ep45 

108 NO, 	05438-015-00 	 REVISED 	 15-Jul-14 	19-Sep--I5 
CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction Co.    	THIS EST. 	01-Nov-14 	30-Nov-14 

ITEM -  ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE  PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE REMARKS 
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT  

173 Abandon 18-Inch diameter storm pipe & fill with IF 224.0 $15.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

grout 

179 Abandon 24-inch diameter storm pipe & fill with IF 271.0 $25.00 0.0 $1200 0.0 $0.00 0,0 $0.00 0,0% 

grout 

180 Abandon 27-inch diameter storm pipe & fill with IF 257.0 $30.00 0.0% $0.00 0101% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

grout 

181 Abandon 30-inch diameter storm pipe & Fill with LF 245.0 $35.00 0.0 $0.00 010 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.01y. 

grout 

182 Abandon existing storm sewer manhole EA 7.0 $500.00 0.0% $1200 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

183 Trench Safety for 24-inch Storm Sewer LF 1,308.0 $.1.00 010 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

184 Trench Safety for 18%" x 28-Inch Arch Pipe Inlet IF 41.0 $1.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0,0 $0.00 0.0% 

lead 

185 Trench Safety for 30-inch Storm Sewer LF 443.0 $1.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

186 Trench Safety for 36-inch Storm Sewer IF 262.0 $1.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

187 Trench Safety for 42-inch Storm Sewer 1$ 263.0 $1.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

188 24-inch diameter storm sewer lead LF 311.0 $105.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

189 ISW'x28-inchArch Pipe storm sewer lead IF 41.0 $150.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0,0% 

190 24-inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (0-2' IF 644.0 $105.00 010 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

deep) 

191 24-inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (8- IF 89,0 $105.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

10 dean) 

192 24-inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (10- IF 241.0 $105.00 0.0 $0.00 010 $0.00 010 $0.00 0.0% 

12' deep) 

Page 12 



rJO N ES & C A RTE 
t..J !__. C68U15 ERS. P LAMER5 SR.'EYORS 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards LP. on behalf of Hardy/Near Northaide Redevelopmet 	 PESS PAYMENT It 4 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone #21 	 CONTRACT DATES 
PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	TO 

ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-15 
JOR Na.: 05438-01500 	 REVISED 	 15-Jul-14 	19-Sep-15 
CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction Ca, THIS EST. 	01-Nov-14 	30-Nov-14 _____________ 

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTALTO DATE REMARKS 
NO. DESCRIPTION - UNIT QUANTITY PRICE QUANTITY AMOUNT QU4NrrFV AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT  

193 24-inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (12'- IF 23.0 $105.00 0.0 $0_00 00 $0-00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

14 deep) 

194 30-inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (8' LF 227.0 $135.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

10' deep) 

195 36-inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (ilL IF 347.0 $145.00 0.0 $0.00 00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

14' deep) 

196 36-inth diameter stormsewerhy open cut (14'- LF 131.0 $150.00 010% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

16 deep) 

197 42-inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (12'- IF 263.0 $210.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0_00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

14 deep) 

198 Remove 30-inch plug & conoect EA l.a $200.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $000 0.0 $0.00 0.01 

199 Prop Type 86 inlet EA 12.0 $3,000.00 00 . 	$0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.09b,  

200 Prop Type C-I Inlet EA 8.0 $3,500.00 00% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0091. $0.00 0.0% 

201 Traffic Sign -(Stop Sign- RI-1) EA 8.0 $450.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $000 0.0' $0.00 0.0% 

202 Traffic Sign - (Speed Limit - 112-1 EA 1.0 $300.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

203 Traffic Sign - (Pedestrian Crossing -W1]A.-2) EA 1.0 $300.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

204 Traffic Sign - (Directional Arrow- P3-8 Modified) EA 10 $300.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

205 Remove/Dispose AspaltSurface/wlth or without SY 7,840.0 $5.00 0.00 $0.00 202.22 $1,011.10 202.22 $1,011.10 2.5% 

base, including saw cut 

206 Remove/Dispose Existing Concrete sidewalk Sy 350.0 $7.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 010 $0.00 0.0% 

207 Roadway Excavation with or without subgrarle CV 8,950.0 $15.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 - 	$0.00 0.0% 

200 Reshaping & Regrading Existing Ditches LF 20EL0 $6.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 010 $0.00 0.0% 

209 Lime for Lime StebilizedSubgrsde (441bsfSY) TON - 	288.0 $150.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 
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JONES & CA RTE 
tJRSLESSSVCYOaS 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards LP. on behalf of Hardy/Near Northside Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT# 4 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax increment Reinvestment Zone 421 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	TO 

ORIGINAL 	15-Jul'14 	12-Sep-15 

JOB NO.: 0543801500 	 REVISED 	 15-Jul-14 	19-Sep-15 

CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction Co.  	 - 	THIS EST. 	01-Nov-14 	30-Nov-14 _____________ 

I'1'EM ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE REMARKS 

QUANTITY - AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT  NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE 

210 Lime Stabilized Subgrade 8-Inch thick (including SY 13432.0 $5.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 

manipulation, grading, and compaction) 7% 

Lime 

211 Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course TypeA/B) / 6 TON 450.0 $100.00 010 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 010 $0.00 0.01yo 

212 [lot Mix Asphalt Concrete Pavement 2-inChthick TON 11.0 $120.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.094 

driveway 

213 Hot Mix Asphalt Concrete Pavement 3-inch thick TON 225.0 $120.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0J31YQ 

Pavement 

214 Reinforced Concrete Pavement 10-inch thick SY 9,415.0 $65.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

215 High Early Strength Reinforced Can Pay 10-inch 5? 539.0 $75.00 0.0 $000 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0,0% 

thick 

216 Street Pavement Expansion Joint with Load LF 1,200.0 $1.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 11.0% 

transfer 

217 Concrete Driveways, includ. Excavation, 7-inch SF 1,944-0 $10.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

thick 

218 High Early Strength Reinforced Concrete SF 1,163.0 $12.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0,0 $0.00 0.0% 

Driveway 7-inch thick 

219 Raised Pav Marker TYl with one face Reflective EA 20.0 $5.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

(WI?) 

220 Raised Pay Marker Ty I with Two face Reflective EA 86.0 $5.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0,0 $0.00 . 	0.0% 

(WI?) 

221 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 4-lnchwide LF 3,785.0 $1.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

White/Yellow 

222 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 12-inchwide LF 260.0 $3.00 0.0% $0.00 010% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

White/Yellow 

223 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 24-inchwide LF 220.0 $8.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 
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Jr J0NE5&CARTE,1c  em; ne sea. PLAm E as IRVE?OPS 

OWNER; CA V Hardy Yards LP. on behalf of Hardy/Near Northside Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT #4 
on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment R&nvestme1t Zone #21 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	TO 
ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-15 

JOB NO.: 05438-015-00 	 REVISED 	15-Jul-14 	19-Sep-15 
CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction Co.    	THIS EST. 	01-Nov-14 	30-Nov-14 

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE 	- REMARKS 

NO DESCRIPTION 	-* UNIT QUANTITY PRICE QUANTI1V AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT 

224 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking symbol EA 2.0 $15000 0.0% 

AMOUNT 

$0.00  

r70.0 

$Q.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

ARROW 

225 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Elongated EA 2O $150.00 0.0 $0.00  $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

Word ONLY 

226 6-Inch Concrete Curb( Monolithic) on concrete LI 3,400.0 $5.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0101y. $0.00 0.0% 

pavement 

227 5-Inch Curb and Gutter( Monolithic) with HMAC LI 500.0 $25.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

228 Concrete Paving Header LF 300.0 $10.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

229 Curb Ramp SF 80010 $20.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0,0 $0.00 0.0% 

230 Root flarriers LI 200.0 $8.00 0.0 $0.00 010 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

231 Mobilization is 1.0 $50,000.00 0% $0.00 100% $50,000.00 100% $50,000.00 100.0% 

232 Traffic Control and Regulation. Including drums, iS 1.0 $5,000.00 833% $416.67 16.67% $833.33 25.00% $1,250.00 28.0% 

temporary signs, and detour plan and signs 

233 Fiagmen L5 2.0 $5,000.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

234 TPDES Requirement and Implementation of LS 1.0 $2,500.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0,0% $0.00 0.0% 

SWPPP Plan 

235 Inlet protection Barrier for Stage I Inlets EA 3.0 $100.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

236 Filter fabric fence LF 180.0 $2.50 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 010% 

237 Stabilized construction exit (25'X 50) EA 210 $1,500.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

238 Ground water control for open-cut construction LI 300.0 $25.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 010 $000 0.0% 

239 Excess Utility Excavation CY 5,065.0 $5.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.01y. 

240 Remove Existing Power Pole (if not removed by EA I 2.0 $200.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 010 $0.00 0.8% 

- CenterPoint) _____________ 
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JONES & C A R T E 
J .,L 	45555' I' LAsut PS SIJRVSYOI4S 

OWNER: CRVHardy Yards LP. on behalf of Hardy/Weer Northside Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT#4 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone 1121 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	TO 

ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-I5 

JO8 NO.: 05438-015-00 	 REVISED 	 15-Jul-14 	19-Sep-15 

CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling construction Co. 	THIS EST. 	 01-Nov-14 	30-Nov-14 

ITEM I - ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE REMARKS 

OJJANTITI AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT  NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE 

241 Type C manhole for 48-inch to fl-Inch diameter EA 6.0 $13,000.00 1.0 $13,000.00 .0 $0.00 1 $13,000.00 16.7% 

sewers - 84" DIa meter Manhole 

242 Type C manhole for 48-inch to 72-inch diameter EA 8.0 $18,000.00 2 $36,000.00 3 $54,000.00 5 $901000.00 62.5% 

sewers - 96" Diameter Manhole 

243 Remove/Dispose of existing storm sewer EA 3.0 $500.00 0 $0.00 2 $1,000.00 2 $1,000.00 651% 

manhole all! sizes/depths 

244 Remove/Dispose storm pipe 48-inch (Monolithic LF 538.0 $100.00 0 $0.00 348 $34,800.00 348 $34,800.00 64.7% 

245 Remove/Dispose storm pipe 54-inch diameter IF 165.0 $100.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0,0% 

246 Trench Safety for 24-inch Storm Sewer LF 48.0 $1.00 20 $20.00 0 $0.00 20 $20m 41.7% 

247 lTrench Safety for 3o-inth Storm Sewer LE 4.0 $1.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

248 Trench Safety for 36-inch Storm Sewer IF 13.0 $1.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0,0% 

249 Trench Safety tot ,  4l-inch Storm Sewer IF 5.0 $1.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

250 Trench Safety for 6o-inch Storm Sewer IF 824.0 $1.00 306 $306.00 260 $260.00 566 $566.00 68.7% 

251 Trench Safety for 66-inch Storm Sewer LF 852-0 $1.00 408 $408.00 88 $88.00 496 $496.00 581% 

252 Connect Existing 18" RCP to Proposed Manhole EA 4.0 $1,500.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 010 $0.00 0.01yo 

with one segment Proposed 18"RCP and 

Concrete Collar 

253 24-inch diameter storm sewer lead by open cut LF 14.0 $105.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

('10' deep) 

254 24-inch diameter storm sewer lead by open cut IF 26.0 $105.00 20 $2,100.00 0 $0.00 20 $2,100.00 75.9% 

(10-16' deep) 

255 24-inch diameter storm sewer lead hy open cut IF 8.0 $105.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 

(115'-20' deep) 
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J U N ES & C A R T E R. 
tGsS- P,N S;RVEtS 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards LP, on behalf of Hardy/Neat Northaide Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT #4  

on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone #21 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	TO 

ORIGINAL 	15-Jul--14 	12-Sep-15 

JOlt ND.: 05438-015-00 	 REVISED 	 15-Jul-14 	19-Sep-15 

CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Ctrution Co. 	THIS EST. 	01-iov-14 	30-Nov-14 

ITEM 
* 

ESTIMATED 
_________ 

UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE REMARKS 
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTiTY AMOUNT  

256 	30-inch diameter storm sewer lead by open cut IF 4.0 $200.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

(10-16 deep) 

257 	36-inchdiemetorstorm sewer lead by open tut IF 110 $250.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

(10-16 deep) 

358 	36-inch diameter storm sewer lead by open cut IF 5.0 $250.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 1  $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.8% 

(16-20 deep) 

259 	42-inch diameter storm sewer lead Uy open cut LF 5.0 $300.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.80 0.01y. 

(10-16' deep) 

260 	6&-inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (16'- IF 4811D $370.00 306 $113,220.00 0 $0.00 305 $113,220.00 62.71Y. 

I 20' deep) 

261 	60-inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (20'- LE 286.0 $370.00 0.0 $0.08 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.01yo 

CI;nge Order N6,005 

26 	nch diameter storm sewer by open cut (10'- IF 50,0 $482.00 0 $0.00 50. $28,920.08 50 $28,920.00 100.091. 

deep) 

263 	66-inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (16 1- IF 0.0 $482.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

deep 

'Chaige orde.,  14... LJ5 

264 	6-inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (20'- IF 414.8 $482.00 408 $196,656.00 S $2,892.00 $199,548.00 100.0% 

- 'gc 	to. 0(fl 

Nu. 0iJ 

265 	66-inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (25' IF 210 $482.00 0 $0.00 22: $10,504.00 12 $10,604.00 0.0% 

Ur. 	- 

LhFe,s 	- 

266 	Remove/Dispose Aspalt Surf ace/with orwithout SY 478.0 $8.00 0 $0.00 232 $1,656.00 232 $1,856.00 48.5% 

base, including saw cut 

267 	Roadway Excavation with or without sub3rade CY 212.0 $15.00 0.0 $0 .001 Di) 1 	 Q,  $0.00 0.0% 
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OWNER CA V Hardy Yards LP. on behalf of Hardy/Near Northside Redevopmeflt 	 PROGRESS PAVMENT#4 	 - 	 - 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone #21 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	TO 
ORIGINAL 	15-Jul14 	12Sep-15 

JOB NO.: 05438-01500 	 REVISED 	 15Jul-14 	19-Sep-15 
CONTRP.CTOR: Texas Sterling Construction Co.  	 ,•.. 	 THIS EST 	01--Nov-14 	30-Nov-14 

ITEM 	 - ESTIMATED 	UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE REMARKS 

NO 	 DESCRIPTION 	 UNIT - QUANTITY 	PRICE QUANTiTY AMOUNT QiJANITVY AMOUNT 

268 	1 Limefor Lime Stabilized Subgrade (44lbsfSY) 	TON 110 	$16000 00% $000 00% $000 Cu 	 $000 00% 

269 	Lime Stabilized Subgrade 8-inch thick (Including 	SY 4780 	$1000 00 $003 00 $000 00 	 $000 00% 

I manipulation grading and compaction) 	7% 

270 	1HotMix Asphalt Base Course (fypeA/B)/8  thick TOM 1920 	$10000 00 $000 00 $000 00 	$000 00% 

271 	Hot Mix Asphalt Concrete Pavement 2-inch thick  TON 930 	J 12000 00 $000 00 $000 00 	 $000 00% 

pavement 

272 	I Prime Coat Asphaltic Seal cure on cement 	Gallon 1670 	 5 00 00% $000 00% $000 00% 	$0.00 00% 

stabilized base course  

273 	HotMix Asphalt Concrete Pavement3-inch thick TON 3020 	$12000 00 $000 00 $000 00 	 $000 00.4 

pavement 	 . .. 	 . 

Al 	Special Junction Box per detail on plans 	IF 5380 	$4000 00 $000 00 $000 00 	 $000 00% 

274 	!Ste Monitoring and Testing including 	 IS 1.0 	$2 58000 0.0% $000 00% $000 0. 0% 	 $o oo 00% 

Supervision Labor and equipment in Potentially 
Contaminated areas 

279 	Handling, Transportation Treatment and 	CV 29160 	$TV00 29160 $10206000 00 5000 29160 	$10206000 1000% 

iDiposai of Category iSoil from Potentially 
.mineted Aress 	. 

. 

C.o005 

276 	Handling Transportation Treatment and 	CV 1000 	$6500 1,440 $93,600.00 0 	 $000 00.4 

Disposal of Category II Soil from Potentially 
i ontaminated Areas 

277 	IHandlir.,, irantportatiori, Treat ment  and 	Gallon 500.0 	. 	 $2.30 0.0 $0.00 00 $000 010 	. . 	$0.00 0.0% 

Disposal of water pumped out fromPotentiafly . 	 . 

contaminated Areas 
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JONES  & C A R T E R,. 
IRS 	AERSURVEYDIS 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards LP. on behalf of Hardy/Near Northside Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT #4 
on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone 921 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase IImprovments 	 FROM 	TO 

ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-15 
JOB NO,: 05438-015-00 	 REVISED 	 15-Jul-14 	19-Sep-15 
CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction Co.    	THIS EST. 	01-Nov-14 	30-Nov-14 

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE REMARKS 

NO. DESCRJP11ON UNIT QUANTITY PRICE QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY I 	AMOUNT  

Removal and Disposal of6iinehAsbestosCement iT 10 o - 0.0 0,0 - - 	$0.00 - 0.0 $0.00 00% 

Water Line, if Directed by the Engineer 

279 Removal and Disposal of 8-inch Asbestos Cement LF 100.0 $35.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 
Water Line, if Directed by the Engineer 

280 Removal and Disposal of 12-Inch Asbestos LF 100.0 $85.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $1100 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

Cement Water Line, if Directed by the Engineer 

281 Remove miscellaneous concrete and masonry CV 100.0 $25.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

282 Extra hand excavation CV 200,0 $15.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

283 Extra machine etcava lion CV 200.0 $25.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 010 $0.00 0,0% 

284 Extra cement-stabilized sand CV 200.0 $30.00 0.0 $0.00 0,0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

285 Extra ductile Iron compact fittings In place Ton 2.0 $2,000.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

286 Remove and salvage existing Ore hydrant, within EA 5,0 $500.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

the existing street right-of-way, on the north 

side of Burnett, only if directed by the Engineer. 

287 6-Inch diameter Ore hydrant branch by open-cut, LF 50.0 $50.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

within the existing street right-of-way,on the 

north side of Burnett, only if directed by the 

Engineer. 

288 Texas General Land Office Project Sign with HUD EA 6.0 '$501100 0 $0.00 6 $3,000.00 6 $31 000.00 100.0% 

and Land Office Logos 

289 Mobile Security Trailer with Cameras iS 1.0 $15,000.00 8.33% $1,250.o0 16.67% $2,500.00 25.00% $3,751100 25.0% 

290 8-Inch diameter ductile Iron water line by open- LF 100.0 $90.00 010 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

cut, including gate valves & box 

291 12-inch diameter ductile Iron water line byopen- LF 100.0 $120.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

cut, including gate valves & box 

Page 19 



rJ ONES  &CARTER 
:_J_, 	.NLERSP 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards LP. on behalf of Hardy/Near Northaide Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT #4 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone #21 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT.,  Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	TO 
ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-15 

JOB NO.: 05438-015-00 	 REVISED 	 15-Jul-14 	19-Sep-15 
CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction Co.   	THIS EST. 	01-Nov-14 	30-Nov-14 

ITEM 	 ESTIMATED 	UNIT 	I' 	THIS ESTIMATE 	 PREVIOUS ESTIMATE 	 TOTAL TO DATE 	- 	REMARKS 

NOI DESCRIPI1ON UNIT 	QUANTITY 	PRICE 	QUANTFfl' 	AMOUNT 	QUANTITY 	AMOUNT 	QUANTITY 	AMOUNT  _ -  
292 Special Sign Pole Includingfooting and 2 or 3" EA 	 120 $40000 DO $000 00 $000 00 $000 00% 

00 round steel, pole- See Special Sign Pole Detail 

293 installation of new electrical service EA 	 1.0 $30,000.00 00% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 00% $0.00 00% 

pole/equipment conduits and wiring necessary 

to maintain existing illumination in tunnel 

294 Special Crosswalk Treatment Reinforced Sy 	 2000 $1,50 ,00 00 $000 CC $000 00 $000 0 0' 

Concrete Pavement 10-inch thick (French Gray 

-olor) with heavy sandblast Gravel to be angular 

with grays chsroals and tan colors Contractor 

roquired to do mock-up of treatment 

295 Gravity Wall with Aesthetic recia (3 feet to S 15 	 500.0 $13000 00% $0.00 00% $0.0 0 09' $000 009' 

feet height 

296 install Fire hydrant assembly, all depths EA 	 50 $4,500-00 CC $000 00 $000 00 $000 00/ 

including 6-inch diameter gate valve and box 

within the existing street right-of-way, on the 
n0rth cdp of Rurncrf onts if rRrArtPH i1w th 

297 Additional 8-inch Gate Valve & Box Complete in EA 	 20 $100000 00% $000 00% $000 00% $000 0 

place only If directed by the Engineer.  

298 Additional 12 inch Gate Valve & Box complete EA 	 20 $i 70000 $000 Cc $000 00 $000 0.0% 

in place only if directed by the Engineer 

299 Extra ClassA concre a with or without forms cv 	 20.0 $30000 00 $000 0.0 $o 00 00 $000 0 09' 

300 Sp&cial Junction Box per detail on plans 10 $3000000 00 $0.00 00 $000 00 $000 0,0% 

301 Street Cut Permit Fee BA 	 LO $6000,00 0100% $0.00 58.09% $3,485.39 58.09% $348539 58.11ya 

302 rrne Closure Permit Fee BA 	 1.0 $6,000.00 0.0 $000 00 $0.01) 00 $000 0.0% 

'Cioo odI 	No. 0(1 

303 	i0 rcidiameterstormsewerbyopencut(25 LF 	 2688 $45108 0 $000 260 $11728080 JOD $11728880 1000% 
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jr  J 0 N ES & C A R 7 E Rjt: 
EtNEtR' PIJtiEx' sulv€mK' 

OWNER' CR V Rerdy Yards LP. on-be-half of Hardy/Wear t'iorthside Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT #4 
on beheif of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone #21 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJ Ecr: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	To 
ORIGINAL 	15-Juk14 	12-Sep--15 

JOE NO. 	0543801500 	 REVISED 	 15-Jul-14 	19-Sep-15 
CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction Co.  	 THIS EST. 	01-Nov-14 	30-Nov-14 

ITEM I  ESTIMAT UNIT THISESTIMATE PREVIOU5ESTIMATE I 	TOTALTODATE REMP.RI(S 
NO. 	 DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTI PRICE QUANTIFY AMOUNT QUANTIFY AMOUNT QUANTITY 	AMOUNT 

304 	SpecIl handling of 66' RCPP required due to LS 

ID  

 $1,538.02 0% $0.00 100% $1,538.02 100% 	$1,538.02 100.0% 
change in pipe else 

-rbanpe Ord- 	c,-4-' 

305 	(Extra work to tie-in to the existing 42"0 tile IS 1.0 $25,038.00 100% $25,030.00 0% $0.00 100% 	$25,030.00 100,0% 
(storm sewer @ Ste 11+18 (MI-I S 8j)ralnage Facilities 
( 	nurnettst 

305 	Exu.. 	tu 	ra.t tkC et3 mo;iQhthk.ih"O LS 1.0 $21,470.00 100% $21,470.80 0%- $0.00 1009/0 	$21,470.08 100.0% 
tanitsri sewer @ Ste 1147,5 (Drainage Facilities in 
Burnett St) 

307 	Beam & LeggIng Retaining Wall i.s LO $208,052.00 

(1) Wall lEt 31% $54,968 100% $54,968.00 0% $0.00 100% 	$54,968.00 100.0% 
(2) Well #3 (240) 119/0 $21,720 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 0% 	 $0.00 0.01yo 
(3) Well #3 (36"0) 29% $47,500 0% $0.00 01yo . 	$0.00 0% 	 $0.08 0.0% 
(4) Wall #5(Z4"0) 29% $51,020 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 0% 	 $0.00 0.0% 
c)W:ll 	(9c"0' , 6% $12,744 0%0% $0.00   0% $0.00 0% 	 $0.00 0.0% 

A2 	AIternateTr?'c Control Plan- Plan She! teS5A 15 1.0 $579,152.50 
and 5511 	in lieu of Items 118, 119,120, 121 & 

(523  
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$1,048,87337 	 $1,555,329.09 

	

$0.00 	$0.00 

	

$1,048,873.37 	 $1,555,329.09 

	

$104,8734 	 $155,532.91 

	

$943,985.03 	 $1,399,796.18 

($5,501.18) 

$47,500.00 
$87400.00 

n/a 

$1,979.45 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$130,078.27 

$2,604,202.45 

$0.00 

$2,604,202.45 

$260,420.25 

$2,343,782.21 

$1,399,796.18 

$943,986.03 

JON ES & C A R T E R,ihc  
EGlWEERSPLsrFtssuavEyns 

OWNER: CRV Hardy Yards L.P. an behalf of Hardy/NearNorthside Redevelopment PROGRESS PAYMENT# 4 
on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone #21 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT. Hardy Yards Phase I Improuements FROM TO 
ORIGINAL 15-Jul-14 12-'Sp-15 

JOB NO,: 0543801500 REVISED 15-Jul-14 19-Sep-15 
CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling construction Co. THIS EST. 014lov14 30'Nov14 

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE ] REMARKS 
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANT1Tt' PRICE QUANTITY 	I 	AMOUNT LQUANTITY 	AMOUNT QUANTITY 	f AMOUNT 

CHANGE ORDER PLUS/MINUS 

Change Order No, 001 ($6,501.18) 
Change Order No. 002 $47,500.00 
Change Order No. 003 $87400 .00 
Change Order No. 004 n/a 
Change Order No. 005 $1,979.45 
Change Order No. 006 $0.00 
Change Order No. 007 $0.00 
Change Order No. 00$ $0.00 

TOTAL CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS 

Subtotal (Una items) 

Materials on Hand 

Subtotal (Materials on Hand/Line Items) 

Lass Retainage (10%) 

Total 

Less Previous Estimates 

Due this Estimate 

$7,983,230.50 

$130,078.27 

$8,113,308.77 
APPROVED BYJONES & CARTER, INC. 

$5,509,106.32 

. 
:eper, P.E. 

32% Complete by Time 

325'. Complete by Value 

Orig. Contract Amount 

Contract Modifications 

Total Contract Amount 

Construction Remaining 

Amount Approved 
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Jr J 0 N ES & C ART E 
ENGINEERS - PLANNERS - SURVEYORS 

fiiuErIzJAiiIi 

Cypress Real Estate Advisors, Inc. 

301 Congress Ave #1100 

Austin, TX 73701 

6335 Gufttan, Suite 100 	TEL 713 777 5337 

	

HouBtorl, Texas 770811169 	FAX 713 777 5976 

	

KATY 	 AUSTIN 

	

ROSENBERG 	 DALLAS 

	

SAN ANTONIO 	 HOUSTON 

	

THE WOODLANDS 	 BRENHAM 

	

BRYAN/COLLEGE STATION 	 GREENSPOINT 

Texas Board of Professional Engineers Registration No. F 439 

Texas Board of Professional Land Surveyors Registration No. 100046100 

Attention: Mr. Timothy Clark 

Re: 	Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 
CR V Hardy Yards L.P., on behalf of 
Hardy/Near Northside Redevelopment Authority, on behalf of 

City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone #21 

Wrin 

Enclosed is Progress Payment Request No. 5 dated January 4, 2015 from Texas Sterling Construction Co. 

for the referenced project. The estimate is in order and we recommend payment in the amount of 

$496,234.41 to Texas Sterling Construction Co. 

Also enclosed is Construction Progress Report No, 5, covers construction activities for the referenced 

project during the period December 1, 2014 to December 31, 2014. 

Sincerely, 

C;~~7& 
Larry A. Weppler, P.E, 

Corporate Construction Services Manager 

LAW:tmm 
E5T\05438-001500.doc 

Enclosure 

cc: 	Texas Sterling Construction Co. 

Mr. Peter Harding Schwartz, Page & Harding, LLP 

Vinson & Elkins LLP 

Ken Belanger - Friendship Cottage, Inc 

Ms. Emily Phalan GrantWorks 

Smart Engineer ing. Smart So1utimi5." 	 www.jonescarter.com  



January 8, 2015 

Construction Progress Report No, 5 
Period December 1, 2014 to December 31, 2014 

Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 
CR V Hardy Yards L.P., on behalf of 
Hardy/Near Northside Redevelopment Authority, on behalf of 
City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone #21 

Contract: 

A. Contractor: Texas Sterling Construction Co. 
B. Contract Date: May 22 2014 
C. Authorization to Proceed: July 15, 2014 (432 Calendar Days) 
D. Completion Date: September 19, 2015 
E. Contract Time Used: 169 Calendar Days (39%) 

L 	General 
The roof and walls of the tunnel have been demolished. Contractor is completing 66 	storm 
sewer. 

II. 	Change Orders 

Change Order No. 007 Issued this Report. 

Ill. 	Completion Report 

A. 	Estimated Cost as of this Report Period 

1. Contract Bid Price $ 	7,983,230.50 
2. Change Orders $ 	221,112.34 
3. Total Estimated Contract Price $ 	8,204,342.84 

B. 	Actual cost as of this Report $ 	3,155,574.02 

C. 	Total Paid Contractor $ 	2,840,016.62 

D. 	Amount Retained (10% of B) 	 - $ 	315,557.40 

E. 	Estimated Cost Remaining (A.3 - B) $ 	5,048,768.82 

F. 	Construction Complete (B/A.3) 38% 

I\[. 	Frequency of Observation 

A. Field Representative - Periodically, on-site daily 

B. Engineer Observation - Once weekly, on-site 

V. 	Problems 

No Problems This Report. 

ENG 	PLANER5' SURVEYORS 
J ON ES & CA RTE Ripc  
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OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards L.P. on behalf of Hardy/Near Northside Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT U S 

on behalf ofCity of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone #21 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	TO 
ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-15 

JOB NO.: 05438-015-00 	 REVISED 	15-Jul-14 	19-Sep-15 
THIS EST. 	01-Der-14 	31-Dec-14 CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction Co. ___________  

* ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE  TOTAL TO DATE REMARKS 

QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT  NO, 	I 	 DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE 

LS 1.0 $150,000.00 1 

	

Mobilization 0% $0.00 100 $150,000.00 100% $150,000.00 100.0% 

2 	1 Traffic Control and Regulation, including drums, LS LU $20,000.00 8.33% $1,666.67 25.00% $5,000.00 33.33% $6,666.67 33.3% 

temporary signs, and detour plan and signs 

3 	Flagman ES 1.0 $2,000.00 33.3% $666.67 0.0% $0.00 33.3% $666.67 33.3% 

4 	' ')etour road Including 6-inch flexible base, tack SY 37333 $65.00 0.00 $0.08 373.33 $24,266.45 373.33 $24,266.45 10010% 

:oat, 2-inch Type 8 hot-mix asphaltic concrete 
-I ac.cndatpd ermlina and tlitchf'c 
%ar No. 005 

S 	.DES Requirement and Implementation of 1.3 1.0 $2,500.00 833% $203.33 25.001y. $625.00 3333% $833.33 333% 

NPPP Plan 

6 	A protection Barrier for Stage I Inlets EA 140 $180.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 8.0 $0.00 0.0% 

7 	iPlter fabric fence LF 392 $2.50 0 $0.00 392.00 $980.00 392.00 $980.80 100.0% 

B 	r- nilized construction exit (25'X 50') 10 $1,500.00 0 $0.00 2 $3,000,00 2 $3,000.00 100.8% 

9 	round water control for open-cut construction LF 400.0 $25.00 0.0 $8.88 0.0 $0.00 0.8 $0.00 0.0% 

10 	iRemove abandoned AT&T conduit casings (All LF 350.0 $15.00 0 $0.00 75 $1,125.00 75 $1,125.00 21.4% 

,sizes) 

ii 	iRemove Existing Fence LF 600.0 $4.00 0 $0.00 471 $1,884.00 471 $1,884.00 78.5% 

12 	Remove Existing Power Pole {if not removed by EA 4.0 $200.00 0 $0.00 3 $600.00 3 $680.00 75.8% 

CenterPoint} 

13 	Remove Bridge including shoring existing tunnel EA 1.0 $87,000.00 0 $0.00 1 $87,000.00 1 $87,000.00 100.0% 

14 	Remove Retaining Walls LF 529.0 $70.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

15 	Remove Tunnel ncluding shoring & saw cutting LF 466.0 $200.00 350.0 $70,000.00 0.0 $0.80 350.0 $70,000.00 75.1% 

roof 

15JC 	- Tand grub AC 1.0 00  0%  $0.00 100% $10,000.00 100% _fl900.00 - 100.0% 
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 ENGINEERS- PLANNERS- SURVEYORS - 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards L.P. on behalf of Hardy/Near Northsde Rédev&opment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT It 5 

on behalf of City of Houston Tx Increment Reinvestment Zone 921 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	TO 

ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-IS 
JOB NO,: 05438-01508 	 REVISED 	 15-Jul-14 	19-Sep-15 
CONTRACTORTexsSterlingConstructonCo. 	 _ 	 THIS EST. 	01Dec14 	31-Dec-14 

ITEM 	 ES11MATED 	UNIT 	 THSESTMATE 	 PREVOUSES11MA1E 	. 	TOTALTODATE 	 REMARKS 

NO 	 DESCRIPTION 	 UNIT 	QUANTITY 	PRICE 	QUANTITY 	AMOUNT 	QUANTITY 	AMOUNT 	QUANTITY 	AMOUNT  

17 	Czt n paceConcreteHeadwaH(CassC) 	CV 	 210 	$170000 	 00 	 $000 	 00 	 $000 	 00 	 $000 	OOV 

iS 	!tydromukhseedng 	 AC 	 10 	$150000 	 00 	 $000 	 00 	 $000 	 00 	 $000 	003' 

19 	SteelRailing (Type PR2) 	 LF 	 560 	$11000 	 00 	 $000 	 00 	 $000 	 00 	 $000 	003' 

20 	Remove Existing Water Meter or Gate Valves 	LF 	 60 	$40000 	 00 	 $000 	 00 	 $000 	 00 	 $000 	003' 

21 	Trench Safety System 	 LF 	 7040 	 $1.00 	 0 	 $000 	 655 	$655 00 	 655 	$55500 	93.0% 

22 	8 nrh diameter water line by open cut 	LF 	 3700 	$9000 	 0 	 $000 	 340 	$3060000 	 340 	$30,60o'00 	919% 

23 	8-inchdia meter water Pne by open Cut with 	LF 	 62 	$10000 	 0 	 $000 	 52 	$6,200.00 	 62 	$6'200m 	10003' 
t amed lomt 

ch diameter water line by open cut 	LF 	 235 	$95.00 	 0 	 $000 	 235 	$22,325.00 	 235 	$22,325.00 	10003' 

Ch 	'ird 	006 

25 	112-inch diameter water line by open cutwth 	tE 	 500 	$13000 	 0 	 $000 	 18 	$234000 	 18 	$234000 	3603' 

restrained joints 

26 	Remove existing or abandoned 8 water line (All 	LF 	 5000 	$1000 	 003' 	 $000 	00% 	 $ 	 009' 	 $000 	003' 

'ypes) 

27 	Remove existing 12 water line (A9 Types) 	IP 	 3300 	91000 	 DO 	 $000 	 00 	 $000 	 DO 	 $000 	009' 

28 	18-inch diameter wet connection 	 EA 	 20 	$200000 	 1 	$200000 	 1 	$200000 	 2 	$400000 	1000% 

29 	t12 -inch diameter wet connection 	 EA 	 10 	$2,100.00 	 1 	$2,100.00 	 0 	 $000 	 1 	$2,100.00 	100.0% 

30ut pug and abandon existing 12 	 2 12-inch 	EA 	 0 	$70000 	 2 	$140000 	0 	$000 	2 	$140000 	10003' 
I dcamer water One 

007 

31 	Cut plug, and abandon existing 8-Inch diameter 	SA 	20 	$60000 	 2 	$120000 	0 	$000 	2 	$120000 	100,0% 
,water line 
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Jr J ON ES & CARTE Ru,c. 
ENGNERSLASSURvEVORs 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards L.P. on behalf of Hardy/Near Northaide Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT 85 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone #21 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	TO 
ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-15 

JOB NO,: 05438-015-00 	 REVISED 	 15-Jul-14 	19-Sep-I5 
CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction Co. THiS EST. 	01-Dec-14 	31-Dec-14 ____  

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE REMARKS - 

NO, DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT  

32 Fire hydrant assembly, all depths, including 6- EA 2.0 $4,500.00 0 $0.00 2 $9,000,00 2 $9,000.00 100.0% 

inch diameter gate valve and box 

33 6-inch diameter fire hydrant branch by open-cut LF 35.0 $70.00 C $0.00 15 $1,050.00 15 51,050.00 42.9% 

34 Adjustment of existing sanitary manhole and EA 10 $1,500.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

Frame and cover to new grade 

36 Cut, Plug and Remove Existing 8 inch Sanitary IF 200.0 $15.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 cLO% 

Sewer, shown on GIMS map 

36 Remove Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole, EA 1.0 $1,000.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 O.W. 
shown on GIMS map 

37 Type C manhole for 42-inch diameter and EA 10.0 $4,500.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

smeller sewers 

38 Extra Depth on Manhole with 12-inch walls VF 10.0 $250.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

39 TypeC manhole with inlet topfor42-inch EA 10.0 $4,500.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 50.00 0.0% 
diameter and smaller sewers 

40 Adjust Existing Storm Manholes ring & cover to EA 4.0 $450.00 0.0 50,00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 
grade 

41 Remove/Dispose of existing storm sewer EA 10.0 $500.00 0.0 so.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

manhole alit sizes/depths 

42 Remove/Dispose existing inlets all sizes/depth EA 5.0 $500.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

43 Remove existing storm pipes (All sizes) LF 86.0 $15.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

44 Remove existing storm sewer RCB under tunnel LF 5760 $23.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 10 $0.00 0.0% 

45 Trench Safety for 24-inch Storm Sewer IF 684.0 $1.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0,0 $0.00 0.0% 

46 24-inch diameter storm sewer lead IF 258.0 $106.00 0.0% 50.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 

diameter storm sewer bv open cut (O'-S' LF 130.0 $105.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0,0% _j?4-inch 
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ENG INEERS' PLER'SURVEYORS 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards LP, on behalf of Hardy/Near Northside Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT 4 5 
on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone #21 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I improvements 	 FROM 	TO 
ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-15 

JOB NO.: 05438-015-00 	 REVISED 	15-Jul-14 	19-Sep-15 

CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction Co.    	THIS EST, 	01-Dec-14 	31Oec-14 

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE REMARKS 

NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY - AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT  

42 24'inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (8- LF 8010 $105.00 0.0 $0.00 0,0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 010% 

49 24-inth diameter storm sewer by open cut (10-- LF 80.0 $105.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.0% 

17 deep) 

50 24-inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (12- t.F 138.0 $105.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

14' deep) 

51 Remove 24-inch plug & connect EA 8.0 $100.00 0,0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

52 Prop Type 88 inlet EA 2.0 $3,000.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

53 Prop Type C-linlet EA 6,0 $3,500.00 0.0% $0.00 0.01/0 $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

54 Traffic Sign ' (Stop Sign -Rl-l) EA 2.0 $450.00 0,0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

55 Traffic Sign - (Directional Arrow - R3-8 Modified) EA 1.0 $300.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

56 Inlet Protection Barrier (Stage 1) LF 320.0 $5.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

57 
Inlet Protection Barrier, Gravel Bags (Stage 1) LF 160.0 $5.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 8.0% 

58 Reinforced Filter Fabric Fence LF 50.0 $2.50 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

59 Stabilized Construction exit ST 100.0 $20.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

50 Reusable Energy Absorbing Crash terminal EA 1.0 $12,000.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 
(Narrow REACT 350) 

61 Remove/Dispose Aspalt pavement/with or Sy 4,100.0 $7.00 0.0 $0.00 954.0 $6,678.00 954.0 $6,678.00 23.3% 
without base, including concrete or brick 
Eavement with asphalt top 

62 Remove existing concrete sidewalk ST 580.0 $10.00 0.00 $0.00 204.67 $2,046.70 204.67 $2,046.70 40.9% 

63 Roadway Excavation with or without subgrade CY 14,200.0 $15.00 0.0 $0.80 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

64 Embankment Fill CV 6,000.0 520.00 0.0 $0.00 - 	0.0 $0.00 0.8 $0.00 ,,.Q 
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J ON ES & CA RTE 
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OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards LP, on behalf of Hardy/Near Northside Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT #5 	 - 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone #21 	 CONTRACT DATES 
PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	TO 

ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-I5 
JOB NO.: 05438-015-00 	 REVISED 	15-Jul-14 	19-Sep-15 
CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction Co. 	 THIS EST. 	01-Dec-14 	31-Dec-14 

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE  PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE  REMARKS 
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT  

65 Lime for Lime Stabilized Subgrade 	44lbs/SY) TON 150.0 $160.00 0.0 $b.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

66 Lime stabilization Subgrade8-inchthick SY 6,848.0 $6.00 0.0 $8.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 
(including grading, and compaction) - 7% lime 

57 HotMix Asphalt Base Course 8-inch thick TON 120.0 $100.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0,0% 

68 Hot Mix Asphalt Concrete Pavement 2-inch thick TON 30.0 $120.00 8.0% $0.00 0.01y. $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

driveway 

59 Reinforced Concrete Pavement lO-inchthick SY 5930.0 $65.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

70 Street Pavement Expansion Joint with Load IF 810.0 $7.00 8.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 
transfer 

71 Concrete Driveways, include, Excavation, 7-inch SF 700.0 $10.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $000 0.0% 
thick 

72 Raised Pay Marker Ty 1 with Two face Reflective EA 60.0 $5.00 0.0% $0.00 0.01Y. $0.80 0.0% $0,00 0.0% 
(W/Y) 

73 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 4-inch wide IF 650.0 $1.00 0.8 $0.00 0.0 $000 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 
White/Yellow 

74 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 4-inch wide IF 1,170.0 $1.50 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 
(double White/Yellow 

75 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 8-inch wide IF 350.0 $2.50 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 
White/Yellow 

76 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 12-inch wide IF 190.0 $3.50 0.0% $0.80 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 
White/Yellow 

77 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 24-inch wide IF 40.0 $6.50 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

White/Yellow 

78 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking symbol EA 7.0 $200.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 
ARROW 
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J 0 N ES & CA R T E 
ENGINEERS- PLANCERS' SURVEYORS 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yrd. L.P. on behalf of Hardy/Near Northde Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT 45 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone 421 	 CONTRACT DATES 
PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	TO 

ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-15 
JOB NO 	05438-015-00 	 REVISED 	 15-Jul-14 	19-Sep-15 
CONTRACTOR. Texas Sterling construction Co.    	TI-ItS 851. 	01-Dec-14 	31-Dec-14 - 

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE REMARKS 

NO. 	 DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANT MI i 	AMOUNT QUANTIFY AMOUNT  

79 	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Elongated EA 510 $200.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $000 0.8 $0.00 0.0% 

Word ONLY 

80 	i-Inch Concrete Curb IF 2,9880 $5.00 0.0 $0.80 00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

81 	'Concrete Paving Header IF 158.0 $10.80 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.80 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

62 	Sidewalk 44/2-inch thick SF 11,6500 $6.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

83 	!Curb Ramp SF 230.0 $20.00 8.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 
WALL #1 

94 	iotr 	rIFdRhfts IF 3 $128.00 0.0 $3.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

85 	Retaining Wall (Cast ;nplace)incIuding footing SF 324.8 $98.00 010 $8.80 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 810% 

86 	Retaining Wail (Fascia for Drilled Shaft Walls) SF 839.9 $90.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 8.0 $0.00 00% 

87 	Steel Railing (Type PR1) IF 188.6 $118.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 
WALL  2 

88 	24'  Diameter Drilled Shafts IF 10.0 $120.00 0.0 $0.00 144.9 $17,388.00 144.9 $17,388.00 76.3% 

89 	36' Diameter Drilled Shafts IF 1,016.6 $280.00 0.8 $0.00 897.7 $251,356.00 897.7 $251,35&00 88.3% 

90 	42" Diameter Drilled Shafts IF 852.8 $400.30 0 $0.80 810 $324,000.00 810 $324,000.00 95.0% 

91 	Retaining Wall (Fascia for Drilled Shaft Walls) SF 1,967.0 $90.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $8.00 810 $0.30 0.0% 

92 	Retaining Wall (Fascia for Secant Walls) SF 903.5 $90.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

93 	Steel Railing (Type PR1) LF 221.0 $110.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 
WALL 63 

94 	24' Diameter Drilled Shafts LF 0 $120.00 0.0 $8.00 0,0 $0.00 0.8 $3.00 0.0% 
Change Order No CL 

95 	36 	Diameter Drilled SI-. IF 0 $790.00 0.0 $0.80 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

- 'eOrdefJJo.  
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JON ES & CARTER 
_ t5GNECR5' rLAxSLRS' SUPVS 

OWNER: Ci V Hardy Yards LP, on behaft of Hardy/Near Northaide Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT U S 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone #21 

PROJC1 Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 

JOB NO,: 05438-01500 
(nHTaACrO55 Tac 44pr1ino ('nntrurti.,n ('n. 

CONTRACT DATES 

	

FROM 	TO 

ORIGINAL 	15JuI44 	12Sep15 

REVISED 	 IS-Jul-14 	19-Sep-15 

THIS EST. 	01-Drc-14 	91 -Dec-14 

ITEM 

NO. 	DESCRIPTION  

ESTIMATED 

QUANTITY 

UNIT 

PRICE 

THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE REMARKS 

AMOUNT  QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY 

95 	4 2 Diameter Drilled Shafts LF 1,510.6 $400.00 0.0 $0.00 1,446.4 $578,550.00 1,446,4 $578,560.00 95.8% 

97 	J.Retining Wall (Fascia for Drilled Shaft Walls) SF 650 8 $90.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

95 	1Retaining Wall (Fascia for Secant Walls) SF 1,499.8 $90.00 0.0% $8.00 0.0% $0.08 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

39 	Steel Railing (Type PR1) LF 184.0 $110.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

WALL#4 

100 	Retaining Wall (Cast-in-place) including footing SF 285.4 $90.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0,8% 

101 	Retaining Wall (Fascia for Drilled Shaft Walls) SF 18.9 $90.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

102 	Steel Railing (Type PR1) LF 58.4 $110.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 010% 

WALL #5 

103 	T'' Di-rr:t- 00 1,d Shsfts LF 0 $120.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

104 	staining WaI (Cast-in-place) including footing SF 320.5 $90.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

105 	Retaining Wall (Fascia for Drilled Shaft Walls) SF 791.1 $90.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.01y. 

105 	ISteei Railing (Type P131) LF 182.4 $110.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 1% 

, WALL #6 

t17 	124 Diameter Drt 	Shafts LF IT $120.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 010 $0.00 0.0% 

108 	Retaining Wall (Cast-in-place) including footing SF 1,525.1 $90.00 0.8 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

109 	!Retaining Wall (Fascia for Drilled Shaft Walls) SF 212.2 $90.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

110 	Steel Railing (Type PRI) IF 301.8 $110.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 810 $0.80 0,0% 

'WALL 14 7 

1 	Retaining Wall (Cast-in-place) including footing SF 197.0 $90.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

el 	2 Railing (Type PR1) L.r 64.0 $110.00 0.0 $0.00 8.0  
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JO N ES & CARTE R.,. 
.1_i _..,, 	GINEE 	PLANNERS- SuP.VEVOPS 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards L.P. on behalf of Hardy/Near Northside Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT #5 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone #21 	 CONTRACT DATES 
PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	TO 

ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-15 
JOB NO,: 05438-015-00 	 REVISED 	 15-Jul-14 	19-Sep-15 
CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction Co.  	 THIS EST, 	01-Dec-14 	31-Dec-14 ___ 

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE 	 - PREViOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE REMARKS 
NC DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT 

WALL 4 8 

113 Retaining Wall (Cast-in-place) including footing SF 214.9 $90.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

114 Steel Railing (Type P81) LF 663 $110.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 
WALL 4 9 

115 Retaining Wall (Cast-in-place) including footing SF 546.0 $90.00 0.0% $008 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

116 Steel Railing (Type PRl) LF 108.9 $110.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

117 Mobilization 1.5 1.0 $150,008.00 50% $75,00000 50% $75,000.00 100% $150,008.00 100.0% 

118 Traffic Control and Regulation, including drums, LS 1.0 $30,000.00 10% $3,000.00 10% $3,000.00 201/6 $6,000.00 20.0% 
temporary signs, and detour plan and signs 

119 Install low profile concrete barriers IF 1,148.0 $25.00 0.0 $0,00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 8.8% 

120 Relocate low profile concrete barriers IF 985.0 $5.00 0.01/. $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

121 Remove low profile concrete barriers LF 1,140.0 $10.00 0.0 $0.00 010 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

122 Flagmen LS 1.0 $10,000.00 33.33% $3,33333 0.00% $0.00 33.33% $3,333.33 33.3% 

123 Temporary lane striping- 4-lnch White paint cr LF 8,655.0 $0.50 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $8.00 0.0% 
tape 

124 Detour road including 6-inch flexible base, tack SY 225.0 $75.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.08 0.0 $8.00 010% 

coat, 2-inch Type 0 hot-mix asphaltic concrete 

surfacing and associated grading and ditches 

125 Tree and plant protection 1.5 1.0 $10,000.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

126 TPDES Requirement and Implementation of 15 1.0 $2500.80 3333% $83133 0.00% $0.00 33.33% $833.33 33.3% 
SWPPP Plan 

127 Inlet protection Barrier for Stage I Inlets EA 20.0 $100.00 0.0 $0.00 0.8 $0.00 0.8 $0.08 0.0% 

128 Fil ter fabricfence LF 200,0 $2.50 0.0 $0.00 0.8 $0.00 8.0 $100 0.8% 
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J r JONES & CARTE R 
_..... 

 
ENGINEERS- CLA ECS uRvEuas 

OWNER : ,'_-_R V Hardy Yards LP. on behalf of Hardy/Near Northside Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT #5 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone #21 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	TO 

ORIGINAL 	15-iul14 	12-Sp-I5 

JOB NO,: 85438-015-00 	 REVISED 	 15-Jul-14 	19-Sep-15 

CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction Co.   	THIS EST, 	01-Dec-14 	31-Dec-14 

ESTIMATED UNIt THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE REMARKS 

NO. 	 DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY I 	AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT  

129 	Stabilized construction exit (25'XSO) BA 2.0 $1,500.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

130 	Ground water control for open-cut construction LI- 1,200.0 $25.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

131 	Preparation of Right-of-way STA 18.0 51,000.00 0 $0.00 4 $4,000.00 4 $4,000.00 22.2% 

132 	Remove Existing Monitoring Wells BA 4.0 $1,500.00 0,0 $0.00 0.0 $0_00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

133 	Remove Existing Fence LF 1,523.0 $8.00 0 $0.00 400 $3,200.00 400 $3,200.00 26.3% 

134 	:Remove Existing Power Pold (if not removed by EA 17.0 $200.00 0.0% $8.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

CenterPoint) 

135 	Remove Existing Drainage Structures, shown on EA 3.0 $1,000.00 0.8 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

Sheet 11 

136 	Remove Existing Concrete Slab, shown onSheet SY 390.0 $15.00 0.0 $0.00 0,0 $0.00 0,0 $0.00 0.0% 

l3 - 

137 	i Remove Existing Concrete Slab, shown onSheet 5? 188.0 $15.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

15 

138 	lemove Existing Concrete Slab, shown on Sheet 5? 78.0 $15.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 ' 	 0.0% $0.00 - 	 0.0% 

139 	..learing and grubbing AC 2.0 $6,000.00 0.0 $0.90 0.5 $3,000.00 0,5 $3,000.00 25.0% 

140 	Excess Utility Excavation C? 3 '005. 1 $5.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0."] 0.11 $0.00 0.0% 

141 	Hydromuich seeding AC 2,0 $1,500.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $U)3 0.0 $0.00 0.8 1y 

142 	Adjust existing valve box to new grade BA 1.0 $500.00 0.0 $0.03 0.3 $0.09 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

143 	5-inch diameter plug and clamp EA 10 $500.00 3 $1,500.00 0 $0.00 3 $1,500.00 100.0% 

144  2.0 $700.00 1 0.0 1 $9.00 1 0.9 1 $0.00 1 0,0 1 $0.00 1 0.0% 
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Jr JON ES & CA RI ER 
EIeEPLAet5'SURVEO)t5 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards L.P. on behalf of Hardy/Near Nm thside Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT #5 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone #21 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	TO 

ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-15 

JOB NO.: 05438-015-00 	 REVISED 	 15-Jul-14 	19-Sep-I5 

CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction Co.  	THIS EST. 	 01-Dec-14 	31-Dec-14 

ITEM, 
ESTIMATED 

UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE REMARKS 

NO, 	 DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY  PRICE QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTIFY AMOUNT 

145 	8inchdia meter water Iinebyopen-cut, LF 643.0 $9000 0 $0.00 643 $57,870.00 64_; $57,870.00 100.0% 
ludiri 	e't 	ol"'c 8 

Co: 	b. 

146 	i 12inch diameter water nme by open-cut, IF 171.0 $120.00 0.0 $0.00 139.0 $16,680.00 139.0 $16,680.00 81,3% 

cIuding gate valves & box 

147 	12-inch diameter water line by open-cut with 

krestrned joints 

LE 20.0 $200.00 10 $2,000.00 0 $0.00 10 $2,000.00 50.0% 

148 	6-inch diameter water line by open-cut with LI 310 $80.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

restrained Joints for vertical adjustment 

149 	'Adjust existing water valve box to new paving IA 10 $500,00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $1100 110% 

150 	Remove existing 8-inch water line IF 15.0 $10.00 15 $151100 0 $0.00 15 $151100 100.0% 

151 	lRemove existing a -inth 9o'bend EA 2.0 $100.00 I $100.00 0 $0.00 1 $100.00 5D.0% 

152 	Remove existing 8-Inch tee EA 10 $100.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

153 	'8-inch diameter wet connection EA 3.0 $2,000.00 3 $6,000.00 0 $0.00 3 $6,000.00 100.0% 

ChrrEe Order 'o. 00' 

154 	1.6 -inch diameter wet connection EA 1.0 $1,800.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

155 	r12-inch diameter wet connection CA 6.0 $2,100.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 51100 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

156 	Fire hydrant assembly, all depths, including 6- EA 2.0 $4,500.00 0 $1100 2 $9,000.00 2 $9,000.00 100.0% 

ich diameter gate valve and box 

157 	G ncR diameter fire hydrant branch byopencut LI 36.0 $50.00 0 $0.00 36 $1,800.00 36 $1,800.00 100.0% 

Ch;ige Order No. 005 

158 	12-inch diameter blcw-cff valve with box EA 10 $1,500.00 0.0 50.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

iSO 	'4-foot da cast in place concrete manhole on CA 1.0 $6,000.00 0.0 50.00 0.0 $0.00 0,0 $0.00 0.0% 

existing sanitary sewer line 
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J 0 N ES & C A R T E R. txt 
ENGiNCERS PLA.1414rRS'SURVEYERS 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards L.P. on behalf of Hardy/Near Northside Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT #5 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone 921 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	TO 

ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-15 

JOB NO,: 05438-015-00 	 REVISED 	 15-Jul-14 	19-Sep-15 

CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction Co.   	 THIS EST, 	01-Dec-14 	31-Dec-14 

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE  PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL 	DATE REMARKS 

NO, DESCRIPTION  UNIT QUANTITY PRICE QUANTITY  AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT 

160 Adjustment ol existing sanitary manhole and EA 5.0 $1,000.00 (10 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

frame and cover to new grade 

161 Remove/Dispose of existing storm sewer CA 2.0 $500.08 ITO $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

manhole sIll sizes/depths 

162 lRemove Existing Sanitary Sewer Cleenouts, EA 2.0 $200.00 8.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

Shown an Sheet 15 

163 Abandon and Fill 8-inch diameter sewer LF 480.0 $8.00 8.0 $8.80 0.8 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

164 Abandon and fill existing sanitary sewer CA 2.0 $1,000.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0,8 $0.00 0.0% 

manhole 

165 Prop 8-inch sanitary sewer plug EA 1.0 $1,000.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

165 Service stubs or reconnections without stack on BA 5.0 $2,000.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.08 010% 

sanitary sewer 

167 Type C manhole for 42-inch diameter and EA 9.0 $4,500.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 010% 

smaller sewers 

168 TypeC manhole for42-inch diameter and CA 13.0 $4,500.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.8 $0.00 0.0% 

smaller sewers with eccentric cones 

169 Type C manhole for 42-inch diameter onan CA 2.0 $10,000.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

existing 60-inch storm sewer 

170 Extra Depth on Manhole with 12-inch walls VP 34.0 $250.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.80 0.0 $0.00 0.0910 

171 Adjust Existing Storm Manholes ring & cover to EA 2.0 $500.00 0.0 $0.00 8.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.08 0.0% 

grade 

172 Remove/Dispose of existing storm sewer CA 2.0 $500.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

manhole all/ sizes/depths 

173 Remove/Dispose on Inlets all sizes/depth CA 16.0 $500.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

174 Remove 15-inch or 18-inch diameter storm inlet CA 727.0 $15.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.8% 

lead _____________  
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JONES  & C A RI E R. 
LCG EEl 	PLAl4NERSS1tRVEYORS 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards L.P. on behalf of Hardy/Near Northside Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT# S 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone #21 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	TO 

ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-15 

JOB NO,: 05438-015-00 	 REVISED 	 15-Jul-14 	19-Sep-15 

CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction Co.   	THIS EST. 	01-Dec-14 	31-Dec-14 

ITEMJ - ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE REMARKS 

NO .1 DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE QUANTITY AMOUNT OuANTrrI AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT 

175 Remove 24-inch diameter storm pipe EA 10.0 $15.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 00 $0.00 0.0% 

176 Remove 27-inch diameter storm pipe EA 10.0 $15.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

177 Remove 36-inch diameter storm pipe EA 40.0 $15.00 010 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

178 Abandon 18-inch diameter storm pipe & fill with LF 224.0 $15.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0,0% 

grout 

179 Abandon 24-inch diameter storm pipe & fill with LF 271.0 $25.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 010% 

grout 

180 Abandon 27-inch diameter storm pipe & fill with LF 257.0 $30.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

grout 

181 Abandon 30-inch diameter storm pipe & Fill with LF 245.0 $35.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

grout 

182 Abandon existing storm sewer manhole EA 7.0 $500.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

183 Trench Safety for 24-inch Storm Sewer LF 1308.0 $1.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

184 Trench Safety for 18Y" a 28-inch Arch Pipe inlet LF 41.0 $1.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

head 

185 Trench Safety for 30-inch Storm Sewer LE 443.0 $1.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

186 Trench Safety for 36-inch Storm Sewer LF 262.0 $1.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 50.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

187 Trench Safety for 42-Inch Storm Sewer LF 263.0 $1.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

188 24-inch diameter storm sewer lead LF 311.0 $105.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

189 1B% a 28-inch Arch Pipe storm sewer lead LE 41.0 $150.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

190 24-inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (0-8 LF 644.0 $105.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0,0% 

deep) 
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JON ES & CARTE 
ENG INE ERS- V LANNERS ,  SURVEYORS 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards LP. on behalf of Hardy/Near Northside Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT US 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone #21 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	TO 

ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-15 

JOB NO. - 05438-015-00 	 REVISED 	 15-Jul-14 	19-Sep-15 

CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction Co.   	THIS EST. 	01-Dec-14 	31-Dec-14 

ITEM -  ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TODATE  REMARKS 

NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTIFY PRICE QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT  

191 24-inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (8- LF 89.0 $105.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

'lO'deap) 

192 24-inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (18- IS 241.0 $105.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

12 deep) 

193 24-inch diameter stormsewerby open cut (12'- LF 23.0 $105.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.01y. 

14 deep) 

194 30-inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (8- LF 227.0 $135.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

10 deep) 

195 36-inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (12- I.E 347.0 $145.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 50.00 0,0% 

14 deep) 

196 36-inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (14- LF 131.0 $150,00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0,0% $0.00 0.0% 
16' deep) 

197 1 42-inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (12- LF 263.0 $210.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 8.0 1% 
14' deep) 

198 Remove30-inch plug & connect EA 1.0 $200.00 0.0 $0.00 8.8 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

199 Prop Type 813 inlet EA 12.0 $3,000.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

200 Prop Type C-1 inlet EA 8.0 $3,500.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

201 Traffic Sign - (Stop Sign -R1-1) EA 8.0 $450.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

202 Traffic Sign - ( Speed Limit - 112-1) EA 1.0 $308.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.8% 

203 Traffic Sign - (Pedestrian Crossing -W11A-2) EA 1.0 $300.00 0.0 $0.08 8.0 $0.80 0.0 $8.00 0.0% 

204 Traffic Sign - (Directional Arrow - 113-8 Modified) EA 2.0 $300.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $8.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

205 Remove/Dispose Aspalt Surface/with or without SY 7,840.0 $5.00 0.00 $0.00 202.22 $1,011.10 202.22 $1,011.10 2.5% 

base, including saw Cut 

j
Remove/Dispose Existing Concrete sidewalk SY 350.0 $7.00 - 	QO $0.00 0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 
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J r JON ES & C A R T 8 R 
S 	4EEaS-PLasERS 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards LP. on behalf of Hardy/Near Northside Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT N S 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone 421 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	TO 

ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-15 
JOB NO.: 05438-015-00 	 REVISED 	 15-Jul-14 	19-Sep-15 

CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction Co. 	_____    	THIS EST. 	01-Dec-14 	31-Dec-14 

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTALTO DATE REMARKS 

NO.  DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT 

Roadway Excavation with or withoutsubgrade CV 8,950.0 $15.00 207 

 

0,0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

209 Reshaping & Regrading Existing Ditches LF 200.0 $6.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

200 Lime for Lime Stabilized Subgrade (44Ibs/SY) TON 288.0 $160.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $8.00 0.0% 

210 Lime Stabilized Subgrade8-inch thick (including SY 13,132.0 $5.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.08 0.0% 

manipulation, grading, and compaction) - 7% 

Lime 

211 Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course (TypeA/B)/6' TON 450.0 $100.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

212 Hot Mix Asphalt Concrete Pavement 2-Inch thick TON 11.0 $120.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 04 $0.00 0.8% 

driveway 

213 Hot Mix Asphalt Concrete Pavement 3-inch thick TON 225.0 $120.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

pavement 

214 Reinforced Concrete Pavement 10-inch thick SY 0,415.0 $65.00 8.0 $ODa 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

215 High Early Strength Reinforced Con Pavlo-inch SY 539.0 $75.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.08 0.0% 

thick 

216 Street Pavement Expansion Joint with Wad LE 1,200.0 $7.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $8.00 0.0% 

transfer 

217 Concrete Driveways, includ. Excavation, 7-inch SF 1,944.0 $10.00 010 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 1y. 

thick 

218 High Early Strength Reinforced Concrete 5F 1,163.0 $12.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

Driveway 7-inch thick 

219 Raised Pav Marker TYl with one face Reflective EA 20.8 $5.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

(W/Y) 

220 Raised Pav Marker Tyl with Two face Reflective EA 86.0 $5.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 010% 

(WJY) 

221 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 4-inch wide LF 3,785.0 $1.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

White/Yellow  
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J rJ 0 NES&CARTER. 
.... ENGINEERS ,  PLANNERS- SIJeVEVOeS 

OWNER: CRVHardy Yards LP. on behalf of Hardy/Near Northside Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT N S 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone #21 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT ,  Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	TO 
ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-15 

JOB NO.: 05438-015-08 	 REVISED 	 15-Jul-14 	19-Sep-15 

CONTRACTOR -  Texas Sterling Construction Co.   	THIS EEL 	01-Dec-14 	31-Dec-14 

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE 	 j PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE REMARKS 

NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE QUANTITY AMOUNT 1 	QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT 

222 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 12-inch wide LF 260.0 $3.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

White/Yellow 

223 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 24-inch wide LF 220.8 $6.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

White/Yellow 

224 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking symbol EA 2.0 $150.00 0.0% $0.00 010% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

ARROW 

225 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Elongated EA 2.0 $150.00 010 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.80 0.0% 

Word ONLY 

226 6-Inch Concrete Curb ( Monolithic) on concrete 15 3,400.0 $5.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $8.00 0.0% 

pavement 

227 6-inch Curb and Gutter( Monolithic) with HMAC LF 500.0 $25.08 0.0 $0.00 8.0 $0.08 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

228 Concrete Paving Header LF 300.0 $10.80 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.88 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

229 Curb Ramp SF 800.0 $20.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $8.00 0.0% 

230 Root Barriers LF 200.0 $8.00 018 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

231 Mobilization LS 1.0 $50000.00 0% $0.80 100% $50,000.00 100% $50,000.00 100.0% 

232 Traffic Control and Regulation, including drums, IS 1.0 $5,000.00 833% $416.67 25.00% $1,250.08 33.33% $1,656.66 333% 

temporary signs, and detour plan and signs 

233 Flagman 15 2.0 $5,000.00 33.33% $1,666.67 0.00% $0.00 3133% $1,666.67 16.7% 

234 IPDES Requirement and Implementation of 1.5 1.0 $2,500.00 33.33% $83333 0.80% $0.00 333% $833.3 333% 

SWPPP Plan 

235 Inlet protection Barrier for Stage lInlets EA 3.0 $100.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.80 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

236 Filter fabric fence LF 180.0 $2.50 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.08 0.0% 

237 Stabilized construction exit (25K 50' EA 2.0 $1,500.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 
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J ON ES & CARTE RHc 
.J. ENtERSPLAUERS5UCVE'fl)aS 

OWNER CR V Hardy Yards L.P. on behalf of Hardy/Near Northside Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT #5 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone #21 

PROJ EC T: Hardy Yards Phase improvements 

JOB NO. 05438-015-00 
rflNTsit('Tfla' Tx csrlino natrw'tinn Cr 

CONTRACT DATES 

FROM TO 

ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 12-Sep--15 

REVISED 	 15-Jul-14 19-Sep-15 

THIS EST. 	01-Dc-14 31-Der-14 

ITEM 

NO. 	 DESCRIPTION 

- 

UNIT 

ESTIMATED 

QUANTITY 

UNIT 

PRICE 

THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE REMARKS 

QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT  

238 A' Groundwater control for open-cut construction LF 300.0 $25.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

239 	Excess VERity Excavation CV 5,065.0 $5.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 

240 	Remove Existing Power Pole (if not removed by EA 2.0 $200.00 0.0 $0.00 0,0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

lCeoterPoint 

241 	Type  C manhole for 48-inch to 72-inch diameter EA 6.0 $13,000.00 2 $26,000.00 1 $13,000.00 3 $39,000.00 50.0% 

isewers - 84 DIameter Manhole 

242 	iypC C rnanhoie for 48-inch to 72-inch diameter EA 8.0 518000,00 1 $18,000.00 5 $90,00000 6 $108,000.00 75.0% 

sewers - 96 Diameter Manhole 

243 	(Remove/Oisposeof existing storm sewer EA 3.0 $500.00 1 5500.00 2 $1,008.00 3 $1,500.00 100.0% 

jmanhole all! sizes/depths 

244 	emove/E'iapose storm pipe 48-inch (Monolithic IF 538.0 $100.00 0 $0.00 348 $341 800.00 348 $34,800.00 64.7% 

245 	1.aemoveJoispose storm pipe 54-inch diameter IF 165.0 $100.80 OJJ% $0.08 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

245'Trench Safety for 24-inchStomSewer IF 510 $1.00 32 $32.00 20 $20.00 52 $52.00 100.0% 

L1ange Order No. 00' 

247 	IlTrench Safety for 38-inch Storm Sewer LF 4.0 $1.00 4 $4.08 0 $0.00 4 $400 100.0% 

248 	[rench Safety for 36-inch Storm Sewer IF 13,0 $1.88 13 $13.88 8 $0.00 13 $13.00 108.0% 

249 	'Trench Safety for 42-inch Storm Sewer IF 5.0 $1.08 S $5.08 0 $0.00 S $5.00 108.0% 

250 	Trench Safety for 60-inch Storm Sewer tF 1,084.0 $1.80 518 $518.80 566 $566.00 1,084 $1,084.80 100.0% 

C4'.'ige Order No. 087 

251 	Trench Safety for 66-inch Storm Sewer IF 852.0 $1.00 49 $49.08 496 $49600 545 $545.00 64.8% 

252 	Connect Existing l8' RCP to Proposed Manhole EA 4.0 $1,500.08 2 $3,080.08 0 $0.00 2 $3,000.00 -SDO% 

with one segment Proposed 18"RCP and 

inch diameter storm sewer lead by open cut IF 24.8 $105.00 24 $2,520.00 8 $0.00 24 $2,520.00 100.8 1y. 
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OWNER; CR V Hardy Yards LP, on behalf of Hardy/Near Northside Redevelopment 
or, behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone 1421 	

CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	
FROM 	TO 

ORIGINAL 	3.5-Jul-14 	12Sep-15 

JOB NO.; 05438-015-00 	
REVISED 	15-Jul44 	19-Sep-15 

CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling 	THIS EST. 	01-Dec-14 	31-Dec-14 

IT 	 ESTIMATED 	L 	 _________ 	PRtVIOUScSHMATE 	 TOTAL TO  DATE 	REMARKS 

.J 	EeGiNsses.pLAxNERssuPvEYoR 

PROGRESS PAYMENT #5 

NIT 	THIS ESTIMME 

ge Order No 007 

1(16 20 deep) 

(10 16 deep) 

(10 16 deep) 

(16'-2O deep) 
ngOrder 	007 

(10 16 deep) 

deep) 
jrigeOrde e 

25 r1 oI 
C P 

16 deep) 

20 deep) 
Change O' 	 nos______________ 	 - 

NO 	pr 'RIPTION 	 UNIT QUANTF'Y 	P1 	CJUANTITY 	AMOUNT 	QUANTITY 	AMOUNT  

t &.r 	n sewer lead by open cut LF 	 288 	 20 	$2,100.00 	 28 	$2,940.00 	100 85' 

	

ch diameter storm sewer lead by open cut F 	 80 	
n 0 	 $000 	 00 	 $000 	0,0%  

256 (3D mcd diameter storm sewer cad by open cut LF 	 40 	 ) 	 0 	 $000 	 4 	$80000 	10007 

257 36-inch diameter storm sewer lead by open cut LF 	 80 	 ) 	 0.0 	 $0.08 	 00 	 $0.00 	0.0% 

258 36 -inch diameter storm sewer lead by open cut LF 	 13.c 	 ) 	 0 	 $000 	 13 	$3 25000 	10007 

25 	42 m d diameter storm sewer lead by open cut LF 	 50 	 ) 	 0 	$000 	 S 	$150000 	10007 

26 	30 -inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (16 	LF 	 5380 	 3 	306 	$113,220.00 	 38 	$199,060.00 	10007 

261 60 nc diameter 	m sewer by open cut (20 	F 	 z86 0 	 ) 	 0 	$000 	2136 	$105,820m 	10007 

26 	66-inchdiamete storm sewer by open cut (10 LF 	 600 	 3 	 iC 	$2892000 	 60 	$2892000 	10007 

26 	66-inchdiameterstormsewerbyopencut(1O LF 	 00 	 08 	 $000 	 00 	 $000 	007 

PRICE  QUANTITY 	AMOUNT 

$105.00 	 8 	$840.00 

$105.00 	 00 	 $0.0C 

$200.00 	 4 	$800.0c 

$250.00 	 0.0 	 $00c 

$250.00 	 $3250.0( 

$30000 	 S 	$1S00.0I 

$370.00 	 2T2 	585,840,01 

$370.00 	 1486 	$105,820,Oi 

$482.00 	 0 	 $0.01 

5482.00 	 0.0 
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JE J 0 N ES & C A R T E R 
ENGle5RS- eLAerlges 

OWN:"- "R: ,--R V Hardy Yards L.P. on behalf of Hardy/Near Northside Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT #5 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone 421 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	TO 

ORiGINAl. 	15-Jul-14 	12Sep-15 

JOB NO.: 05438-015--DO 	 REVISED 	 15-Jul-14 	19-Sep-15 

COLOIIACTOR:Texas Sterling Construction Co.    	THIS EST. 	01-0ec_ 	31-Dec-14 

ESTIMATED UNIT 11-115 ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE' REMARKS 

QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT  NO. DESCRIPTION _____ UNIT QUANTITY PRICE 

264 	66-inch diameter storm sewer by open cut 20'- LE 463.0 $482.00 49 $23,618.00 414 $199,548.00 463 $223,166.00 1000% 

25' deep) 
Cbrnge Order No 001 
'Ci.'T 	Ierni 	Y6 

inch diameter storm sewer by open cut (>25' LF 22.0 $482.00 0 $0.00 22 $10,604.00 22 $10,60400 0.0% 

(eep) 
rnge Order Th. (N":: 

ge Order No. 

266 	)Remove/Dispose AspaltSuace/with or without SY 478.0 $8.00 0 $0,00 232 $1,856.00 232 $1,856.00 48.5% 

1 base, including saw cut 

267 	Roadway Excavation with or without subgrade CV 212.0 $15.00 0,0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

263 	Lime for Lime Stabilized Subgrade (441bs/SY) TON 11.0 $160.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

269 	Lime Stabilized Subgrade8 inch thick (including SY 478.0 $10.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 Oil $0.00 0.0% 

manipulation, grading, and compaction) 7% 

271 	'HotMie Asphalt Base Course (TypeA/B)/S'thick TON 192.3 $10.00 Oil 80.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0. 

271 	Hot Mix Asphalt Concrete Pavement 2-inch thick TON 53.0 $120.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

pavement 

272 	Prime Coat Asphaltic Seal cure on cement Gallon 167.0 $5.00 Oil% $0.00 3.0 1yo $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

stabilized base course 

273 	Hot Mix Asphalt Concrete Pavement 3-inch thick TON 302.0 $120.00 010 $3.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

pavement 

Al 	Special Junction Box per detail on plant IF 533.0 $40.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0,0 $0.00 0.0% 

274 	iSite Monitoring and Testing including LS 1.0 $2,500.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

Supervision, Labor and equipment in Potentially 

Contaminated areas - 
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ORIGINAL 

REVISED 

THIS EST. 

MATE 	 TOTAL TO 

AMOUNT I OIJANTITY 

CONTRACT DATES 

FROM TO 

15-Jul-14 12-Sep-15 

15-Jul-14 19-Sep-I5 

01-Dec-14 31-Dec-14 

RKS 
, FAf' 	IMT 

Jr J 0 N ES & C A R T E R iNc 
EN5S' PLANNERS- suavtyues 

OWNER: (R V Hardy Yards L.P. on behalf of Hardy/Near Northside Redevelopment PROGRESS PAYMENT# S 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone #21 

PROJEC Hardy Yards Phase I improvements 

JOB NO. 05438-015-00 

ONTPACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction Co. 

ITEM 	 ESTIMATED 	UNIT 	 THIS ESTIMATE 	 PREVIOUS E 

NO 	 nFcr'rnpTJnM 	 UNIT ()IJAWTJTV 	PRICF 	 UHANTITV 	AMOUNT 	CHIANT1TY 

275HandIing, Transportation, Tre3tmentand CV 2,916.0 $35.00 0.0 - 	$0.00 2,916.0 $102,050.00 2,916.0 $102,060.00 100.01y. 

Disposal of Category I Soil from Potentially 

Contaminated Areas 
J*chaage Order No, 0C 

276 	lHandling, Transportation, Treatment and CV 100.0 $65.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 010% 

lDisposal of Category II Soil from Potentially 

1 contaminated Areas 
Change Order Nn. 

**Change  Order NL. 

277 	Handling, Transportation, Treatment and Gallon 500.0 $2.00 0.0 $0.00 0,0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.01% 
Disposal of water pumped Out from Potentially 

contaminated Areas 

278 	t
Removal and Disposal of 6-inch Asbestos Cement LF 100.0 $35.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 D.0 $0.00 0.0% 

Water Line, if Directed by the Engineer 

219 	Removal and Disposal ofB-inch Asbestos Cement IF i 	:.o $3500 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

Water Line, if Directed by the Engineer 

280 	Removal and Disposal of12-inchAsbestos LE 1uJ,0 $35.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

Cement Water Line, if Directed by the Engineer 

2E1 	Remove miscellaneous concrete and masonry CV 100.0 $25.00 lAD $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

282 	jExtra hand excavation CY 200.0 $15.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

283 	1 Extra machine excavation CV 200.0 $25.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

284 	Extra cement-stabilized sand CV 200.0 $30.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

2135 	Extra ductile iron compact fittings Unplace Ton 2.0 $2,000.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

286 	Remove and salvage existing fire hydrant, within EA 5.0 $500.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

Iside 

the existing street right-of-way, on the north 

of Burnett, only if directed by the Engineer. 
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JONES & CARTE 
NEC 55 PLI SEERS S URVERu 55 

OWNER: CRy Hardy Yards LP, on behalf of Hardy/Near Northside Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT US 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax increment Reinvestment Zone #21 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase lImprovements 	 FROM 	TO 
ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-15 

JOB NO.: 05438-015-00 	 REVISED 	 15-Jul-14 	19-Sep-15 

CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction Co.    	THIS EST, 	01-Dec-14 	31-Dec-14 - 

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE REMARKS 

NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT  

287 5-inch diameter fire hydrant branch byopen-cut, LF - 50.0 $50.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

within the existing Street right-of-way,on the 

north side of Burnett, only if directed by the 

288 Texas General Land Office Project Sign with HUD EA 6.0 $500.00 0 $0.00 6 $3,000.00 6 $3,000.00 100.0% 

and Land Office Logos 

289 Mobile Security Trailer with Cameras LS 1.0 $15,000.00 8.33% $1,250.00 25.00% $3,750.00 3333% $9,000.00 333% 

290 8-inch diameter ductile Iron water line by open- IF 100.0 $90.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

cut, including gate valves & box 

291 12-inch diameter ductile Iron water line by open- LF 100.0 $12000 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

cut, including gate valves & box 

292 Special Sign Pole including footing and 2 or 3" EA 12.0 $400.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $000 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

00 round steel pole- See Special Sign Pole Detail 

293 Installation of new electrical service EA 1.0 $30,000.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 8.0% $0.00 0.0% 

pole/equipment, conduits and wiring necessary 

to maintain existing illumination in tunnel, 

294 SpecialCrosswalkTreatment - Reinforcecl SY 200.0 $150.00 0.0 $0.00 €1.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

Concrete Pavement 10-inch thick (French Grey 

color) with heavy sandblast. Gravel to be angular 

with greys, charcoals and tan colors. Contractor 

reouired to do mock-up of treatment. 

295 Gravity Wall with Aesthetic Fade (3 feet to 5 LF 500,0 $130.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% 

eat height) 

296 Install Fire hydrant assembly, all depths, EA 5.0 $4,900.00 8.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

including 6-inch diameter gate valve and boy, 

within the existing street right-of-way, on the 
rnrrh 	irlp r,f Ri ,rnptt nnl,I if rlirertprl h'.' rh 

297 Additional 8-inch Gate Valve & Box, complete in EA 2.0 $1,000.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0% $000 0,0% $0.00 0.0% 

place, only if directed by the Engineer. 
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JONES  & C A R T E R 
EtIG ttt PLANNER suevevoes 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards L.P. on behalf of Hardy/Near Northside Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT 115 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone #21 	 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	TO 

ORIGINAL 	15-Jul-14 	12-Sep-15 

JOB RU.. 05438-015-00 	 REVISED 	 15-Jul-14 	19-Sep-I5 

CONTRACTOR. Texas Sterling Construction Co. 	 THIS EST. 	01-Dec-14 	31-Dec-14 ________________________ 

ITEM -  ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE REMARKS 

NO.  DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT  

288 Additional 12-inch Gate Valve & Box, complete EA 2.0 $1,700.00 0,0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

in place, only if directed by the Engineer 

29S Extra Class 'A" concrete with or without forms CV 20.0 $300.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 50100 0.0% 

300 Special.' unction Box per detail on plans LS 1.0 $30,000.00 100% $30,000.00 0% $0.00 100% $30,000.00 100.1 

311 1 Street Cut Permit Fee EA 1.0 $6,880.00 0.00% $0.00 58.09% $3,485.39 58.09% $3,485.39  

302 1Lane --osure Permit Fee EA 1.0 $6,000.80 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0% 

300 60-inch diar 	m sewer by open cut (>25' IF 268.0 $451.08 0 $0.00 260 $117,280.80 260 $117,280,80 100.0% 

deep) 

304 Special handiiCg ul bb" RLP ei euid due to IS 1.0 $1,536.02 $0.00 100% $1,538.02 100% $1,538.02 100.0% 

change in pipe size 

Change Ord+r k It 

305 Extra work to tie-in to the existing 42"0 tile 15 1.0 $26,030.00 0% $0.00 100% $26,030.00 100% $26,030.00 100.8% 

storm sewer @ Ste 11+18 (MN B B Drainage Facilities 

n Burnett St.) 	, 

381 Extra work tô"  cross the exis0n 	monolithic 36'0 15 1.0 $21,470.00 0% $0.00 100% $21,470.00 100% $21,470.00 100.0% 

sanitary sewer @ Ste 11+47.5 (Drainage Facilities In 

Burnett St. 

".Jiange Order No. 

327 Beam & Lagging Retaining Wall 15 1.0 $208,052.00 

(1) Wall #1 31% $64,868 -509/. (532,484.00) 100% 564,968.00 50% $32,484.00 50.0% 

(2) Wail #3(240) 11% $21,720 50% $10,860.00 0% $0.00 50% $10860.00 50.0% 

(3) Wall 43(360) 23% $47,600 50 1y. $23,880.00 0% $0.80 50% $23,800.00 50.0% 

(4) Wall 45(240) 29% $61,020 50% $30,510.00 0% $8.00 50% $30,510.00 50.0% 

(5) Wall 96(360) 6% $12,744 50% $6,372.80 8% $0.80 50% $6,372.00 50.0% 
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JON ES & CARTE R. 
ENG E Ell S PLAN PEURVt'OxS 

OWNER: CR V Hardy Yards L.P. on behalf of Hardy/Near Northside Redevelopment 	 PROGRESS PAYMENT #5 

on behalf of City of Houston Tx Increment Reinvestment Zone #21 	 CONTRACT DATES 
PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 	 FROM 	TO 

ORIGINAL 	15-Jui14 	12-Sep-15 
JOB t'JO: 05438-01500 	 REVISED 	 15-Jul-14 	19-Sep-15 
CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction CO.    	THIS EST, 	01-Dec-14 	31-Dec-14 

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMATE TOTAL TO DATE REMARKS 
NO. DESCRIPTION  UNIT QUANTITY PRICE QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT  

*ch ange Order Na iTC- 4 

30E: Extra Cost for WIIC Cuttne Concrete Tunnel 1.5 1.0 $13,642.07 100% $13,642.07 0% $0.00 100% $13,642.07 100.0% 

ERR Extra Cost for Demo/Hauling/Disposal of Extra LS 1.0 $28,050.00 75% $21,037.50 0% $0.00 75% $21,037.50 75.0% 

Tunnel Concrete 

Ji 	j.tt 	 (e 
A2 Alternate Traffic Control Plan- Plan Sheets SSA 1.5 1.0 $579,152.50 

and 550 	In lieu of Items 118, 119,120, 121 & 
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($6,501.18) 

$47,500.00 
$87,100.00 

n/a 
$1,979.45 

$41,692.07 
$49,342.00 

$0.00 

$551,371.57 

$0.00 

$551,371.57 

$55,137.16 

$496,234.41 

$2,604,20145 

$0.00 

$2,604,202,45 

$260,420.25 

$2,343,732.21 

$221,112.34 

$3,155,574.02 

$0.00 

$3,155,574.02 

$315,557.40 

$2,840,016.62 

$2,343,782.21 

$496,234.41 

J 0 N E S & C A R T E Rc 
E8GINttS PLNES SU5VE?flS 

OWN ER: CR V Hardy Yards LP, on behalf of Hardy/Near Northade Redevelopment PROGRESS PAYMENT #5 

on behalf of City of Houston Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone #21 CONTRACT DATES 

PROJECT: Hardy Yards Phase I Improvements 
FROM TO 

ORIGINAL 15-Jul-14 12-Sep-15 

JOB NO,: 05438-015-00 
REVISED 15-Jul-14 19-Sep-15 

CONTRACTOR: Texas Sterling Construction Co. THiS EST. 01-Dec-14 31-Dec-14 

ESTIMATED UNIT THIS ESTIMATE PREVIOUS ESTIMAT E 	 TOTAL TODATE REMARKS 

IT  NO. I 	 DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE r QUANTITY 	AMOUNT QUANTITY 	AMOUNT 	QUANTITY 	j AMOUNT 

CHANGE ORDER PLUS/MINUS 

Change Order No. 001  

Change Order No. 002 $47,50000 

Change Order No. 003 $87,100.00 

Change Order No. 004 n/a 

Change Order No. 005 $1,979.45 

Change Order No. 006 $41,692.07 

Change Order No, 007 $49,342.00 

Change Order No. 008 $0.00 

TOTAL CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS 

Subtotal (Line Items) 

Materials on Hand 

Subtotal (Materials on Hand/Line Items) 

Less Retainage (10%) 

Total 

Less Previous Estimates 

Due this Estimate 

39% Complete by Time 	 Orig, Contract Amount $7,983,230.50 

38% Complete by Value 	 Contract Modifications $221,112.34 

Total Contract Amount $8,204,342.84 

Construction Remaining $5,048,768.82 

Amount Approved $496,234.41 

APPROVED BY JONES & CARTER, INC. 

- 

Page 23 



AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN 

f.*YfA It1NORTHSIDE REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, CITY OF HOUSTON, TEXAS  

This agreement is made by and between HARDY/NEAR NORTHSIDE REDEVELOPMENT 

AUTHORITY, City of Houston, Texas (the "Client") and TlFWorks, LLC (the "Consultant"). 

WITN ESSETH: 

WHEREAS, the Client desires that the Consultant provide certain professional services related to 

the implementation of the Project Plan and Reinvestment Zone Financing Plan for Reinvestment Zone 

Number Twenty-One, City of Houston, Texas (Hardy/Near Northside Zone); 

WHEREAS, the Consultant had the office operations, and knowledge to ably provide the 

professional services required by the Client; 

NOW THEREFORE, Client and Consultant, in consideration of the mutual covenants and 

agreements herein contained and other good and valuable consideration, do agree as follows: 

The Consultant hereby agrees to provide, furnish, or perform certain professional services with 

respect to the Cypress Real Estate Advisors Hardy Yards Project, generally described as an approximately 

50-acre former Union Pacific Rail Yard, currently planned to be repositioned into a mixed-use residential 

and commercial project. Such services herein collectively referred to as the "Services." 

IL 

Performance of Services 

Consultant shall have the right to determine the method, details, and means of performing the 

Services. The Client, however, shall be entitled to ensure satisfactory performance, including the rights 

to inspect, to stop work, to make suggestions or recommendations as to the details of the work, and to 

propose modifications to the Services. Consultant will provide all required resources and personnel to 

complete the Services and use its best effort to accommodate work schedule requests in a timely 

manner. 

Ill. 

Compensation and Reimbursement to Consultant 

For and in consideration of the professional services rendered by the Consultant as specified in 

Exhibit "A," Scope of Professional Consulting, of the Agreement, the Client agrees to pay the Consultant 

an hourly basis of $150 per hour (Senior Project Manager). 
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Consultant shall tender to the Client a detailed invoice of the services performed and the 

allowable reimbursement expenses incurred to the Client each month during the term of this 

Agreement. Payments on account of services rendered and for reimbursable expenses incurred shall be 

made within thirty (30) days after the Client receives Consultant's detailed invoice therefore. In the 

event of a disputed or contested invoice, the Client may withhold any such disputed or contested 

amount without penalty. 

IV.  

Rights of Ownership 

All data, information, maps, books, reports, files, photography, artwork, software, equipment, 

and materials purchased, created or maintained by the Client or purchased, created or maintained by 

the Consultant on behalf of the Client shall remain the property of the Client. It shall be clearly marked 

as property of the Client in such manner that it may at any time be removed from the premises of the 

Consultant. 

V.  

Laws to be Observed 

In performing its obligations under this Agreement, the Consultant at all times shall observe and 

comply with all federal and state laws, local laws, ordinances, orders, and regulations of the federal, 

state, county, or city governments. The federal, state, and local laws, ordinances, and regulations which 

affect those engaged or employed in the work, or the equipment used in the work, or which in any way 

affects the conduct of the work, shall be at all times in effect, and no please of misunderstanding will be 

considered on account of ignorance thereof. 

VI.  

Successors and Assigns 

This Agreement shall bind and benefit the respective parties and their legal successors, and shall 

not be assignable, in whole or in part, by any party hereto without first obtaining the written consent of 

the other party. Nothing herein shall be construed as creating any personal liability on the part of any 

officer or director of the Zone or the Authority. 

VII.  

Independent Contractors 

The Consultant shall be an independent contractor to the Client, and nothing in this Agreement 

shall be deemed to cause this Agreement to create an agency, partnership, or joint venture between the 

parties. This Agreement shall not be interpreted or construed as creating or establishing the 

relationship of employer and employee between the Client and the Consultant. 
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VIII.  

Conflict of Interest 

In keeping with Consultant's duties to the Client, Consultant agrees that it shall not, directly or 

indirectly, become involved in any conflict of interest, or upon discovery thereof, allow such a conflict to 

continue. Moreover, Consultant agrees that I shall promptly disclose to the Client any facts which might 

involve any reasonable possibility of a conflict of interest. 

IX.  

Term and Termination 

This Agreement shall become effective as of the date executed by the Client and the Consultant 

as set forth on the signature page hereof. Either party may terminate this Agreement at any time by 

giving the other party at least thirty (30) days' prior written notice thereof, specifying in such notice the 

effective date of such termination. In the event of termination, it is understood and agreed 

X.  

Amendment or Modification 

Except as otherwise provided in this Agreement, this Agreement shall be subject to change, 

amendment, or modification only upon the written consent of the parties hereto, executed by 

authorized representatives of both parties to this Agreement. 

Xl. 

Miscellaneous 

1. Choice of Law. This Agreement shall be construed and given effect in accordance with the laws of 

the State of Texas, including all matters of construction, validity, performance and enforcement. 

2. Binding Effect; Assignment. This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the 

Client and the Consultant, their representatives successors and assigns; provided however., that 

neither party hereto may assign or transfer any of its rights or obligations hereunder without the 

prior written consent of the other part. 

3. Entire Agreement. This instrument contains the entire agreement between the parties relating to 

the rights herein granted and obligations herein assumed. Any oral or written representations or 

modifications concerning this Agreement shall be of no force or effect except for a subsequent 

modification in writing signed by all parties thereto. 

4. Waiver. A waiver by either party of a breach of any of the terms or provisions of this Agreement 

shall not operate or be construed as a waiver of any subsequent breach. 
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x1 l. 

Acceptance 

This instrument is being executed in two (2) counterpart originals, each of which has the full 

force and effect on an original. Execution of this agreement also indicates acceptance that the payment 

will be due for services rendered. 

This Agreement is made and entered into in Harris County, Texas, and venue for all purposes 

shall be in Harris County, Texas. 

AGREED AND ACCEPTED THIS 	DAY OF 	 2015. 

On Behalf of the HARDY/NEAR NORTHSIDE REDEVELOPMENT 

AUTHORITY: 

1,1 
Chairman, Board of Directors 

do Clark Lord 

Bracewell & Giuliani, LLP 

711 Louisiana Street, Suite 2300 

Houston, Texas 77002-2770 

On Behalf of the TIFWorks, LLC: 

By: 

Ralph De Leon, Manager 

P.O. Box 10330 

Houston, Texas 77206 
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Exhibit "A" 

Schedule of Maximum Charges and Rates 

TlFWorks, LLC 

The following schedule is effective January 1, 2015 

Out-of-Pocket expenses including, without limitation, the following: 

• 	prints, photocopies, reproductions, graphics, art supplies 

• 	postage, deliveries 

• 	posting, filing and submittal fees 

• 	parking fees and tolls 

• 	travel, lodging and incidentals 

Automobile mileage directly attributable to this project shall be charged at the current rate allowable 

under Internal Revenue Service regulations. 

Telephone calls 	No charge for local or domestic long distance calls 

Photocopies 	 Black & White 

8Y2x11,$0.15 per page 

8 /z x 14, $0.20 per page 

11 x 14, $0.25 per page 

Color 

8Y2x11,$O5o per page 

8Yx14,$0.65 per page 

11 x 14, $0.70 per page 

Data copies 	 Flash Drive, $20.00 

Supplies 	 Special supplies required for a specific project are billed at actual cost 

Delivery services 	Billed at actual cost 

Postage 	 Billed at actual cost 

Mileage 	 Maximum rate per mile allowed under IRS regulations 
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